LD o
® E;IE091§8520.P]A0
model APW"1 1 8

A4 B B ERER

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL G0., LTD.







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK
N=yFTyIDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.} shown by the Index,
ﬂuﬁéht%&mﬁgm,ﬂu&%ﬂTU6MMUmMCHWT&47?v92ulof.%m&%#h#nzT
2. Explanation of codes
it S iREA
1) Codes on the “Note™ column
R WMOLS

@ U means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
ﬁ@m“‘v7v?ﬁﬁtt%@ﬁﬁént%&&E%LiT
@ #01....... refer to the '"Note’* explanation at bottom of page.
01 ~— T ERT OMBEEAEBZRLUT2V

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)” column
CEEER" WMORES

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983 N
1982105 £ n@ma nt :
{3} ©.10/83 .. .. Obsoteted from October, 1983 .

1983F 108 & N #ifE & L 12

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MmonEREr G EEOSRE

In this case, even obsoleted part 1D} can be ordered with the obsoieted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
;m%%uMﬁM)éhh%ﬁfb:ixTéZT#6\E%iﬁu;n‘anwmﬂﬁéﬁﬂLI;&XTév

Exampie {7}
':ff Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
Q ¥ iR =} o o1 Req.
E3 54 & TEER ah & 'y |
2 B1401-100-000  Needle bar D10/ U m-— _
3 81401-100000-A  Needle bar 1A,10/83) /)R “
2 2 81105-200000  Frame cover iD.10/831 [ B1105-300-000 -

H ] T
B1105-300000]  Frame cover 1A10/83) T — AR 1
In case when previous parts and new pars are interchangeable with each other:
ORI B LBENTE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the @2 {Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SoEaR, HNSONITERAWMCERLIA AL COEMRALTHENITOT, HLUSFTIEXT IV

{8) c.10/83
1 + [B1105500000] Frame caver fc.10/83, BiIDB-6ecTin N 1
K4
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELC RS BInaE

Ptease order Dy the gorrect part nymber.
FLUHEFTIIELT & .
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the " ami, Reg”. column.
1983108 L N Uy TE A 1 = MSSHBEWCIRLCARrRALTIHNR ¥

1) Codes on the ““Amt, Req.” column
CHET WMORET

1) 2 e indicates amount required is 2,
wd, 2@E&ERHLIT
@ 20 ... Indicates length in meters. lunit is meter!
E5. 2A—-PiLARRLET (BHEA—-PLTT)
) I Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts bock.
=Y Ty o SEIRE NIRRT
@ (1}.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembiy part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 7 3 in Japanese, in the "Description”™ column.
MM AEH LTI FHAEEDLET MEAISBMIETT taun” M TP & ETLT&HENET

it

nhb'—-t*-.\-‘-.0'—-c'-.0'—;G‘ﬁ‘i‘-\ﬁ‘—-wh-i‘—uOHoHO\-uo‘a-v‘ﬁ-‘-.-l—;ttqb‘—-b-.t'n-tl-ohb'—uolq“ﬁ&‘-\.t'—;t'ﬂcﬁo‘-o‘-o‘-.*-,-‘ﬁi'—;iﬁiho‘-vtﬁleMﬁ'—..*ﬁ"—;.HoH"ﬁG‘ﬁ.'—'“.l’

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-0%2-A00) and aiso the PARTS BOOK NUMBER lex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

REBAELDOEO R
:mﬁ—v7v7u£ﬁénrm%ﬁﬁ%&%:ﬁxmﬁu\%&mﬁ%ﬂﬂid\anﬂmﬂmnT:ﬁKFévA

ShUT., ZBENA—YT 9 s OEBES (BEEL. 1AW, N0010-01)XE, BEKES & TEBIAY niFEWT
+ R HROLEARLO—WHATECLLIBESAHNETOT I HRT 2

it .
FmEtm et st s ae -|0‘-0%0‘-'»'-.l'—.l-n.-‘-\.-Hoh0‘-1.*-1-H.qg».aht\-vlH-'—utl—.t-—..-—..\g.\..n.-.‘.L-\.;.‘...,_‘._‘.‘_‘Qh‘.‘_‘ﬁ._‘.

P e L L T LT L e Bl Skl

L ik At e L anthd

-—‘ot-.o--.o--.--—-m--—.u-.q-.ow-c‘—"-



CONTENTS
B K

MECHANISM COMPILATION

e £ )

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ..o ..
&k N —BRR

2, FRAME COMPONERTS . . . . . & v v v v i et e e e e e e e
g 37 3:0 050

3. PEDAL & XNEE SWITCH COMPOMENTS . . . . . . . . v o v v o v o v v o
BEA LA F « D E XA v FEKR

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(1) . . . . . &« v v o o e e i e e d e e e v
AKFARER (1) '

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(Z) . . . &« .« « v v v vt e v e e v e
AEBABHRK (2)

§. CLAMP FDOT COMPONENTS(3) . . . . . .« . . . . o . . e &
A A& (3)

7. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4)
AELBER (4

8. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS{1)
SR EKR (1)

9. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS(2)
BuXYERKk (2)

10. RAPID FEED & CORNER XMIFE COMPONENTS(1). . . . ... . . . . . . ...
By - a—F— X 2BR (1)

11. RAPID FEED & CORMER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
BYEy c a—F—A28EK (2)

12. BINDER COMPONENTS(I) . . . . . &« o e i o e e e e e e e e e e e
NRAVE—BR (1)

13. BINDER COMPONENTS (2}
R4 Y& —BR (2)

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T FEMR

15, SP-17: GRASP STACKER UNIT
ShHRAEy h—%E

16. SP-18: BAR STACKER UNIT
N—245vh—%E

17. SP-19: BAR STACKER UNIT(WIDE TYPE)
N—24%vh—%kB B&ILEA7)

18. SA-8: BUNDLING DEVICE
RY ¥ LEE

19. SP-20: ROLLER STACKER UNIT
Q—5—28vh-%E

......................
......................

......................

...............

s s e » . . . . - . s . . C ) » T A}
........................
......................
.......................
.................
........................

.....................

OPTIONAL PARTS

RS

1. SA-10: SLACKS POCKET SACKING PRESSER UNIT
ZAS5w o 2AHFry VAWM EE

2. SA-16: STAND FOR STANDING WORK
U5ERAZL2Y R

3. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
iR o ,

4. SA-15: DARTS STRETCHER UNIT
¥-wiEIL %N

..............

-------------------

--------------------

--------------------

[




CONTENTS
H &K

ELECTRICITY COMPILATION

BR5& :

1. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . . . « & o v v v v e v o v e e e e e o s 40
R fEx 2OV BIGR ‘

2. MOTOR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e 40
cp i — B4R :

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . « . v« o v v o v s B . . . - . 41
R R

A, CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . . « v v v v v v v v B, 42
2%y &—r—7 LRk

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

: VYR
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 43
AR - SHEEBAR
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . .« o v v v v 45
L# - SRR ) N :
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS. . . . ... . . . . .. . .. 47
ERYY - LHROPHEKR
4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . o oo - 49
- THEIR
5. FEED & CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER COMPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . o v v - 51
ZY AT Y Y IR ‘
6. CENTER KMIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONERTS. . . . . . .. .. . 53
X 2 THETD Bk :
7. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT. . . . . . . . o v v o v v oo e v e 54
RV RAN— - RERE :
8. LUBRICATION & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . . . .. .- vve v 55
Wl - b bk
9. THREAD STAND UNIT . . . .« .« v o v oo oo oo o e 57
HILRE
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
ZhBm—EE '
1. SEVING MACHINE COMPONENTS . . + o o v v v v v v v v oo oo e 58
IV VR
2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . .« o« o o v - e 59
EEER .
3. OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM . . . . . . o o v v ot i 59
| AR A B 3SR
*4, WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . o oo v v v v v 60
FHEARB R -
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS............. 61

£



MECHANTSM COMPILATION
i FRAME & CGUER COMPONENTS
Ak an—Rf%

N




1 G5003-118-000 TABLE ™~ ) F-7" %
2 $K-1043001-5C SCREY H4X0.7 L=30 L E 17
3 G5021-116-000 FLAT WASHER $3¢727 % 17
4 G5058-1168-000 ADJUSTING BOLT EMEELE L B ) 2
5 HH-B050001-SC NUT M5 gyartyr HEX0.8 122 4
8 ¥P-0531000-5€ VASHER M5 B34 873 27334 NS 4
7 G5058-118-B00 COLLAX ¥3- A 2
8 G5058-116-A00 ADJUSTING BOLT 3yvsaney £74b 2 2
9 G5022-116-000 POSITIONING PIN FEE Nt 2
10 ¥P-0531000-5C WASHER M5 B34 % 213734 MS 2
11 NK-6050001-5C NUT M5 n9a7#9h H5X0.8 132 2
12 (G5839-116-000 WAGNET CATCH T8 F9F 294 4
13 yP-0430830-5C VASHER 4.3%8%0.3 E5§ 37 F 13 3<4 A4 4
14 ¥5-0410002-K¥ SPRING VASHER M4 ATEFTETE M4 4
15 SH-8041802-TP SCREV H4 L=18 oYRYTIET AL 4
16 G5006-117-000 POSITIONING SLITTED-BOSS {#5AT7TE72 . 2
17 (G5853-116-000 DISHOUNTING NOT FEA42ITTAIT IS 2
18 G5831-116-000 MAGHET CATCH ThTayreyys HC1187% 7
19 VF-03206500-3C VASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 EJF 3 % 23 334 H3 14
20 SH-3030801-SC SCREW U3X0.5 L=8 EEMET N 14
21 G5846-116-000 CASTER £y2% 4
22 ¥S-0610002-KN SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIETHITF MG 16
23 SH-6061002-TP SCREV M6 L=10 py3yPIE AL HE L=10 18
24 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT TYTAAE RTRE 4
25 KH-6120001-5C HUT M12 ayEy I 4
¥5-1220002-KHN SPRING WASHER ATEETRTR 4
G5025-116-000 COVER POSITIONING PIN AAT-4$57 AR Y B
§M-3030801-5C SCREV M3X0.5 L=6 XIFYT 4
VS-0310002-KX SPRING VASHER 3.1X5.8%0.7 A*2473%2 3.1X5.9X0. 4
HX-0025008-00 METAL CONHECTOR AxM2¥7H 1
G5002-118-000 TRSTALTATTION BASE R4 A 1
G5004-118-000 COVER 1 #at- 1 1
G5005-118-000 COVER 2 wat- 2 1
G5841-118-000 GROWMET hToAYE 7
G5006-118-000 COVER 3 aaT- 3 1
(G5007-118-000 COVER 4 AT - 1
G5008-119-000 COVER 5 3AT- 5 1
(G5842-118-A00 FLAT HINGE EIATR FRINTY 1
SM-1041201-3C SCREV M4 L=12 £32%9° MH4X0.7 L=12 3
¥5-0410002-KH SPRING VASHER W4 ATEXETRTF M4 8
NM-B8040001-SC HOT M4 nyzytyE H4X0.7 132 8
G5018-117-000 SVITCH PLATE ATRIY A4V F4Y 1
GB716-T18-0A0 THTH DETECT SWITCH ASH. YELRYUE U3 i
SH-3031401-SC SCREY M3%0.5 L=14 A - IH2RYT < 4
¥5-0310002-KH SPRING VASHER 3.1%5.8%0.7 ATEET2%% 3.1X5.0X0. 4
¥P-0320500-SC VASHER 3.2X7.0X%0.5 EIET T F 23TEI4 K3 4
SH-6082002-TF SCREV HME L=20 ayhh 7 & AE 3
¥5-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ATEsTHETR M8 3
VP-082160G-5C VASHER LIt F 3
GB301-113-0A0 INPUT TERMINAL BASE ASH. cagyah guyaT4 i 1
SM-1051201-5C SCREY M5%0.8 L=12 $31%Y" U5X0.8 L=12 2
G5013-118-000 TERMINAL BASE INSTALLING PLATE guYET4 FUINAR 1




2. FRAME COMPONENTS
AR ik

R D




REF.HO.

HOTE

DESCRIPTIOX 7 7 v k¥ 4 293

1 G5000-11870A0 “TOP TOVER ASH. - FURAC- Y T T
2 G5844-118-000 QUICK-COUPLING STAY JUe9$27- 1
3 SH-1031401-SH SCREY H3X0.5 L=14 t32¥y” H3X0.5 L=14 8
4 SK-1351800~3C ¥0OD SCREV D=3.5 L=16 +5€73y° D=3.5 L=16 8
5 G5842-118-000 FLAT HINGE L3y g$3-ATY 2
] ¥P-0320500-8C YASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 L3947 F 237834 H3 B
7 YS-0310002-TH IPRING VASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 AT¥I®T3TF 3.1X5.8X%0, ]
8 HH-8030001-5C NUT H3 oysrYE H3X0.5 132 8
9 §H-3051201-3C SCREY #5X%0.8 L=12 TRIFYT 8
10 SH-3052001-3¢C SCREV H5X0.8 L=20 TH2FYT 2
11 G6208-118-000 OPERATION BOX STAHND Vy-$R79Y2 YF19TY2TA 1
12 SH-8062002-TP SCREY M8 L=20 oYa77FET A MG L=20 3
13 YS-0810002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1412.2X1.5 ATESTETY HE 3
14 ¥P-0641601-3C VASHER 5200 MEES RELS N 1] 3
15 G6205-118-000 GPERATLON BOX INSTALLING PLATE Y-$RTYha MYTAR 1
16 SH-1040801-5C SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 33397 H4%0.7 L=86 4
17 $H-6081552-TP SCREY M8 L=15 YAIT IR A 1
18 G5036-118-000 CLOTH RECEIVER I8 1
i3 SH-1040801-5C SCREY W4aX0.7 L=6 $313y° M4X0.7 L=86 4
20 G5041-116-0AC CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH. F/0rE5ETA B3 . 1
21 SK-8061002-TP SCREV K8 L=10 pYFsTTET AR HB L=10 3
22 G5038-116-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD 2IIEEIRT - 1
23 (G5010-119-000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP OLTE LTS Py b 1
24 S¥-8051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 oYRy PR AE 2
25 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5%X1.3 ATE¥PTRTF 5.1X9.2X1. 2
25 YP-0531000-5C VASHER M5 EF8TATF 237N KD 2
27 G5023-1168-000 POSITIONIRG BOSS A£5T A8 2
28 SH-1040801-5C SCREY M4X0.7 L=8 $52%9° M4X0.7 L=8 2
29 501 G5003-119-AA0-A SEVING TABLE ASH. 10, 12HH f-t4F-774 A 93 1
30 502 G5003-119-BA0-A SEWING TABLE ASH. 14,18MH F-t{7-7"4 B 73 1
31 G03  G5003-110-CAO-A SEVING TAELE ASH. 13,20HH F-e47-7 4 U 73 1
32 SH-B055502~TP SCREY M5X0.8 L=55 RYFFPTET AL 2
33 ¥5-0510002-KHN SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5%1.3 AT 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
34 H¥-6050001-5C NUT M5 : oysyTyr KSX0.8 122 2
35 (15020-116-800-A INTERLINING CLAMWP JuyT1eI 1
36 SH-6041002-TP SCREV H4 L=10 YT & AR MAXO.T L=10 1
37 VS-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER H4 NEIAENELL! 1
38 G5019-116-00A GUIDE PLATE AT 1
38 G5018-116-B00 CYLINDER BASE FUYTL9L YYVET-RT4 1
40 G5412-118-AA0 INTERLINIKG CLAMPING CYL. ASH. Iyt aFL WV 1
41 PJ-0320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE #-2297° % !
42 BT-0400251-EB TUBE HOSE, BLACK YhEvi-2 90 0.2
43 G5012-118-000 THSTALLATION ARM 193 va49% PUTIT-4 2
44 SH-6040802-TP SCREY M4 L=6 oyshP+aT A H4X0.7 L=86 1
45 §5-6820730-5P SCREV 3/16-32 L= 7.9 EF3yT 3/16-32 L=7 2
48 ¥P-0510516-3D WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 k34™a™2 5.1%7.5%0.5 2
47 G5057-118-000 INSTALLATION STUD FUYEET L FVTET- 1
48 G5020-117-000 PHOTOELECTRIC SWITCH BRACKET 195 VAAPFRYYTET 4 2
43 SH-6040302-TR SCREV H4XG.7 L=38 93777+ A+ H4X0.7 L=3 2
50 G6717-118-0A0 FLAP SENSOR ASH. 73%7° kv I3 1
51 SH-3031401-38C SCREV M3X0.5 L=14 TRIFYT 4
52 ¥5-0310002-XH SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.8X0.7 ATEsT3v¥ 3.145.8%0.7 4

Hote (iEZE) <©01..... For 9.5,10,12 mm 9.5,10,12 aaf§
Q02 ., For 14,16 =a 14,16 anf
O03..... For 18,20 am 18,20 naff



- o owow o W ONOWOCWTRROE KR A

3. PEDAL & XNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS
BEARA 9F DX 24 v FEER

R R

RS e

R

T e

%
:
%




REF.HO. HOTE e v AT Y DESCRIPTIOH 97‘*;1:::341-7'130

1 65050-118-000 SQUARE B0OSS INET 2 1
2 SY-8060802-TP SCREY B L=8 D977 IET A HB L=3 3
3 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M8 L=12 nyan7+ET AR M6 L=12 1
4 G5047-116-0A0  COLLAR ASH 33~ U3 1
5 SH-B061002-TP SCREV K8 L=10 QyINFTET AL KB L=10 (2)
B G5048-116-000.. COIL SPRING. . ¥YTUATE 1
7 GE045-116-0A0 BRACKET ASH. YR MEEETIEE i
3 G5816-116-000 DRY METAL : (R PETY (2)
9 YP-0841601-SC  VASHER L5437 IBTEIL UB 2
10 yS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1Xl12. 2%1.5 ATEITETR NS 2
11 SH-BOB1552-TP  SCREY M6 L=15 nYyEs7IET AL 2
12 HA-0007000-00  WICROSVITCH ~ o 347un4# 1
13 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4.3X8X0.38 B3t 3°% 22 34 M4 2
14 Us-0410002-K¥  SPRING VASHER W4 ATEETATR K4 2
15 SK-3042201-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=22 TRAFYT 2
16 §5051-116-000  SVITCH CAM A4Y$3h 1
17 SH-60B61552=TP  SCREW M6 L=15 aYIIFIETAE 2
13  G5049-118-000..CAM-SHART . —-—ooceimer o BLIYTH. _ 1
19 G5046-116-000 ARM - 7-4 1
20 G5081-119-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. E$TTF4E U3 1
21 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV MW5X0,8 L=12 ayanPHETAF HEX0.8 L=12 (1)
22 G5077-118-400  LMITING BOX COVER Y39k FT9HRIANT- 1
23 SN-3040801-SC°~ SCREY M4X0.7 L=8 THIFY ) 2
24 ¥S=0410002-KH . SPRING-WASHER M4 - . ATIPTHTE M4 - - C e .2
25 YP-0430800-3C YASHER 4.3%8%0.8 B3¢ 2 % 218 334 H4 2
45075-118-000 ANCHOR AT 3Ry A ' 1
NH-6060001-SC  NUT W6 nydrEyr M8 192 4
G5078-118-000 “SWITCH SPRIHG Z{VIATR 1
G5075-116-A00 ANCHOR 24 ySVY ATFAY B 1
. G5088-116-AA0 ANCHOR - ARM-ASM, . - ATREYT~L DA 1
SH-B051552-TP SCREY K5 L=15 OYAa7 T4~ Ak (1)
65067-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD YIYRRYSERT - 2
G5068-11B6-A00  SHAFT Iy 1
G5854-116-000  DRY BEARING YATYE FTIAATTNYYT 2
SU-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 b9y 1
NH-8060001-SC  HUT-HB . . __ay3yigk. KE 1 1
G5065-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM K E Z49FL 34 1
SH-8050812-TP SCREW M58 . FAEY* H5X0.8 L=8 2
G5068-116-000  LIMITING DOG : CEVAS S L] 5
$S-1061010-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 ‘ £33y~ 3/32-58 L=10 5
G5087-118-400 YASHER PLATE ‘ AT §TYSY HIYRTI4R 1
HA-0007000=00  RICROSWITCH- e . - T4HUA49% 5
(5084-118-~A00 LIHITING BOX , _ TECTY SRR E: 1
G5072-118-000  ROLLER , an 839 1
G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN n-3e°Y 1
G5066-116-000  PEDAL LEVER , PYTTILAT - 1z
SU-80681202-TP  SCREV H8 L=12 ' FAFYS 1
VP-0641801-5C . VASHER.. B3T3 33524 HB 1
V§-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6. T¥i2.2%1.5 A ¥t 1+ MB 1
SH-6062502-TP  SCREV MB L=25 uyRS¥FRT A HE L=25 1
B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T gAYt Y- F¥LATE 1
G5015-116-000  SPRING GUIDE COATERTART 1
G5845-116-000  STEEL BALL 1-%2- 1
G5063-116-000 . PEDAL BASE. - FU73A° SR 4 1
VP-0R41600-SC  VASHER TR 2
VS-0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 ‘ O OATITTTR KB 2
SH-9081403-SC  SCREW M3 L=14 S CETE N 2
BT-0400251-E8  TUBE HOSE, BLACK ayavk-2 71 : 1.8
PJ-3040451-01 ELBOY UNIOH 4XPT1/8 1»:'1:1» 4XPT1/8 1
G5421-116-0A0  HECHANICAL VALVE ASH, MHUA;_ZJ7 AF=TAAT AT WS 1
§M-4062001-5C SCREW HE L=20 EEN 3FY° WS L=20 3
VS-0610002-X4  SPRING VASHER 8.1X12.2X1. 5 ATE3T3"F MB 3
G5840-118-000 RUBBER FOOT 1 LFY 4
SH-BO41002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 : CopgeahyrETAR H4X0.T L=10 4
SH-9061203-SE  SCREY HB L=12 E ayAyET A KB L=12 2
¥S-0621210=KR .. SPRING WASHER 8.2%11.4%1.2 JATIETITR BL2X11.4%1.2 2
VP-0B871016-SE - WASHER 6.7X13X1 k78 3% 6.7413X1 2
B3125-280-000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FI-tY4% , 1
SY-8082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20C DYEHFEET AL 2
VS-0820002-KK  SPRING YASHER M8 NTEETETR K3 2
YP-0841600-SC YASHER EIeT AT 2
D8114-555-B0E . .PEDAL.SHAFT. BRACKET - _134397Y 2E4% . 2
D8113-555~800 PEDAL BUSHING TI4% 7992 2
SH-9085513-SF  SCREW MBX55 avah:~ 4+ M6 L=55 1
KH-6060001-SC  HUT M8 nyErFYr MG 132 2
IH-0063503-SE  SCREV M6 L=35 nyass~ Ak MG L=35 1
B§151-771-000 PEDAL : 7%%73- A2 A 1
B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT . NN YL 1
BE153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD - A E AV 1
pPJ-3040652-01 ELBOY UNION 6XPT1/4 T e 1
G5462-116-000 TUBE HOSE, BLACKX $2-7%%-2 4o 1.6

-6 -




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

KEAHEE (1)




REF.HO.

HOTE

DESCRIPTION

v 7 v ok v i 4 2903
i _SH-H054002-TP  SCREV.M5X0_8_L=40 ... .- . - -=- ik VO a% 2N 1. - 2
2 G5401-118~-AA0 CLAWP FOOT CYLINDER ASH. 24t yavra- YU¥ET 73 1
3 PC-0151020-00 SPEED CONWTROLLER ZE° -+ avkn-3 1
4 PJ-0425100-01 PT ELBOV PT 14&™ 1
5 G5464-116-000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN $1-77%-21 3b7Y 2
6 G5115-118-CC0 COLLAR . 39— 1
7 G5114-116-A00 PRESSURE SPRING PYIIAT R 1
3 G5115-118-800 CYLINDER BRACKET FT{T4I931% YYVETITIIVE 1
9 SH-8040502-TP SCREV M4X0.7 L=5 FAEYT H4X0.T L=5 1
10 SH-B0B3G02-TP SCREY M6 L=30 nyArvIRT At 1
11 15133-116-A00C ECCEHTRIC PIN I5tye®y 1
12 G5113-118-A00 SLIDING BLOCK AFARTARA 1
13 ..GSIOStLJBfAAG‘-MAEN_BRACKEIAASHﬁﬁ—LEEI ------- Frh1FA-TT3FYE E¥RR. - -
14 SH-6063002-TP SCREY W6 L=30 nyYRITIRT AL (1)
13 SH-6082002-TP SCREY M8 L=20 ayay7IETAF HB L=20 2
16 YS-0610002-KH SPRING VASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 AT2ETAT Y KB 2
17 G5111-116-A00 SCREV £ 4381 F-LIY AILPTRIT 1
18 G5102-118-A00 SUPPORT SHAFT gT4Ter IYTITY 1
18 G5112-116-AA0. --UDUSING ASH. = - 4181 A9 U H3 - 1
20 G5109-116-0A0 COLLAR ASH. 27-35- 73 1
21 SH-8060802-TP SCREV M3XB FA¥yT HB L=8 (H
22 G5805-118-000 THRUST WASHER AFXFTYTY 4
23 G5804-116-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING 232k Z-FTAATTUYST 2
24 G5101-116-400 CLAXP FOOT BASE a 411134 1
25 SH-8061062-TP . SCREV._M6.L=10.- FA3Y” HB L=10. 2
28 SH-B082502-TP SCREV M@ L=25 1YEIP T M 2
21 ¥S-0820002-KH SPRING VASHER H8 ATt 3T M8 2z
28 YP-0841800-5C VASHER E3PTATR 2
29 SH-6081002-TP SCREV M6 L=10 n9A7E& AL HB L=10 2
30 ¥5-06810002-K¥ SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 ATEtT3TE KB . 2
11 G5103-116-400 _ MECHANICAL VALVE BASE ANZIAAT AT RUUABTYT 1
32 G5420-118-A00 WECHANICAL VALVE ABZELATATT i 4
33 G5605-118-000 HOSE HIPPLE x-2297° 4 4
34 PJ-0320525-01 HOSE WIPPLE - F-2297° R 4
15 BT-0400251-EE TYBE KOSE, RED 2°YBLav$2-77 T3 2.4
36 BT-0B800400-EC TYBE HOSE, BLYE FLuiEvE-2 T 2.3
37 BT:0400251:ED-~‘TUBEuHOS&r-GREEH—-~ Yoy~ ir7Y- - - 24
38 GSA-04013000 CLAHP FOOT ARM, LEFT g (12I17-L £¥7Y 1
39 G5132-116-800 FOLDING BRACKET 1923739 1
40 YP-0430800-3C YASHER 4.3%8%0.8 L34 3T F 237334 H4 2
41 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 AT3tTETF W4 2
42 SH-6041002~-TP SCREV M4 L=10 pyanyTET AR M4X0.T L=10 2
43 SH-BO31202-TP_n.SCREUmHBXO.S-L=12 Q93T IEAE o -~ - oo o2
44 NM-6030001-3C NUT M3 . B9y 9F H3X0.5 1¥2 2
45 G5129-118-Co¢C FOLDING PLATE SPRING C : 192342 e$r73 C 1
46 G5119-118-€00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT FUISYYYRT 7TIEYE R 1
47 SH-6051402-TP SCREY M5X0.8 L=14 DYATTFET AL 2
43 PX-0551010-00 ELEMERT IVAVE FUYTZVICH 1
49 PJ:3040654:01‘--ELBUUHUHIGH-BXPTllSm- S IhE 223y BYPT1/8 - b
50 G5402-118-AA0 VELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. THay ¥IviT b3 1
51 $01 G5118-117-04A0 FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASH. Y2348 £3°Y b3 1
52 02 G5120-117-0A0 FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASH. A tha34s e3tY A 73 ’
53 G5122-118-B00 REFLECTION SHEET, LARGE AVIYI-F 374 ¢
54 §5125-117-000 REFLECTION SHEET, SHALL

For 9.5,10,12,14 e
For 16,18,20 ma

9.5,10,12,14 mf
16,18,20 wfl

AVIYY-F ¥3Y




B CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
FTHEEZEE (2)




- §O. HOTE__ b 2 A” 24— —

REE  D.ESCR.LPTIO N ___9
1 G5109-117-000 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 191 YY¥TF-L k3T 1
i SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 nyahFiaTAb M6 L=20 1
3 YS-0B10002-KN SPRING WASHER §.1%12.2%1.5 ATE1T T % M 1
4 001 G5146-119-400 SLIDING SHAFT A AF4F YT A 1
5 002 G5146-119-B00 SLIDING SHAFT B 2547979 B 1
8 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 n9ah7+a A+ H5X0.8 L=12 2
7 WS-0510602-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5%1.3 ATE4TRTE 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
g G5108-118-000 WASHER 74y A 1
9 {01 G5131-116-C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEEFT x4 ZpYA° - kRTY 1
10 502 G5131-116-D00  FOLDIRG PLATE STOPPER., LEFT A 191342 AFYA°- k27U A 1
SH-BN41202-TP SCREY _H4¥0,.7 L=12 oY a7 R" Ak 1
WS-0410002-KK  SPRING VASHER M4 ATEETET: M4 1
WP-0430800-5C WASHER 4.3%8%X0.8 B354 F 25T aeh M4 1
G5124-117-400 SLIDING METAL, LEFT 2547 4% k&7 1
SH-B053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 RYABTHET MR 1
¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 AT E 5.1%X8.2X1.3 1
SH-6065 - W_MB L=5% gY3h7ta Ak M6 [=50 1
H-6060001-5C NUT M6 oyirtYE M6 1391 1
G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A 75%7° A+Yn° A 1
NM-6050001-5¢€ HUT M5 gyhh+yr MS5X0.8 1¥a 1
G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 3y=7-4 A+YA° i 1
SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 awasTIETAY H4AX0.7 L=8 1
Ws-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER H4 ATR%TETE M4 1
WP-0450801-3D YASHER 4.5%10.0%X0.8 r34 8 % 4.5%10%X0.38 1
SY-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 gy ay7+E A M4X0.7 L=10 2
YsS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATEYTITF M4 2
YP-0430800-SC YASHER 4.3%8X0.23 L34™h % 287334 H4 2
+35154-116-CA0 FLAP PRESSER ASH.. LEFT 754%7°341 e32”Y 73 1
(5143-116-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 75975491 274 (1)
SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 Qa7 Ea Ak H4AX0.7 L=10 1
¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATERTHTE N4 ‘ 1
G5151-116-D00 WASHER 7YYy 1
SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3%0.5 L=5 FAxy™ M3X0.5 L=5 2
G5150-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7397°4417-4L k317U 1
§5148-116-C00 Pk 7347 191 kY 1
SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4%0.7 L=12 gy ?ILT AL 2
WS-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETNTZ M4 2
WP-0430800-SC YASHER 4.3X8X0.23 L35 BT F ahTRIA M4 2
G5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER pPIvVOT STUD I5%97° 441 ¥TyITY ' 1
SH-5051202-TP SCREY M5X0,8 L=12 g ? iR AN M5X0.8 L=12 2
¥S-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1%X8.5%1.3 ATE%THT2 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
G5147-116-C00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7399°%291 YYVETITIIIE 1
G5128-116-000-4 FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 7397441 JYRTATE w 1
NM-6030001~-5C NUT H3 nYan+yr M3%X0.5 liz ' 1
SM-6031002-TP SCREW K3X0.5 L=10 aeyn7Prat AL H3X0.5 L=10 1
8T-0400251-ED TUBE HOSE, GREEN gLivi-2 1+ 0.6
(G5423-116-000 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak°-p"avkn-7 B 1
G5410=-116-AA0 FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM. 7597 s VET 3 1
NM~-6040001-5C NUT M4 - oYyt M4X0.T 131 1
SH-6042502-TP SCREY M4X0.7 L=25 yasFEE AR M4X0.7 L=25 1
G5847-116-000 LN0B SCREW AL P 1
G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7397°A5-% 1
SM-5040451-3C SCREW M4%0.7 1=4 AT4YETI33T H4 L=4 1
SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 $A* 72y H3%0.5 L=4 1
WP-0320500-5C WASHER 3.2%7.0X0.5 532 23T RvA M3 1
G5123-117-000 FLAP- STOPPER A 7597° 2+9A° A 1
L SH-1040601-SC_ SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 . . $3513%9" MH4X0.7 L=6 3
O01 G5137-116-C00 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 7347°AT =% k2TH 1
$o2 G5137-116-D00 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT A 73%7°A-2 k27U A 1
501 G5111-117-04A0 GARMENT CLAKP PLATE LEFT ASH. 33 n73vI® 7 1
,ﬁl___ﬁ#Qﬂzg_ﬁSLla:lll;QAQ#__GARHENIAELAME_RLATE_LEEI*ASM. ) IR TVl A X 1
62 G5115-117-000 RUBBER SOLE A 371°073v7°3T 4L A (1
_ﬁ3__“ﬁAQQJW_ﬁSJlﬁ;JJJ;ﬁDOV,_RUBBERﬂSﬂLEkB s:jn112111;b_&m_4__ﬁ__p__ﬁ_1
64 G5144-116-C00 CLAWPING PIVOT PIN g 4141 HIvI°T YFveSY 1
65 SH-1041901=SC SCREY _M4¥0,.7 L=190 53337 H4%0,7 L=10 2
Note (i) ©01..... For §.5,10,12,14 mn 9.5,10,12,14 wHf

O02..... For 16,18.20 mom
$03..... For heavy-weight materials

16,18.20 msf3
X L

— 10 —




Ao CLEMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)

- 11 =



REF.NO. NOTE__ & ¥ A" ¥ DESCR.IPTION 9 7% vk vy 2 A4 29439
1 SH-6054002-TP  SCREW M5X0.3 L=40 0YIIFIRT AL
2 G5401-116-AA0  CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER ASH. 4541 YIna- YYVET Y3
3 PC-0151020-00  SPEED COMNTROLLER -} avia-3
4 P1-0425100-01- PT ELBOW PT IA%™
5 (5460-116-000  TUBE HOSE, RED $2-7" -2 7%
B G5115-116-C00  COLLAR ¥~
7 G5114-116-A00  PRESSURE SPRING FYVLIAT R
8 G5115-116-800  CYLINDER BRACKET 2 4t4ryaan QUVRTITIrYE
q SH-8040502-TP  SCREW K4X0.7 L=5 FREYT M4X0.T L=S
10 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 oYY RT AL
11 G5133-116-400  ECCENTRIC PIX I3y Y
12 G5113-116-400  SLIDING BLOCX A3 AR
13 G5106-116-BA0  ARM BRACKET ASM., RIGHT . 7-4374 7T¥YE 3% vy
14 SH-B063002-TP  SCREW MB L=30 aYRITIRT AR
15 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 o Y RI7TE A M6 L=20
16 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETECE MG
17 G5111-116-400  SCREVY g 4491 F-h30 RAIAFTEY*
18 G5805-116-000  THRUST WASHER 252FTY ¥
19 G5804-116-000  THRUST MEEDLE BEARING 252F S-FTAATTYVET
20 GSA-04014000 CLAMP FOOT ARM. RIGHT 4 4iFLI7-4 §%°
21 G5112-116-AA0  HOUSING ASM. 2 4341 AOYTUHT By
22 G5100-116-040  COLLAR ASH. 17-33- 73
23 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M3X6 FAEy™ MB L=6

G5402-116-44A0
PJ-3040651-01
PX-0551010-00
G5119-116-D00
SH-6051402-TP
$M-6031202-TP

WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL.
ELBOV UNION B8XPT1/8
ELEMERT

FOLDIKG CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT
SCREY H5X%0.8 L=14

SCREW M3%0.5 1=12

ASH.

+yaz ¥yuET 73

A" 2z4y §XPT1/8
IyAvE RUSFZYTCR
Y33Vt 7T9rE 3%
EYHIF IR MR
nYyIH?PEE T AR

NH-6030001-5C
G5129-116-C00
SH-6041002-TP
¥S-0410002-KK
WP-0430800-5C

NUT M3

FOLDING PLATE SPRING C
SCREV H4 L=10

SPRING WASHER K4

WASHER 4.3X8Xe.3

095719+ M3%X0.5 192
1343 €¥ATE C
ny57 75 4+ H4X0.7 L=10
ARSI K4

B39 3 F 287334 M4

35 G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 193137°3%9t

36 501 G5119-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE RIGHT ASH. 191342 337 43

37 02 G5121-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE RIGHT ASH. A 12342 3% A 93

38 G5122-116-B00  REFLECTION SHEET, LARGE AuYRY-b B4

39 G5125-117-000  REFLECTION SHEET, SHALL AVYEY-F ¥39

40 001 G5146-119-400  SLIDING SHAFT A 23447977 A

41 002 G5146-119-800  SLIDING SHAFT B 254F"3"7 B

42 SK-5051202-TP  SCREV H5X0,8 L=12 ayhy7IA A+ H5X0.8 L=12
43 ¥S-0510002-X1  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATF4Tp7% 5.1%9.2X1.3 7
44 G5108-119-000  WASHER 799y A

5 $01 G5130-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT 12343 APYA° - 3T

48 002 G5130-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A t)a34% 2b9A°- 337 A

47 _ SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRYFIE AL

48 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETATE N4

49 YP-0430800-SC  WASHER 4.3X8X0.3 B39 H % 28724 H4

50 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW H6 L=20 ByaY7IRT AL B L=20

51 §S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTF UG

52 NM-6060001-SC  HUT HS n9a7+yh M6 132

53 SH-6053002-TP _ SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 dYBIFIRT AR

54 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATR¥THTE 5.1X9.2X1.3

55 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50_ ayEI7IRT AL M L=50

58 G5123-117-000  FLAP STOPPER A 7597° XFIA° A
§7 _ G5125-117-A00__ SLIDING METAL, RIGHT _ . AFARTAR ¥
58 NH-6050001-SC  NUT H5 nyA7Yr H5X0.8 1¥2

59 G5122-117-000 _ SUPPORT ARH STOPPER YY F-h AFIA°

60 G5110-117-000  CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT AR, RIGHT T9L ¥y T-h 3%

Wote (i) ©01..... For 9.5,10,12,14 mn 9.5,10,12,14 waf
02, For 16,18,20 um 16,18,20 mnFd

- 12 -




7. CLAMP FDOT COMPONENTS (41
FAZER (4)

33.34
T




REF.NO. KOTE ™~ v VAT Y S pTESTERTPTION L M R A TEHEL]
1 BT-0400251-EE TUBE HOSE, RED 00V EV$-T7T TR 0.8
2 65423-118-G00 SPEED CONWTROLLER 2k’ -pravin-3 B 1
3 G5410-118~AA0 FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER ASH. 79497° 4319 vET 1 1
4 SU-6042502-TP SCREV ¥4%X0.,7 L=25 aYEyPEETAF M4X0.7 L=25 1
5 NU-8040001-SC RUT M4 oYErT9F H4AX0.T 122 1
6 SH-6031002-TP SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 g¥¥a7+3 4+ H3X0.5 L=10 i
7 HY¥-6030001-5C HUT M3 oyartyr HIAO.5 122 1
3 G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPIRG CYLINDER SPRING 7397° 141 YYRTATR 1
9 SH-8051202-TP SCREV ¥5X0.8 L=12 n9anryIET AR M5X0.8 L=12 2

10 ¥S5-0510002-XH SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X%1.3 AT2%™3% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
11 G5147-118-D00 CYLIRDER BRACKET, RIGHT Ta397° 43 JUVETITIFYY 1
12 SH-8041002-TP SCREV M4 L=10 a9y THET A M4X0.7 L=10 2
13 VS-0410002-XH SPRINGC WASHER M4 ATEETET: W4 2
14 YP-0430800-5C VASHER 4.3X8X0.38 L33 22T avA H4 2
15 G5141-116-CAC FLAP PRESSER ASK., RIGHT 7347391 3%% H3 1
16 G5143-118-A00 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7397°T%1 174 {1)
17 SE-8041002-TP SCREV H4 L=10 MYEDY TR k+ HAX0.T L=10 1
13 ¥$-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETRTR M4 1
19 G5151-116-000 VASHER UABA 1
20 SU-8030502-TP SCREW MIX0.5 L=5 pA¥XY™ H3X0.5 L=5 2
21 G5144-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 75497°14r ¥-L %7 1
22 G5148-118-C00Q PI% 7547° 341 £°Y 1
23 G5151-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD 7397 141 ¥FuITY 1
24 VP-0430800-5C YASHER 4.3%8%0.8 3437 % 2373274 M4 2
25 VS-0410002-%XH - SPRING VASHER H4 ATEeTET Y M4 2
26 SH-B041202-TP SCREY H4X0.7 L=12 nYRIPTET AR 2
27 G5847-118~000 KX0B SCREY YEEE M 1
28 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 7347°25-4 1
29 SH-5040451-3C SCREY H4X0.7 L=4 ATAVETaIYT M4 L=4 1
30 SH-10406801-5C SCREV M4%0.7 L=6 £33¥9" M4X0.7 L=8 3
31 O01  G5138-116-C00 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7347°A47 -2 1%7 1
32 02 G5138-116-D0C FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A 7397°A4%-2 3%¥° A 1
33 G0l G5112-117-04A0 GARMENT CLAHP PLATE RIGHT ASH. 27 0hIvI° %% 1
34 O02 G5114-117-0A0 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASH. 33 O043v7° 4% 1
35 G5115-117-000 RUBBER SOLE A 33 893¥7°2"h A (1)
36 03 G5118-117-000 RUBBER SOLE B 33T n43v7°274 B 1
37 SH=4030401-5C SCREY M3X0.5 L=4 $A2%Y" H3N0.5 L=4 1
38 ¥yp-0320500-SC YASHER 3.2%7.0X0.5 L3R F 23T Eeh M3 1
39 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 73%7° a2kya® B 1
40 G5144-116-C00 CLAMPING PIVOT PIN g* {141 13y7° YFVEY 1
41 SH-1041001-5C SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 t31%y" M4X0.7 L=1¢ 2
42 NP-0450801-5D VASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 k34”3~ % 4.5X10%0.8 1
43 VS-0410002-XH SPRING VASHER K4 ATIYTEITX K4 w1
44 SH-B040802-TR SCREV M4X%0.7 L=8 oy3y7IE~ 4 K4X0.T L=8 1
Note (iE3R) - OOL..... For 9.5,10,12,14 za §.5,10,12,14 »=fd
02..... For 16,18,20 ma 18,18,20 =P}
<03, ... For heavy-weight materials

L L)

— 14 -




8. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS(1)
wRE R (1)

- 15—




REF.NO.

HOTE

T DESCRIPTION

SH-8083002-TP
¥S-0810002-KN
¥P-0841800-SC
G5207-119-000

SCREY M6 L=30

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5

YASHER
FRAME FASTENER A

OYR27+E" AL
ATFETRT Y HB
12 b B
ThrYgTe”

BB B2 B

SH-8032502-TP
G5201-118-009
SH-80681242-TP
G5210-119-000
SH-8050802-TP
(5221-119-000

SCREV W3 L=25
SERVOMOTOR BASE
SCREV M8 L=12
TIKING PULLEY
SCREV H5 L=6
TIMING BELT

RYAHFrET AE
P-RTE-237 A

FXE9T HB L=12
443u977° -y

FAZYT M5X0.8 L=8
243027 AT 4

G5802-113-000
G5801-118-000
SK-6082002-TP
¥5-0820002-KN
G5208-118-000
G5209-119-000

FISHOUATING VASHER
DISHOUNTING WUT
SCREY M8 L=20
SPRING YASHER M8
GUIDE RAIL

TIMING PULLEY

FoAARIVTYIT $7372
FTARRIVTVET Y
RYRRPIET AL
ATERTATY M

BTART LK
243vyT7° -y

G5211-118-0400
G58098-116-000
G5210-118-000C
¥3-0510002-KN
SK-8051552-TP
HH-0003800-00

COLTAR, 1=20

ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING

BEARING CAP

SPRING WASHER 5.1K8.5X1.3

SCREV M5 L=15
SERVOMOTOR

ha-

FUET23 w3ty
ATPYYYT $y97°
AT 3 5.1X8.2X1.3
oY3773ET AL

DC *+-37%-%

SH-805Z002-TP
¥5-0510002-KN
YP-0531000-5C
G5222-11%-000
¥S-0410002-XN
SH-8041502-TP

SCREV W5 L=20

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

YASHER M5
SERVOHMOTOR BRACKET
SPRING WASHER M4
SCREW H4X0.7 L=15

av3r7FE AF H5X0.8 L=20
ATE$TATR 5.1X9.2X1.3
EFETATE 23784 HS
$-£TE-3 7TINYE
ATRETAT Y MY

FTUPTATY RARYT

G5803-116-000
SH-6052502-TP
SH-B053502-SP

KEY
SCREV ¥5X0.8 L=25
SCREVW HEX0.8& L=35

%_
aYANTIE T AE
uy3I7E A+ W5X0.8 L=35

HH-BG50001-SC RUT M5 oYy ryE H5X0.8 192
G5207-118-000 FEED PLATE Tr47° U~
G5228-1168-400 ROTATING STOPPER PIH IO LE Y
G5206-113-000 BALL SCREV - R -AFYT
G5238-117-000 FELT SEAL TIAFI-R
(G5222-118-000 SLIDE BEARING AFAET ATTYUET
(G5205-118-000 COLLAR 23~

SK-8051002-TP SCREY M5 L=10 FA3yT
G5204-118-000 SLIDE CASE 134+7%-2
G5224-118-000 CAW FOLLOVER *LTOT

S¥-4053001-SB
¥S-0510002-KN
G5228-118-000
SH-8061552-TP
G5225-118-000

SCREV K5X0.8 L=30

SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

SLIDE CASE BLOCK
SCREV M8 L=15
ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOVER

+AT229T M5X0.8 L=30
ATF¥fTHT2 5.1X9.2X1.3
LA TRl

FAT

Anjn?

¥P-1302501-5C
¥S-1220002-XH
HK-8120001-SC
(G5223-118-000

VASHER T3¥24X2.5
SPRING VASHER
NUT H12
RETAINING RING

- 16 —

€39 8% 13¥24%2.5
AR

avarryd

b9

»—*»—4.—-‘-—-4»-*»—0r--NN-—*HHMNNr—‘»‘r—-—‘:—ﬂw»—-lﬁ-h-F-Jh-»h-b-MhJNHN»—n—-n—ln—ns—-wp—-.—-mH-—am.n




G5209-118-000
SH-8081552-TP
G5218-118-000
¥P-0531000-5C

9. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS(Z)
ERRORER (2)

SUB RAIL

SCREY M8 L=15
L-SHAPED BRACKET
YASHER M5

L TR

Y3978 4t

Lare®

EI8T R 2XT4I4 M5

V5-0510002-KW
SH-8051002-TP
G5221-117-000
(G5216-118-000
G8B10-118-0A0
¥P-0430800-5C

SPRING VASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3
SCREV M5 L=10

SCREVY M2.6 L=3

SVITCH IHSTALLING PLATE
REAR DETECTING SWITCH ASK.
YASHER 4.3%8X0.8

ATXETYTY 5,1X9.2%X1.3
YRR TFET AL HBX0.8 L=10
AT ay”

¥UeY bUYY4R

aNIVEY Tu¥ h3

EF3PTATX aXT s H4

=R L e a ]

Pt o ] et

¥5-0410002-KH
SH-40408901-3C
G6612-118-040
G6611-113-0A0
SH-8051002-TP
G5213-118-000

SPRING WASHER M4

SCREV M4X0.7 L=8

SPEED DETECTING SWITCH ASHM.
FRONT DETECTIRG SVITCH ASH,
SCREW M5 L=10

STOPPER

ATIET AT M4

FATIEYT H4X0.7 L=8
ETUIVRY YTuunrvs by
BTUIVRY FuF H3
DY37PHETAE M5X0.8 L=10C
AFA°

0D = s e
O WO 0o R U A L B D U 00~ R U L0

fy)
—_

GH2BE-117-400
G5210-118-000
G5223-116-400
SH-6050802-TP
NS-0510002-KN
(G5220-118-000

RUBBER CUSHION

LOCK EP SHAFT

PIN

SCREW K5 L=38

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
SENSOR SLIT

YTuA® 1T

oYarYIc Ity

E°Y

oYAFPFRT AR MH5X0.7 L=8
ATRETHTE 5.1¥9.2¥%1.3
(L EUNEY

[S e  G R G SN G RS
O~ OB LT e LA

G52Z24-116-440
G5817-118-B00
G5235-118-400
¥5-0810002-KH
SH-8081402-TP
PX-0251010-00

LOCKING BLOCK ASH.

BRY METAL

SHAFT HELD CYLINDER BASE
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREV M8 L=14

LOCK UP UNWIT

oyr7tavh h3

FUFALARN
IP-JYURT374
ATEETETY MG

a¥Rny Ry HB L=14
RYE7Y7° azyh

Ly L wa Lo ]
T e O

G5224-118-000
G5714-118-0A0
PJ-3010851-03
G5460-116-000
G5214-118-000
SH-B051002-TP

SVITCH HOLDER C

FEED SHAFT DETECTING SY ASH.
HALF UNIOY BXPTL1/8

TUBE HOSE, RED

SPRIKG

SCREW M5 L=10

Fueya49F FUYYITST C
EYASYRTY FUF by
A=72dYy

F1-774-2 7

THIAT R

OYA2F7+A" AL M5X0.8-L=10

L L0 Led La
~1 O

G5Z12-118-000
G5211-118-000

SH-8052002-TP

SPRING RECEIVIHG COLLAR
ADJUSTIRG HUT

__SCREVW M5 L=20

— 17 -

INETIS TR
Faht{4ryr
mY2¥FETAF H5X0.8 L=20

-—»—awa—np—-w»—-.—»—-wmmp—‘mr—'wmmp—t.—ay—-d-—*»—&»-‘mc?mb—‘w




REF

10. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)
EEEY a—F—X 2R (1)

5

LHO.

NOTE

27
26

PESCTYXIPTION U A N A S CVE N

1 G5202-118-000  STRAIGHT SHAFT JIFPYYT 1
2 §5221-118-000  FELT RIXG JIARYVET 2
3 G5226-118-000  DRY HETAL FTI4A84 2
4 SH-8051002-TP  SCREY H5 L=10 P H
5 G5218-118-000  LIFTING ROD VELELTELN 1
6 G5247-116-000  BUSHING AAFAET-TTY Y2 2
7 G5206-118-000  SLIDE BASE A3AFT ARAETA 1
8 G5224-118-000  CAM FOLLOVER ¥LT7RT 1
9 G5226-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE Iy LYy 1
10 SH~6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 nYArFEC AL M4AX0.T L=25 2
11 GEZ27-1T8=G00 ~UREY KETAL EFETY 1
12 G5225-118-000  ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOVER FL707 1
13 G5209-118-000  CYLIMDER INSTALLATIOW PIW JYve* TAVIESY 1
14 G5824-116-000  STOP RIKG AR A DL A 1
15 G5462-118-000  TUBE HOSE, BLACK $1-7%%-2 Yo 1.9
16 PJ-30490651-01  ELBOV ¥NIOW 6XPT1/8 IAE™ 228y BXPT1/8 1
17 G52Z24-T19-800  SYITCH HOLUER D=20 I49F VAaTT 209 1
18 G6712-118-040  KNIFE RETURKTING DETECT SV ASH. 2-FA2EFTY EVE 93 1
19 PJ-3040851-01  ELBOY UNION BXPT1/8 tAgTazty BXPTL/8 1
29 G5406-116-AA0  KNIFE RETURNING CYLINDER ASH. 1-F-41 ERTYYVET 73 1
21 SH-8082002-TP  SCREY M8 L=20 EARYT OB L=20 1
22 G5217-118-600  ROD BOSS (TR 2l 1
73 GoZ4Z-TIB-C00-& SLIDE PLATE Ti-FT-4% 1
24 $02 (5283-117-000  CORNER KKIFE D 2-3-32 b 1
25 ¢01 G5281-117-000  CORNER KMIFE B 1-4-42 B 1
26 O01--G5280-117-000  CORMNER KNIFE A I-3-41 A 1
27 ¢02 G5282-117-000  CORNER KNIFE C 1-7-332 C 1
28 G5279-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIN 22174 LIEVESY 2
29 SS-B0BIZI0-SP  SCREV 178-3% L=12 E35y" 178-44 L=12 2
30 G5278-117-000  KKIFE HOLDER B A28 B 1
31 G5277-117-000  XNIFE HOLDER A A2HRET A 1
32 $5-7111120-5P  SCREY 11/84-40 L=10.5 THEI2YT 11/84-40 L=10.5 1
33 G5276-117-000  KHIFE GUIDE Az 4T 1
34 G5275-117-000  KHIFE HOLDER BASE AZEAET-F R4 1
35 SS-7080820-SP  SCREV 178-14 L=T7.7 Tne3%y° 1/78-44 L=7.17 i

Kote (i 3g)

<01

For 9.5,10,12,14 na
For 16,18,20 ma

9.5,10,12,14 =aM
16,18,20 nofd

-~ 18 —




iy

1

i PAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPOMNENTS (27

1

A=k XA AEE (2)

&N

I
~

-5
T

7




REF.NC. NOTE “E DAY Y DESCRTIPTION R B A A S UE L)
1 S0l G5280-117-000 CORMER KNIFE A a1-+-43 A 1
2 D02 G5282-117-000 CORNER KHIFE € 1-#-432 C 1
3 O01 G5281-117-000 CGRNER KNWIFE B 1-+-3i1 B 1
4 Q02 G5283-117-000 CORHER KNIFE D 1-4-42 D J
5 G5279-117-000 ECCENTRIC PIN A2174 IsEVES Y 2
B 55-6081210-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 333" 1/8-44 [=12 2
T G5278-117-000 KNIFE HOLDER B~ 225437 B 1
8 G5276-117-000 KNIFE GUIDE A2ATALT 1
9 S§-7111120-8P SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 FAEIFYT 11/764-40 L=10.5 1

10 G5275-11T7-000 ¥NIFE HOLDER BASE AZRALT -T2 4 1
11 G5277-117-000 KNIFE HOLDER A IakA2T A 1
12 SS-7080820-5P SCREY 1/8-44 L=7.7 TAEIXIT 1/8-44 L=7.7 1
13 G5216-118-000 LIFTING ROD ¥INI90YET 1
14 SH-B8083002-TP SCREY 48 L=30 Y3 rIET AL 2
15 ¥5-0810002-KN SPRING YASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEtTFT: HB 2
18 ¥P-0841800-SC YASHER L3RR 2
17 Gh207-119-0090 FRAME FASTENER A VRS EEE N 1
18 SH-8082502-TP SCREY MB L=25 Y3y 7+ET hb 4
19 G5208-119-000 FRAME FASTENER B 22y r4* B 1
290 G5247-118-000 BUSHING AZRART-TTYIa 2
21 SH-8081242-TP SCREVY M8 L=12 FAEYT M8 L=12 1
22 G5203-118-000 BEARING STAND ITHGEYT A 1
23 SH-6042502-TP SCREW HdYXo.7 L=25 YA TTET AR M4X0.7 L=25 2
24 G5242-118-000-4 SLIDE PLATE ¥1-1+" =44 1
25 RC=3700002-KP RETAINING RING 37 Ca~zrin 1
26 G5807-116-000 RADIAL BALL BEARIHG FUTTART-A ATTIYT A 1
27 G5217-118-000 ROO BOSS v S Sl ¢ 1
28 SH-8082002-TP SCREY M8 L=20 FAEDT K8 L=20 1
28 G52T5-118-000 KNTFE LIFTING GUIDE P VELEVEEREL 1
30 SH-8081002-TP SCREV HG L=1¢ oYEr¥+rET A M8 L= 10 1
31 G5235-116-000 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE JYurTRETA 1
32 G5217-119-000 AUXTLIARY SHAFT L 1
33 ¥S-0610002-KH SPRING VASHER B.1X12. ZXI 5 AT$T3T2 K8 2
34 SH-8062002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 nyyy7+ET AR KB L=20 2
35 GE224-116-000 SYITCH HOLDER € FE92494 FUYYRTYT C 1
38 G8713-118-0A0 KNIFE LOWER DETECTING SV ASH. a-+A3¥% Yu¥ h3 1
37 PA-3006501-4A0 KNIFE LIFTING CYLINDER ASH. TPHHVET L¥adva 73 1
38 Pi-3040651-01 ELBOV UKICHN BXPTL/8 IART223Y BXPT1/8 2
39 G5465-116-000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW F31-774-2 % 0.3
40 i5484-118-000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN $2-2%%-2 3+7) 0.3
Note {i¥it) <O01..... For 3.5,10,12,14 ma 8.5,10,12,14 maFg
<02, 16,18,20 enf]

For 16,18,20 sa

- 20 -




12. BINDER COMPONENTS (11
WA DS —FF (1)




REF.HO.

HOTE

DESCRIPTIO N 7 3% v ok vy i 4 29U39
i G5301-118-000-4 BINDER BRACKET ATA{YRT 7T3XYE 1
2 $5-6111610-SP SCREY 11/84-40 L=18 e32y> 11/64-40 L=186 3
3 G5302-119-000 COVER AnT - 1
4 SU-80406B02-TP SCREY M4 L=8 gyahPEET A M4X0.7 L=6 2
| §3-04TU002-KR SPRING VASHER H4 ATFETRT H4 Z
6 G53086-119-000 LEVER NO.1 4 44FUAT - 1
7 SH-6082502-TP SCREV HB L=25 nyahy+RT AL K8 L=25 1
3 G5823-116-000  CAM FOLLOVER BL74R7 - 1
9 SH-8050602-TP SCREV M5 L=8 paey™ W5X0.8 L=8 1
10 G5323-119-000¢ SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING Z-bT A ATFUYRT 1
11 G5324-119-000 TERUST KREEDLE BEARTHG I5AF Z-F A ATTHURT 2
12 G5325-118-000 THRYST WASHER AFALTIVY 4
13 G5310-117-000 LEVER PIN VAT~ E°Y 1
14 G5305-119-000C CYLINDER PIVOT PIN B YYyRT- ¥Fvey B 1
1% G5304-119-040 COLLAR ASH. tyry3- A Y3 1
16 SH-8050802-TP SCREY M5 L=86 FAxYT H5X0.8 L=6 (2)
17 PA-2004501-00 CYLIRDER UR" 1
18 GET710-118-04A0 RINDER LOVER DETECT SW ASH. ATA{VAT YR Fut 1
19 G5224-119-A00 SYITCH HOLDER D=2C A149F FADFIT 209K 1
20 PC-0151020-00 SPEED COWTROLLER IL® -k aVER-T 2
21 PJ-3050600-01 TEE UNIOH , $=2T22%Y . 1
22 (5484-116-000 TUBE HOSE. GREE¥ $1-7"%-2 7Y 1.7
23 G5465-116-009 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW f1-7 -1 % 1.7
24 G5310-118-00C KHUCKLE JOINT T AYTIAVE 1
G5308-119-000 CYLIKDER PIVOT PIN A JYVET - YFVETY A 1
G5301-118-0090 SLOPIKRG GUIDE EN A F 1
SH-6082502-TP SCREY H8 L=25 ayanTHET AR 1
¥S$-0820002-KN SPRIKG VASHER M8 ATa4737 % M8 1
YP-084TBO0-SC  VASHEX EI% 8 F 1
G5302-118-000 LEVER NO.2 2T 42LAT - ; 1
N¥-6100001-SC KUT H10¥%1.5 gyah Yk M10 122 _ 1
(5324-119-000 THRUST MEEDLE BEARIKG 232+ Z-F"A ATTUUET 2
G5325-119-009 THRUST YASHER AIZETYDY 4
G5323-119-000 SEPARABLE-CAGE- NEEDLE BEARING ‘ 2=} ATPHYST 1
55327-118-000 CEVEX PIN HO.Z ? - T A2 WA -E Y 1
HH-B8100001-3C NET NIOX1.5 gy syr H10 132 1
55311-117-000 RUBBER RIXG - Nyt 1
SH-8030502-TF SCREY M3%0.5 L=5 PAxy™ H3X0.5 L=5 1
G5306-117-000 SLOPING GUIDE BLOCK 3ytaL 7% 1
G5307-117-000 PIN 4 P393 £°V A 1
G6T720-118-040 BIRGERL UFPER DETECT ST ASH. ATAvE. AFFETAVE BRI 1
G5308-117-000 SYITCH SIDE PLATE 2AYFIHATY 1
YP-0320500-3C YASHER 3.2X7.0X0¢.5 e3ETHTF 28T 3¢h H3 w 2
¥S-0310002-KHK SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 ATE$*37 % 3.1X5.8X0.7 2
SH-4031401-SC SCREW M3¥0.5 L=14 $AT22YT H3IX0.5 L=14 2

-022—




13. BLHDER COMPONENTS(2)

WA 2 —BE (2)




REF.N¥O.

NOTE

L/ AT CH A S L -
1 G5305-117-000  LAMP GUIDE SCALE BLOCK yyhat 4 234 AT 1
2 SH-6062502-TP SCREV M6 L=25 ¥y 7T A HB L=25 1
3 ¥S-0610002-XH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATE8T3F MO 1
4 WP-06841801-5C VASHER EIETETE IATETAL ME 1
5 T SN-6052002-TP SCREY H5 L=20 n9357TE " A+ HSX0.8 L=20 z
8 : »G5320-119-04A0 LAMP GUIDE SCALE HOLDER ASH. DT ARART U3 1
7 SH-6062502-TP SCREY M8 L=25 ogyas7+ET 4+ MB L=25 {1)
8 G5303-118-000 - LAMP GUIDE SCALE =434 YEHETA 1
g G5318-1156-0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASH. P-TASMYYRRTAA B3 1
10 - SW-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 YN FTET AL (1)
11 TEITT-116-000  PRUJECTION UHWIT BRACKET COVER F-I14% FUYYETAT7R 1
12 VS-0310002-XN. SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0. 7 ATxsT42 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
13- . SH-6031002-TP . SCREV W3%0.5 L=10 gyahPaT AL M3X0.5 L=10 2
14 © (5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT YAYFET A 1
15 G5318-119-0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASH. F-245FYYYRT 4B 73 2
16 © SH-6052502-TP SCREY M5X0.8 L=25 o489 7 TR AR (2)
17 G6719-118-04AC THOSS-HARY LANP ASH. PRECMEEE VY AR E T 2
18 G8019-116-9000 LAWP u7° (2)
19 SH-3030801-3€C SCREY M3 L=8 AIFYT 2
29 ¥S-0310002-%N SPRING WASHER 3.1¥5.9%0.7 ATE¥TETFx 3,1X5.9%X0.7 2
21 -¥P-0320500-3C YASHER 3.2%7.0%X0.5 ESET3TF 23T4E W3 - 2
22 © HU-8040001-5C NUT W4 ava%39k MH4X0.7 1¥3 4
23 SH-8041552-T°P SCREV M4 L=15 FAFYT 4
24 35321-119-000 YORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER URELL VI 5.0 1
’25f O01 G5328-116-000 YORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIKG A FYTBTAPTATE 1
26 G022 G5328-116-A0C0Q YORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIKG B FYTHTAPTATR 1
27 G5305-113-000 BIHDER PLATE AT4VE ATV 1
28 G5377-139-000 SCREY K4 L=38 AT AVET FATVRAFYT 2
29 G5333-119-000 SCREY M2 L=4 gIeJ3A- Y FAFYT 4
30 G003 G5306-118-A04A VELT PATCH BASE PLATE 1OMM gty ans” 10 H
31 .G5312-119-040 JYORKPIECE GUIDE ARM RIGHT ASH. ARV -L 3IFT OB ‘ 1
32 SH-6041002-TP SCREV M4 L=10 : gyEhTTET AL H4X0.T L=10 {1)
33 G5306-117-B00 YORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT $4° FTAFT 3R 1
34 $5-1060610-8P SCREV 3/32-58,L=5.5 ‘ t3%y~ 3/32-58 L=5.58 4
35 G5306-117-400 YVORKPIECE GUIDE., LEFT . 3 2TAFT ERTY 1
36 -G5311-118-04A0 VORKPIECE GUIDE ARM LEFT ASH . FTALTT-L ERTN ¥ i
37 © SK-8041002-TP SCREY M4 L=10 nYSYTEAr H4X0.7 L=10 (1)
38 SK-3030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 TAIEDT 1
39 3 ¥S-0310002-KHN SPRING WASHER 3.1%5.9%0.7 ATzt 3T¥ 3.1%5.9X0.7 1
40 G5329-116-000 YASHER D=8 ' C $T37 2 1
41 G5323-116-000 ARH BUSHIKG T~LA%A 2
42 ‘55339'116-000‘ GUIDE PIN AT{FTRT Y 1
43 HM-6040001-5C HUT H4 ayartyr H4X0.7 193 Y 1
44 YP-0430800-SC VASHER. 4.3X8%0.8 E3I8TFTF 33T Reh M4 S|
45 SH-8044002-TP SCREV M4¥0.7 L=40 FAEDT 1
48 SH-8030802-TP SCREV M3X0.5 L=8 . FARAEYT i
47 G5310-119-04A0 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ASH EPENEEE AR E 1
48 - SH-B062502-TP SCREY M8 L=25 pYah7P+ET AR MB L=25 (1)
49 G5309-119-000 SUPPORT SHAFT - ¥y 1
59 G5304-1183-0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRﬁCKET ASH, F-X45PYRFRTAC 3 1
51 SH-8052502-TP SCREWV M5%X0.8 L=25 YR TFET AR (1)
52 SH-6052002~-TP SCREY M5 L=20 gyar?HETAr HK5X0.8 L=20 (1)
Kote(FE3D) OO0L..... For 9.5,10,12,14 ma 9.5,10,12,14 asfH
02, ..., For 16,18,20 um 16,18,20 enff
Q03 ..., Selective part BERERE

{Refer to the tahle on page 60)

BOA-InFE BT ¥1,)

— 24 -




14, PNEUMATIC COMPOHENTS

45-46 35 44 36
2w a—i
3 TEO0L '
e
20 - ol T CH
offefeloleofelof oo
oGOt oo

29

39 40 3537 363435 3r

4|

- 95 -

|7 27

48
49

50
51
52

43




REF.NO. NOTE E Y OAT Y DESCRIPTION U A A B AP UL EL
1 G5432-118-000  AIR GUN 1I7A~Y 1
2 SU-B8053002-TP  SCREY M5%X0.8 L=30 TYAYPFE AR 1
3 ¥P-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 EF$ ¥ 29724 NS 1
4 HM-6050001-SC  HUT M5 Y273y r H5X0.8 192 1
5 G5403-1T8-K00  COUPLTING ATFREIF T OB VTS T 1
8 PJ-3020852-01  SOCKET Az3ziy 1
7 G5458-116-000  CHRLED TUBE ¥-hfa-7" 1
3 G5012-119-B00  BRACKET I72Z9F 735 YF 1
9 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 oYy 7T AN 3

10 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATa8T¥%: 5.1%9.2%1.3 3

11 SW-B061C02-TP" ~ SCREW RS L=10 HY3773% A+ KB L=10

12 ¥WP-0841601-SC  YASHER EFFTETE 3¥TE24 HB

13 ¥S-0810002-¥N  SPRING VASHER 8.1X12.2%1.5 ATEITHTE MB

14 G5430-116-000 - AIR COCK I72%Y

15 G5434-118-000  NIPPLE S z97%R 1747

18 G5492-116-A00  ELBOVW 1hE”

17 PF-0152010-00  FILTER 177443

18 PJ-30406652-01  ELBOW UNIONW BXPT1/4 LART2IZEY

19 - G5462-116-000  TUBE HOSE, BLACK $3-7"4-2 71

20 G5430-116-A00  REGULATOR 17V al-3

21 G5433-116-000  CROSS JOINT Y 2-3Tyryh

22 PJ-3050852-01  TEE UNION -1 f-2%2:23Y

23 PI-3040852-07  ELEDV UNIOW 8XPTI/4 TAs 1-%Y

24 BT-0800501-EA  TYBE HOSE, BLUE gLivi-2 Fi

25 PX-0652010-00  AIR PRESSURE SVITCH S STELFES T

26 G5405-139-000  NIPPLE 174" L=40 Z97° 4
G5404-139-000  NIPPLE 1/4" L=75 $39297°4

(G6815-150-000

QUICK COUPLER

TvRYS T A{U}

PJ-3050852-02
BT-0800501-EA
PJ-3010851-01
G54088-116~A00
G5402-117-000
G5034-116-040

TEE UNTON

TUBE HOSE, BLUE
HALF UHIOX
SILENCER
MARIFOLD BASE

3-VAY SOLENOID VALVE ASH.

- % F-3T124Y
TLavR-1 T
A=-T12%Y

LRV &
FZE-AFTAT -2

IR°- FTUITATY B3

PJ-3010651-03
PJ-3010451-01
PJ-30806851-01
(G5402-138-000
G5496-116-400
SH-8041202-TP

HALF UWICGR BXPTI/E
HALF UNION

BRANCH

BASE

SILENCER

SCREV H4X0.7 L=12

A-TInRY
A-712%Yv
FAR 2

AT -2
r{Lue-
Gy IE" AL

¥5-0410002-KN
G5008-118-000
G5401-117-000
G5425-116-0A0
SH-6052502-TP
VS-0510002-KHN

SPRTHG VASHER M4

SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE

HANIFOLD BASE

4-YAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM.

SCREY M5X0.8 L=25

SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5X1.3

AR R M4
FTUYTATYAT-2
IZR-AFTAT-R

AR -FTUITATY
aYALTFIET L)

AT¥ETHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3

e
.h-.:-.p-p-.n.a..h.h.h-shwmwmwwmumumw
mm«:mm.p.wm-—-ozom—qmm.a.mm.-ou:oo-q

i en o
L B3 e O

G5401-139-000
PJ-3040851-01
G5462-116-00¢
PJ-3050600-01
G5462-118-000

PJ-3040852-01

PLATE

ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/38
THRE HOSE, BLACK
TEE UNION

TUOBE HOSE, BLACK
ELBOV YKION BXPT1/4

PEERE

ARTazty BXPT1/8
f2-774%-2 71
F-2T123Y
F2-77%-2 1

A8 ¥ Tl b O

cnonon
U e

G5425-116-04A0
PJ-3040651-01
(5462-116-000
G5011-118-A00

{-VAY SOLEHOID VALVE ASK.

ELBOY UNION 8XPT1/8
TUBE HOSE, BLACK
SCREV

- 26 —

{3"-FTuITATY

ARty BXPT1/8

$2-7 %-2 1

A=A FTUYTATYAT - RAFYT

s




15. SP-17: GRASP STACKER UNIT
DI ARy H—IKE

23

- 27 —



Ref. [Note Part No. . E. C Amt,
No. i & & Description EEER an & }f'f%
HE
1 55527-116-00G0 GASPING CLAMP UniNFLIt 2
2 G5%29-114-0C7 RUIIEA 2055 ImLES 2 4
3 SM-g03I0302-TP SCREW MIXG.5 L=3 bAdzi™ M3IXC.5 L=3 2
4 G3520-116-0C7 CINTER SHAFT [ BT el 1
5 55%23-114-0C7 CAIL SPRING PRE T ]
& 55525-116=-0C0 CYLINDER EDGE NUT AMERE ¥ i i 1
7 G3524=116-0C1 CYLINDER EDGE FEFERE S E 1
8 GSRI7-116=007 NTEDLE ROLLER FPYTEUR Lo 2
9 35524=-116=-0C0 CHUC¥ 2055 FPYIATA 1
10 £5522-116=-0CC CHUCK ROD NUT Froacyre 1Y 1
11 G5519=116=-0C CHUCK ROD FrYsoyET 1
12 35816-116-007 DY MITAL FAS4ASH 2
13 G5°14-114=-0A0 CAULK STANKD ASM, Fruss~q{ 73 1
14 sM=43RT002-57 SCREW MR L=10 avao?IATLE M2 L=3C 1y
15 NM=A030001-5¢C NUT MAX1.25 avn2ryk W8 1v1 3
14 65521-116-0CAn CHUCK JAw Fr99 FAYTH 1
17 55645-114-0GC" TUIs HISE, YELLOW F1=9"F=2 * 1.6
18 55405=-114-DAC STAZKEZR CLAMPING CYLIMNDER AS™, AFYNTELI® LY~ 2% 1
19 G5465-11%5-0C3 tLadw UNIGN LA 1245 € 2}
20 G3546%-116-0C1 NUT FUUTTYE 1)
21 55464-116-0C0 TUZE HOSE, GREEN Fra-7na-A IpvH 1
22 63525-116-0C2 RICCING 4aRn FE*F P-4 1
23 G5004-116-000~-A 1 SU2 PLATE w7+ 7% L=t 1
24 WP-CALT1H21-5C WisSHER ssment: IRREJL MG [3
25 WS-ob1C5)2-xxN SORING WASHER 5.1X%12.2x1.% NIt re: Mg 4
24 3w-5081602-T7 STAZwW M5 L=14 AYRI7FTAIN MG L=146 4
27 £35033-114-Q20 CYLINDZA PIVOY 3IRALKET Y5 ¥y ITFIVE 1
28 E5509-114-03C0 CYLIN3IER PLIYOT PN FEFE AT VI 4 1
29 ca-2515001-AC STAZKZ? CLLING CYLINDEZR ASM, L?7uM%5" L¥191 7% 1
30 NM=5107612-5R NIT MTX1.23 avnorvk M13x1.25 {13
31 G5826-114-CCT ST07 RING AryIe Lo Fd
32 G54279-116-CCn Y-5HAOZ KNUCKLE JCINT 1YLyt 1
33 G54L03-1145~CC) KNUCKLE J2INT PIN =l 1
34 G5450-1146=-509 TUSE MQSE, RED Fi1-7™1=A Fn 1
35 PL=C1515350=-C17 SOEED CONTRALLER Ac®-hIta~=3 2
36 5S455=-114-CC8 TUSE HOSS, YELLOW F1-7%t-2 % 2.5
37 55953=1146-002 T-SHAPED FoAME THR*537L-4 1
38 55843-116-002 RISZD HINGE PINTIFI-NTS 2
39 WP-JATIY0C-5C £ASHER 4,3X3XC.3 £3T A2 L% M4 12
40 WS-Ge10022-KN S52RING WASHER ™4 N 28%E"2 M& 12
41 sM=sGalbo2-17 §eaey M4 L=% QURg?Is e Max0.7 L=b 12
42 S¥-1Ce1C21-5¢C SCREw M& 1=17 73a45™ 2
43 G5517=-116-0C0 ALYCK 3IACKET I%aw2ItITVE 1
4a 356580-316-007 VELYET CLOTH c*o-tr* 1
Ls G5437-116-0C0 QiR el 5 a4 1
LY 23510-116-0C0 STACKER SAFSTY OLPE ASgr Puwrinctile 1
47 £5504-1156-000 TAKE-UP TA3ILE £3% 4y FaIR #9
48 55512-116-0C0 TAZLE SY@POAT 3AR F=7 1 TIN™- 1
&9 G3513=-116-C00 FIXING OIN IFFE* S 1
50 G312-114-0C07 SPRING 2IN - F-7UuNTIAT~ B 1
51 G5514-116-CC0 wASHER D=3 TR 3 1
52 w5=082C002-xN $SIRING WASHZIR @2 [Ehal & Al il S T 1
53 §M-60R3I0R2-TP SERCW M2 L=30 aYRIPTENE 1
54 G55C1=116-AC0 ALy FRAME A1371u-4 1
55 SM-4061402-~TP SCRZw M6 L=14 aYngptau™ K4 L=14 Z
56 G53056-114-042 A3IM 3JRACKET ASM, P43y 232 1
57 W5-032CC02-KN SPRING wasHEg v2 nmaTereg ey (N
58 SH-403%502~-77 SCRIW %2 L=15 LYRLES AT (1)
59 a5828-116-2000 DY METAL SARTE PR IS4 2
60 G55357-116-0C2 STACKER PIVOT °IN AL LFIE%D 1
51 WP=364T46071-5C WASAER L RN BERE R T 4
&2 WS=610G0Z-KN SIAING WASHER 4.1%X12,2x%.5 AR2mre2 M4 4
63 SM-4061602-T70 SLRIY M4 L=14 gYnarrau™ Mé L=14 b4
&4 G5552-114-0C0 FRAME TIACKET FL=LINITYE 1
&5 N¥=503C001-5C NUT M35x3.25 SYATTYE ME 101 1
58 $M-9232595-5¢ SCARSW ¥3 L=123 oYnTE* Lk 1
a7 §¥-8061602-10 SCrRzw ¥4 L=1& 2RI TERLE &
43 AS=341C001-xN STRING WASHER 4.1x12.2X1.5 AETATLERET 4
59 Wo-2841601-5¢C WA SHER C34wn%: IfNEIL M6 b
7c $M-2050632-TP gCRcw M5 L= FARL™ MSUC.E L=6 2
71 SM-3051001-54 SCRSW M5xC.3 L=10 323~ M5XD.8 L=1C :
72 w5=051C002-KN SORING WASKIR 5.1%3.5%1.3 N* T L2 5.1X5.2x%1.3 3
73 WP-3531000-5C WASHER ¥3 C37%n % AF930L ¥5 3
I

— g —




L 5F-13: BAR STACKER UNTT

A& R A T




Ref. INote Part No. o E. C Amt.
No. ik & & Description T E A ) & i;fﬂ:
W

1 GSP-02001000~-A SU3 PLATE TI%3%L=b F 1

2 6$P=-11010000 RUIIER CUSHION 29333 L 1

3 GSP-110G4C08-4A ROCKING ARM 3 ] b lh STAN: 1

4 G5P=-110060CC CYLINDER PIVOT 9RACKET ® SYIERLFY I*54%k B 1

5 65509-1146-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN UURELTR ST 1

6 PA-2525001-40 STACKER RCCKING CYLINDER ASM, IPYYS5F™ LE1a1 23 1

7 §M-3051001-54 SCREW ®M5X0.% L=10 FNIIL™ MSX0.8 L=10 3

2 WS-CE1CCGO2-xN SCRING WASHER 5.1%3.5%1.3 N 29%L™2 5. 1XG.2%1.3 3

] We-3521500-5¢ WASHER w§ E39*N™a 3L I kS h!

10 PC-3151030-00 SOEED CONTROLLER Ab*=$2ut0-3 2

1 G546C-114-000 TUZE HOSE, QEC F1=-7"%5-4 Pr 0.3

12 G5465-114=000 TYZE HOSE, YELLOW F1-9mA-A ¢ 0.4

13 GSP=02010000 Y=SYAPE KNUCKLE JOINT 8 TYLI*AIL B 1

14 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN 3 - TYILE®Y 8 1

15 G5R24-116-0012 S5T0° RING Abu2® gon 2

14 55P-110C700D PIESSER AAM @ I1IP~4 B 1

17 GSP-0201400C FIAING SHAFT 2 J743%7 8 1

18 G$F-0201800C DIY METAL UNRYE pRSLARI 2

19 GSP-02015040Q THRYST COLLAR aS™, 2 ATLI™IASAr B 7% 1 |
20 SM-£040802-TR SCREW ™4%0.7 L=% QUnIPIA* L MAX0.7 L=3 (23 ;
21 NK-5604C001-5C NUT M4 oYn2TsE M& 131 2

22 WS-0410022-xN SCRING WASHER &.1%12.2x1.5 N*27%L%2 re 2

23 WPA-DALTEQT-SC WASHZR E31™A~2 Zr“%?i P& 4 |
24 SM=6081402-TP SCRIW M4 L=14 QYnRIpPraL™ M6 L=a14 2

25 WS-261CJC2-kN SPRING WASHER 6.,1X12.2x1.5% NRATere2 Mg 2

26 we-3i41480G1~5¢C WaSHER EFT N2 In%$?UL Mo Z

27 SM=806I502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 . QYRIPIE= b 2

28 GSP=11CC10002 MAIN FRAME 3 : A12u-4 8 1

29 SH-508140c-TR SCREW M4 =14 OLR2PTRAD™ M4 L=14 4

30 WS=261CO02-KN SORING WASHSR 6.1x12.2%1.5 N™29%hea my 4

31 WP=08414C1-5C WASHER E37%n=2 Ih9sI M6 4

32 GSP-02C13G500 . | STACKESR] 3AFSTY PIPE 3 AS9In=-PuE=n®{2e 1

33 G5837-116-C03 GRIL® SEIm? . 1

34 G5826~-116-CC0 5TO2 RING ‘ Abu7euuon 2

35 H8P-J201100C KNUCKLE JOINT PIN 3 : ] TUIRE®S S 1

36 G5407-114-CCO Y-SYAPE YNUCKLE JOIHT ] ' TR AT 1

37 G5465-116-000 - | Tud= HOSE, YELLOW F1=2%4-2 * 0.7

38 GSLE4=115=-000 TUSE HMOSE, GREEN F1-7%8-2 "y 0.8

39 PC~2151C30-~00 $PEED CONTROLLZR At*=r3uta-3 2

40 PA=2004001-40 PIESSER AYM CYLINDSR ASM, LPINL5S L1191 23 1

L1 G3505~-116-000 CYLINGER PIVOT PIK BIFEAES PR, 1

42 SM~46051402-T2 SCREW M5XD.9% L=14 aUnIP TR LE 2

43 WS~L£310002~KN SORING WASHER 5.1x%3,5Xx1.% N=22%E3 5,1X6,2x1.3 2

44 4P-C531308-8¢C WASHER ™5 CIY™N%2 2L~ M5 2

4s G8P=-11QC80CC CYLINDER BASE PLATE 3 LR R TV AE LR 1

bé G5850~116-1C0 VELVET CLOTH [l Bl 1

57 GSP-11003007 T-SHACED FRAME FTAGIL-4 1

48 GSP-02CC4ACC TiKS-UP TAQLE 2 FL497F-74 B 1

49 $M~1061001~5¢ SCREW M& =10 L FE 2

50 55517-1156-0C0 2LOCK ARACKET Frav2ITITYE 1

51 65512-116-~000 TASLE SUARPORT 344 ] F=2"LYrra~- 1

52 G58352=-116-0C0 SORING PIN F-7*LYYzra™- £*y 1

33 G58463-116-CC0 RISSD HINGE PIRTFFA-NNY 2

54 SM-62404602-T2 SCRIW ML L=4 aYATPIES M MEXILT L=6 12

595 WS=041CQ02-kN SARING WASHER w§ NRagen=a ¥y 12

Sé WP-G43CR00-5¢ WASHER 4. 3X3xG.3 E3T T2 ILRITIN M4 12

57 SM=£361402-712 SCREW M4 =14 QYhIPTAL™ M6 L=14 1

58 §¥-3032507=~3¢ SCRZw M2 =25 avn2&=ik 1

59 MM-6C8CO0Y-SC NUT #M8x1,.25 = {aun2rud MBE 131 1

40 £3532-116~-0CH FIAME 3IQ4CKET } FU=LImITYb 1

a1 GS220-116-C00 DY METAL , YpmyT F235149) 2

62 GSP=320CT00C STACKER PIVOT PIN 3 ST 2 1

63 GSP-11CGSGAC AM FRACKET 3 asM. FeLI*ITYr B 73 1

1 SM=40R83002-TP SCREW M2 | =3(0 avRIPIA R 1)

&3 45-032C002-XN . {SORING WASHER M3 N~ae=n=3 3 (&2

b4 NM=-4380001-5¢C NUT M2X1.25 QYR?IYk M8 1341 1

a7 SM=3082501-5¢ SCREW M% L=2§ C O {OURIE LA 1

5% SM=6C61602-TP SCREW M4 L=16 *lownazrtae b 4 i
69 wS-06100G2-kN SORING WASHER 5.1X712.2%1,% (b Lk Ak I 5 & i
70 WP=-0641601-5¢C WASHER TIMNAN: IN“FTL M6 4 %
71 SM20SCeUZ-TP SCRZw M5 Leb ] P47z M5XC.8 L=6 2 i
72 GSP-11C110C0 AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM ’ TE™IN HLmIP-L 1 §
73 S®-304C602-TP SCRSW M&XxI.7 L=5% : BALe 2 i




17. SP-19: BAR STACKER UNIT(WIDE TYPE)
W=y H—EE WBIER A7)




Ref. [Note Part No. . E. C. Amt,
No. |3 a2 & Description TEER 2 % };eq'
O
1 S5P=0200100C -4 SU8 PLATE 1I%7%L-+ 9 1
2 GSF-11C100C10 RUAIER CUSHION 295331% 4 1
3 GSP-0SL050CC ROCCING ARM FERIP-4 1
4 63P-050080CG CYLINDER PIVOT 3RACKET ¢ DUSITHTFL INITYE ]
5 G5509~1146-CQ0 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN SHINEFL LYy 1
b PA=2525001-40 STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASM, IPIHL5Y %192 23 1
7 S¥=3051001-54 SCREZW M5x0.9 L=10 FRI2Y* MSXD.3 L=10G 3
8 WS-J51C002-kN SPRING WASHER S.1%X3.5%1.% B39%£"2 5.1X6,2%1.3 3
9 wP=3531006~5¢ WASHER S E31%a~2 3a%971L RS 3
10 2C-G151G30-C00 SPEZD CONTROLLER At -k2ubka-3 2
11 G5460-116-0C0 TUBZ HOSE, Q& F1-7 -2 Ph 0.3
12 535465=114-000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW Fr-7"#-2 3 a.3
13 G5409~115-000 Y-SHAPE XNUCKLE JOINT TUZLTmISLb 1
14 GsP-092C11000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN 9 IYoRE* s B 1
15 G5824-114-CC0 STO? RING AR Lo 2
16 GSP-JSC100CH PIESSER ARM € 19IP-L € 1
17 CSF-05G119¢9 FIXING SHAFT ¢ 17433 ¢ 1
18 GSP-02C180CC DY METAL YNRYE RRSLA7y 2
19 GSP-02015Qa¢ THRUST COLLAR asM, 3 ITLL*IAFAL B 53 ) 1
20 S¥=6040802~-TR SCAEW M4xD.7 L=% AULIPTEILE M4X0.7 L=% (2)
21 NM=-46C6C001~-5¢ NET M4 QUAZTYE M6 131 2
22 wS-G61C002~KN SPRING WASHSR 6.1X12.2x1.5 NSager=a m§ 2
23 WP=06614601-5¢ WASHER E3g%n®a InvEql Ms 4
24 SM-&06T1402~TP SCRSW M& L=td QUNZPIILY M6 L=14 2
25 WS-Ca1CCaZ-xN SPRING WASHZR 6.1%12,2x1.5% NN r~2 MG 2
26 WP-CA616G1-5¢ wWASHEQ ESIN%2 IR%EIL Mg 2
27 SM=6]s3I502-T0 SIRZW M4& L=35 QIRTPIH Wb 2
28 GSP=-05CC1a00 MALN FRAOME ¢ A2Ib-t C 1
29 SM-6061402-T1p SCREW M4 L=14 CYNIPTELY M4 L=14 4
30 WS=041CGRZ-KkN SPRING WASHIR 6.1x12.2%1.5 N*a12pmz My 4
31 We=CS54T60-5¢ wASHER E3INRY3 INwEIL Me 4
32 3§2-02C13500 STACKSR SAFETY PIps 3 AZUN=-PLor N7 1
32 G3537=-11¢-CC0 a0 Il - Al 1
34 G5E26-116-0C2 5T0® RING ArIIe Lo 2
35 G5P-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN 3 TYZRE*YY B 1
36 556459=114~000 Y-SYAOE KNUCKLE JOINT TYZNLNIL L 1
37 35465-114-00C TUES HISE, YELLOW $1-7%%-2 % a.e
18 G5444-116-000 TU32 HOSE, GREEN FI-F43-2 Ip*y 0.8
39 PC-2151030-07 STEED CONTROLLER At®~k3ska~3 2
49 S4-2006001-a0 CYLINDER PV 1
41 G3509-116-060 CYLINDER PIVOT BN Y57 E* Y 1
42 SM-£051202-TP SCREW M5Xx0,3 L=12 QIRFPTENILE MSXC.8 L=1; 2
43 WS=0510002-xx SPRING WASHMER S.1X8_.5X1.3 A*RYSE*2 5.1X5.23%1.3 2
X wP=-0531006-5¢ WASHER %3 E32*7%2 arn“371L M5 2
4sg ¢SP-335C04000 CYLINDE® 3ASE PLATE C EEFETEELY RFIG A
46 65250-116-0CD VILVET CLOTH B o 1
47 GSP-0sSCo29¢0C T=SHYADED FRA4ME ¢ TR“32L-4 ¢ 1
48 GSP~02CC4000 TAXS-UP TAQLE 3 FLRATT-I%L 3 1
49 SM=1061081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 4323 2
50 G8F-05C1300C alLOCK SRACKET Irav2I= 599t 1
51 GSP-C5C0920¢ T&SLE SUPPOAT 34R F-2 LT ImN - 1
52 G5832-114-000 SAPRING PIN EEVAN R S5 & LN LB 1
53 G5843-1146~-0CH RISZD HINGE PIAMIFI-N 2
54 SM=-6040402~TP SCREW M4 L=4 gYnZPIE™ar MLXG.7 L=6 12
55 wWs-0410002-kN SPRING WASHER M4 Nrannrwz wy 12
56 WP-0430800~-5¢ WASHER 4, Ixex(.3 E33%A™2 20334 M4 12
57 $M-6081402-TP SCRIw M5X0.2 L=14 39777 R Wt 1
58 SH-908250T-5¢ SCREN M3 L=25 QUBTE 1
59 N#=5080001-5¢ NUT m2x1,25 aun2Tyh M8 1i2 1
60 GSP-05003020 FRAME 3QACKET TL=LI™FrYE 1
81 5353230-118-009 DIY MeTaL INUE FRILATN 2
62 GSE=-Q5CQ70pCg STACKER PIVOT PIN € 3¥uE° € 1
¥ GSP~OSCC6GALC AIM 3I4CKET € asm, P-LI%35YE ¢ 72 1
54 IM-4083602-T7 SCREW M2 =10 oUNIFIEN (1
65 wS-CR2C0R2~KN STRING WASHER MR N*xymrez pa (1)
66 NM-50300081-5¢ NJT MSx1.25 oURITYE M8 132 1
67 SM-9082503-5¢ SCREW M2 | =25 LT 1
53 $v-6062002-71P SCRAW M4 =20 LOURIPIAMLE MA L2280 4
&9 WS-CHT1C002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2X1.5 [IREL AN IT 4
7G WEe=0841601-5¢C WASHERQ E3™n™2 IE%E71 Mg 4
71 GSP=11C110CC AUXTILIARY ROCKING ARM 279 By IP-4 1
72 SM-304C402-7TP SCREW MLXC.7 L=5% BARs 2
73 SM-4081552-Tp SCREW M2 L=15 WPLESSEREN Z
74 WS={(32C002-kN SORING WASHSR M3 n"29%pn3 ¥g 2
75 GSP-05C1200C WASHER EEEL e




T2, SA-5: BUNDLING DEYVICE
KL NILET




Ref, [Note Part No. L. E. C. Amt,
No. il & & Description EEER o & };cql
i
1 GSA-DBC13ACC VELVET CLCTH 2 Crc-F*Rs3 ”‘—(;'—'
? G5A-G8Cosa0¢C TAKE~4P 'TAQLE FIROr F-2% 1
3 SM=90B1523-35x SCRIW M3 =15 OYNZ25=h M8 L=15 1
4 NM-603COCT -3¢ NUT MRXT.25 O7n2%%F M8 131 1
5 G5A4-03G04C0CO BUNDLING FRACKET NZE w319 B
6 GSA-03cQagee PRESSER ARM A1IP-4 1
2 SM=350351002-71P SCREW MS =10 kAR 1
3 GSA-080Cs00c 03Y METAL FR31ASH 4
9 GSA-0301240¢ VILVET CLQTH 1 E*o-p*z1 1
19 G54=-030G9aC( WORKPIEZECE PIESSER LERER S 1
11 GSA=CZ0171370 PIN LENE R ETLE 1
12 G54092-116-00n Y-SHA®E KNUCKLE JOINT TUIRLR 1o 1
13 G5A-QRC1GCAD CONNECTING ARNM ASw Larur-t 9= 1
14 SM-s062C02-1P SCRSW M& =20 OSNI23R% Wb M4 L=220 (1
15 GSA-03CR7C00 Tagee F- 1
16 S-051CCO2~xN S?RING WASKER 5.1%3.5%1.3 N299L%2 5.1%5.2x%1.3 4
17 $¥-£0510Cz-T9 SCREW M3 [=10 QUAZFIRNLE MSX0.3 L=10 &
18 G54-0301200¢C VILVET CLGTH 2 Lro-r*r,2 1
19 SM=4031202~1R SCREW M5XxD,3 L=12 QUEIPIS™LE MSX0.8 L=12. 2
20 W5=5510002-kN SPRING WASHER 5,1X¥3.5x1.3% AMads ez 5.1%9,2x1.3 2
21 5SA-GEDO7OCC CYLENDER BRACKET HU MY A A L E T 1
22 35589-116~-00C3 CYLINDESG PIVOT PIN YHUSRLFL B 1
23 NM-608CC0T=SC NUT M3XT1.25 QU279 ME 131 2
24 SM-9042502=-5¢ SCRZw ¥2 =25 QYIIE WP 2
25 PC-C1513%4C-08 SPEZD CONTRALLER AC®=F™ 2dute-35 2
26 P4-2004CC1-4A0 PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM. IPHNL5 L¥191 o3 1
27 G5465-115-0C0 TUS T WISE, YELLOW Fir=2"f-2 ¢ 1.9
28 BTr=-350C405-£¢ THEE HOSE, 3ILLE WILh-F P 1.9
29 PI=-301C4251-01 HALF UNICKR n-72x1z 2
30 $M-3I052001-53 SCR3Iw M4 L=20 IR235™ ME L2220 3
31 45-051CO02-kN FIRING WASHTR 5.91%72.2%1.% N 2upma my 3
32 2i-2010451-53 MALF UNION 4x9T1/8 N-J1zay 1
13 G3462-114~000Q TU22 HOSE, 3JLacK Fi1-7*3=2 70 1.5
34 2Y-C151010-4C MECHANICAL VALVE psw, LX) Tt 1
3s M¥=603C0C1-5¢ NUT M3x1_25 0un2Tsh M2 141 4
36 WS-G32C002-kN S?RINS WASHER M3 o ‘N ayerez Mg 4
37 WP=J86160C-5¢ WASHER E31*n*2 4
bE:) G5A=08CC2a0C CASTER £P25 4
39 3SA-0ARCQTGCC FUNOLING STAND 1

AZRRLAID ™

w#




19. SP-20: ROLLER STACKER UNIT
g—5—24 v h—¥%E




GSP-068001000
SH-6052002-TP
¥5-0510002-KN

HAIN FRAME
SCREV H5 L=20

SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3

AAVIb-4
RYDT7IRTAE H5X0.8 L=20
ATEETHTE 5.1X9.2%1.3

GSP-06002A00 SPACER T=3 24° - ¢

Q02 GSP-0B002RB0Q SPACER T=9 8% -#
GSP-05004000 HOTOR BASE £-247-2
SM-8050812-TP SCREVW M5X3 FAZY™ N45%0.8 L=§

SK-6051202-Tp
V5-0510602-KN

SCREW M5X0,8 L=12

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X%1.3

DYBYT7LET AR H5X%0.8 L=12
ATEETINE 5.O1MG.2X1.38

1
3
3
1
1
1
2
4
4
GSP-0700904A0 HOTOR ASH. -7 43 1
Q03 HM-00602400-30 GEAR HEAD FI¥AYET 1
OG04 HM-0002400-40 GEAR HEAD FrEAYET 1
SH-3045000-5¢C SCREW M4X0.7 L=50 ?b:%?‘ H4X0.7 L=50 4
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 AT rThTx M4 4
GSP-07010040 CAPACITOR ASH. E-22VF YT 43 1
SH-3040520-5¢C SCREV M4X0.7 L=5 TA2TYT M4X0.7 L=5 2
¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETET R M4 2
GSP-060050090 ROLLER ARM H-37 -1 1
GSP-0B8006000 BALL BEARING ATTYuYT 2
GSP-06007000 DRY METAL PP ¥ 2
GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY 2LTH7° -y 1
SH-8050502-1pP SCREV M5 L=5 PAXYT 1
GSP-060090Q00 BELT £00z9n7 AT RR 1
GSP-06010000 ROLLER & 0-3 A 1
SK-8051002-TP SCREY M5 L=10 FAEYT 1
GSP-06011000 ROLLER B k-5 B 2
SH-8051002-TP SCREY H5 L=10 FARYT 2
GSP-08012000 ROLLER SHAFT n-33% 1
GSP-06013000 ROLLER ARM SHAFT F~AYFuy™y 1
GSP-06014000 EYLINDER BASE IhyaT et 4 1
SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 DYHTPTET AR KSX0.8 L=10 4
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5%1.3 ATE$TETZ 5.1%9.2%1.3 6
GSP-0B015000 COKNECTOR 1448 1
GSP-06016000 PHGTOTUBE IKSTALLING PLATE ANFTuEY Ayt 1
SH-6050802-TP SCREV M5 L=8 DYH2P3HAF MSX0.7 L=8 2
GSP-06017000 CYLINDER JOQINT VLTI ILYE HEhT 1
SH-80505¢2-TpP SCREW MS5 L=5 FAFYT 1
GSP-06018000 PIN k%Y 1
GSP-06019000 REFLECTING SHEET AVIY Y~} 1.
GSP-0700804A0 PHOTOTUBE SWITCH ASM. EIVFTY 249F 53 1
SM-3041551-SC SCREW M4 L=t1s L PEPN 2
WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER H4 ATFH R x M4 2
VP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X%8X0.8 EFETETE 23T R4 M4 2
PA-1505001-40 ROLLER LIFTING CYLINDER PUVE N 1
PC-0105050-00 SPEED COKTROLLER IL°-}* aviD-3 1
GSP-20003010 ROLLER DETECTING SWITCH ASH. B-391%Yy% h3 1
GSA-03003000 SVITCH HOLDER B ZAYF MUYTRTIT B 1
HK-0225500-80 TERMINAL BLOCK 2v¥4T4 &P 1
SK-3041551-8C SCREW M4 L=15 TRIEFYT 2
VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETITE M4 2
GSP-060032000 STACKER _COVER AavIAAT - 1
SH-3081001-S$C SCREW M5 L=10 IXKAEYT 4
WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X%1.5 A“EET97 3 N6 4
WP-0641801-5C VASHER B34 07F 337374 KB 4
GSP-08008000 SUB TABLE $7ITF-7% 1
SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 OY327 T4~ A M5X0.8 L=12 2
¥S-0510002-KK SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFETETE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
WP-0531000-5C WASHER M5 B33 FT % 2hT %34 ¥S 2
BT-0400251-E4 TYBE HOSE, BLUE TLRVE-2 72 .9
G5034-116-0A0 3-WAY SOLEROID VALVE ASH. 3E7- FTUITATY b3 1
GSP-06027000 DRY _METAL Fra4dan 2.
GSP~06028000 TERMINAL BLOCK COVER VYR 4hAT -~ 1
_SH-3041000-SB  SCREW _M4X0.7 L=10 IAIFYT MAX0.7 L=10 2
WS-0410002-KN SPRING VASHER N4 AT2ETHT R M4 2
¥P-0430800-5C WASHER 4.3%8%0.8 B3 HTF 3T o4 N4 2
GSP-20004000 TOP COVER FYIAT- 1
_ ——— GSP-07003000 _ CONTROL BOX COYVER E4ET3 ATURIHAT - 1
SH-3041001-SP SCREV H4X0.7 L=10 INTFYT H4X0.7 L=10 3
. ¥s- QAIOQQZ_KNM__SRRINGkﬁASHEK_“MA__ AT RS R H4_wmg___mmqﬁ_“”__8
WP-0430800-SC VASHER 4.3¥8X%X0.8 5T IR 23" 9?» M4 8
GSP-08%020A0 ROLLER STACKER CIRCUIT BOARD B-522%%F ¥A~Y 73 1
HYX-0005500-0F RUBBER BUSHING ITh 7Yz E 1
— .. G3P-07002000 ___ ROLLER STACKER COKTROL BOYX ®AXTI ATV 1
GSP-0800504A0 AC 100V CABLE ASK. ¥-7%% 4% AC100V 1
-~ GSP~20002040 _ CABLE ASK. — B U ' IR S A 2 ) o1
Note (iEE2) ©O1..... For 9.5,10,12,14 mn 9.5,10,12,14 mafg
o0z, .. For 16,18,20 mm 16,18,20 nof
03, ..., For 80 Hz 60 Hzfg
<04, ..., For 50 Hz 50 HzFH

R e T

e




1.

OPTIONAL PARTS

SA-10: SLACKS POCKET SACKING PRESSER

UNTT
Ty AR e PSR

c?’ :@'I y
Pre
"
1
6 |
3
5 4

HRETERE

2. SA-16: STAND FOR STANDING YORK
MBEEHRHZ A VR

3. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
Ly E RN s

-—”"70?/' %“70

g———‘lf) Cr5i26- !1&‘- Coo




1. SA-10:SLACKS POCKET SACKING PRESSER UNIT
ATv o ZAET Y F B GE

REF.HO. HOTE B Y AT Y

7 077 v v vy o3 { 29432
1 GSA-01001000 FLAT SPRING EE TN 1
2 SH-1042501~SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 FIXIFYT N4X0.7 L=25 2
3 G5412-118-04A0 INTERLINING CLAMPING CYL. ASK. YuRT- 3 1
4 PJ-0320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE $-2297°% 1
5 BT-040025T-EB” TUBE HOSE, BLACK TLEVESR Ho 3
8 PJ-3050800-01 TEE UNION F-3%aziy 1
2. 5A-18:STAND FOR STANDING WORK
U5EERAR Y K
REF.ND. NOTE & ¥ A% T T ESCTER PT 10N T 77 Y v v 3 4 39y
7 GSA-18001000 STAND 2aY* 1
8 SH-B107002-TP  SCREW K10 L=70 OYA97+45" 4% 3
9 ¥5-1020002-KN  SPRING YASHER H10 ATEETHTR W10 3
10 HH-6100001-SC  NUT H10X1.5 OyAy+yr W10 tva 3
T1 GSA-06002000 VASHER A 8
3. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
BRI SS :
REF.NO. NOTE B YTRTY DESCRIPTION 770 Y TV % 4T zdian
Q01 G5101-118-400  SHIN BASE A VERE-T R 1
Q02 G5101-118-B00 SHIM BASE B YE4842™ 4 B P
G03 G5101-118-C00  SHINM BASE ¢ VLR T A 1
SH-8051202-TP  SCREY H5X0,8 L=12 DYRY734™4r H5%0.8 L=12 2
¥S-05T0002=KN  SPRING VASNEY 5.7X8 . 51T.3 ATEETNF 5.1%9.2%1.3 2
WP-0531000-SC  WASHER N5 EF¥ 3% 237296 M5 2
G5125-1186-A00  SHIN Y¥44 : 2
¥5-0441040-KP  SPRING VASHER 4.4X7.4%1 ATEETHTE 4,447, 4%1 4
S5-5080810-SP  SCREY §/84-40 L=8 F323Y 9/84-40 L=8 4
Q01 G5015-119-400 SHIH GUIDE, LEFT 10,12HN IEAIFTAET L 1
002" G5015-119-B00 SHTY GUIDE, LEFT T4, T8HN PERT T AT S I
23 003 65015-119-C00 SHIN GUIDE, LEFT 18, 204N YELRITALT L 1
24 $5-5090210-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=2 P33V 9764-40 L=2 8
25 Q01 G5085-116-A04  SHIN GUIDE, RIGHT 10.12HM CYEARRT AT R i
28 Q02 G5095-116-A08 SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 14,18MM PEET T AP d Sl 1
27 Q03  G5095-116-40C SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 18,20HK YEARATLLT R 1
28 Q01 G5003-119°D00 SEVING TAELE - 10, T2HH RIEL F-7"F D 1
29 ¢02  G5003-119-E00  SEVING TABLE 14,18MM B0E4 $-774 £ 1
30 03 G5003-119-Fo0 SEVING TABLE 18,20MH B0E4 F-974 F 1
Yote (EED) ©01..... For 9.5,10,12 mx 9.5,10,12 i
Qoz...,.. For 14,15 ma 14,16 wnfg

<03, ... For 18,20 wm 18,20 wafg

-— 20




4. SA-15: DARTS STRETCHER HNTT

2= LEE

L 20 -

1 SH-6041202-TP__ SCREV_H4X0.7 L=12_ RYRITIETAM
2 WS-0410002-XN ~ SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETHE MA

3 SH-£051202-TP__ SCREV H5X0,8 L=12___ B  myRnTIATAR_NEX0.8 L=12
4 4S-0510002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT % 5.1X9.2%1.3
5 WP-0531000-SC __ WASHER M5 ¥33 3% 337234 M5
6 GSA-15002000 CYLINDER BASE SV = A°-R
7.  GSA-11005000 _ _ CLAWP RUBBER._ Ty TRh
8 G5680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOW ITATSRRTARS

9 pJ-0320525-01 __ HOSE NIPPLE  R-3297°4 B
10 RT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK JUEVE-1 70

11 GSA-11003000 CYLINDER CLAMP ve* 3yI° AN .
12 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW BUIVR-2 §

13  GSA-11001000 -~  CYLINDER_ROD GUIDE IyvET Y taT 4

14 GSA-11002000 DRY HETAL SEFTTY

15 6SA-15001000__ CYLINDER_EDGE YYyRT . I9FT o
16 PA-1513502-A0  MINI CYLINDER 393z yyvat

17 (5475-116-0A0  4-WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 4%° ~F YITAY ]
18 P1-3010451-01  HALF UKION IECEEE D]

19 , GSA-150030A0 DARTS STRETCHER DETECT SW ASM. 2 =y JATY 9IFVF 3




ELECTRICITY COMPILATION

1. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
1BYEN 2 VB4R
i 2 3
R
npi=!
20
21
=
I.DPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
HE 2% 200 4
REF.NO. HOTE by o= o PESCRIPTIOH TV ey 24 34934
1 E9846-252-000 SYITCH LEVER ba®- 1
2 {01 05207-118-00A PANEL SHEET AT ERY-p (77*y) l
3 vaz GB207-118-008  pANEL SHEET L F 2N 1
4 HA-0006800-00 EHERGEKCY'STUP SYITCH E¥T3-5-3 149+ 1
5 GB770-150-000 POVER SGURCE s I[TC Ty S 1
6 05253-1]8-0.\0 COUNTER ASK. TAAVR0vy Hy 1
7 SL-403OBQI-SC SCREY M3 L=3 FATIFYT egnx K3xo.5 L=8§ &
8 05240-118-0!10 SY LED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. SVLED %A~y »3 l
9 HA-0014500-00 SMALL LEVER SYITCY VAT-241¢ 1
10 3H-4029501-5K SCREV M2 L=5 FATIARYT N2 L=3 2
11 SL;'IQJOBST'-SC SCREV HI™L=E FATIEY ELZ HITT .3 =8 8
12 GGZJO—HB-OAO MAIHTENAREE CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. AsIE2T $ATY B2 1
2. MOTOR COMPONENTS
T— & -80% . . .
REFHD. HOTE &y pey TESTRTP ISR 70 Y b Y T T aeues
13 Go3 H8401-180—A|\P KOTOR ASH. 3-PRASE 200V HCe-a 3p 2009 1
14 04 HS-NI-IBI-—AAP HOTOR ASH. 3-PHASE 220v-254y MCe-2 z3p 220-250 1
15 oS HS'!OI‘]GZ“AA? HOTOR ASH. 3-PH4ASE I80V-d40y HCe-2 37 J30-440 1
16 206 H8401-182—BAP KOTOR ASH, 1-PHASE 220V-250¢ HCE~3 1p 224-250 1
17 Q0T HO'OTI"-'OSD‘-"A'AO CONTROL BOX ASH. PSC 1=9F 4 #ny 1
18 HBS!Z-IZO-'BAO-A SYNCHRONIZER ASH. BBIY yyntqe 53 1
1% H9833-110-900 FUSE 54 E1-3% 54 1
20 Qo8 HTI-¥HA056800 Y-BELT. 56 [NCH VA“2}b 544us H
21 ¢og HTI-¥X005800 Y-BELT, 58 INCH YA“L} 584vy 1
22 008 UTS-POOB5QAQ HOTOR PULLEY ASK. 80, BIHZ E-37°-4 P.C.D 35 3 1
Q TS= Q UTGE PUOTLTEY ASH. P.C.D. 185 £-37°-Y 33 P.C,D 1
Kote (iE31) ooy, . For Japanase axm
o2, .. For English & German & French RE A
Q03..... For J-phase 200¥ 340 200V
O, ... For 3-phase 220-250¢ 34 220*2509'5
O05...... For J-phase 380-440V 34 380-440vER
Q06, .., For 1-phase 220~250 %1 220-250v18
Qo7..... For 200¥, 220~250V, 380~440V 200\?.220*250\'.350'440”5
08, ..., For 60 4z §0 KzFg
=20 R For 50 Kz 50 HzmB




L CANTRIL
wUHATAR

Ly CLMPONERTS

| 2345678
I N N
; 1 i :
S bt (T
S S et v in
99— i K= I .
oY . A
IO\\M NS —-'4'5\‘:-\!“?)») Pos
i m—
; :
. )
S—]
a3 ] "-‘ !;
Ntk t‘“x |
[ |y § :
ol :
E’) r : ©) }_
Li| ¢ @ ",,‘- :,:_,-" ) a o o o qu__, _‘_1—34 :
12— | 4 %Y AN T ST
i dd meT s
’;‘iiﬁ%il T 18
B3 S— TN 17
- AL 9 [ A4}
3 ZEANPRAN e
/// or | ooty ii i;i*;;" 18-1
- c . et O .g,ﬁ. i -
4%= ‘;D LmO O \F‘;A’:‘ 1\
o ° il (L
V ANTT
— AR INY
N -

REF.NO. NOTE & v A" 2 DESCRIPTIOHN 9 77 vy k v i 429
1 48611-150-0A0  CLOTH DETECT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH 9IAYEYS FATVA B3 _
2 MB612-150-0A0 FRAME CONTROL BOARD ASH. P87 AVE-A $ATY
3 MgB805-150-040  I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. A _. 170 $AY & %%
I H8604-150-0A0 TINPYT CIRCULT BOARD ASK. A z19Y32%07Y A 73
5 H8603-150-040 QUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A YI9YITEATY A 3
5 NsE03-150-AA0 OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. Y YITUINEA-Y BA 73
7 G6131-118-0A0  HOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASH. £-RIVEO-H FATV_¥Y
8 G6130-118-0A0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU %A~y 73
9 G6021-117-0A0 . DC POWER SOURCE ASM. I [ AT AT £ NN

10 G6110-118-0B0 ~ CIRCUIT BOARD RACK ASH. $ATYIYD B3
11 48510-150-0A0  HEKORY BACK UP BOARD ASH. AEYATYIPY IO EATY
12 G65121-118-0A0  NOISE FILTER ASH. JAZ-74hE 9%
13  G6120-118-000 TRANSFORMER I AR AL S 20 .
14 HX-0002700-00 ~ SVWITCHING POWER SOURCE 149$vH™ F Uty
15 . HF_—_0025130:0Q FUSE HOLDER Y} . _A_\:_-‘l_-_-_}-"'{u‘_-?:_" e
16 "HFZ0018010-00  FUSE 10A A
17 HF-0025100-00  FUSE GUIDE E2-3" 84k
18 G01  HA-0013800-04 “WAGNETIC CONTACTOR FTUYT AR
18-1 002 HA-0013800-0B MAGNETIC CONTACTOR_ . — FTUYT oMLY L
19 SH-3051201-SC~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 h3FY"
29 ¥$-0510002-KN__ SPRING WASHER §.1X8.5X1,3 .. . ATEETHTE 5,1X9.2¥1.3
21 YP-0531000-SC~  VASHER M5 €58™ 3% 237 %34 M5
22 G5007-118-000  DRIVER COVER s FT34AT BAT- _
23 HN-0003600-10  SERVOMOTOR DRIVE UNIT $-5 E-% b 94N - S
24 HH-0003600-30 REACTAWCE 3Ty
25 HH-0003600-20  TRANSFORMER T veyx O TTTTTTTTTTT
Fote(EZ2) ©0L..... For 200¥~250V 200V~250V
O02. .. For 380V~440V 380V-440VH



4. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS
AR 2R —r—7 L%

G6613-118-040

START SYWITCH CABLE ASKH. -

GBOOB-118-A40
G6624-118-04a0

PEDAL SYITCH CABLE ASH.
OFERATION BOX CABLE ASH.

FITTR2AF ¥-7"4 B3

IV Y- 4 B3

GB625-118-040
G6621~118-040

MOTOR CONTROL CABLE ASH.
POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. A

— 42—

IVVE-2 qvbO-A F-7° 4 H3
FIUETY2-FT A B3

1 AR-FALYF K=" 4 a3 1
2 G6614-118-040 AIR PRESSURE DETECT CABLE ASK. I7-FY YuFk-774 h3 1
3 GB615-118-040 POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. FTUTTY2-F" H3 1
4 G6616-118-0A0 MAINTENANCE BOARD CORD ASH. FIUET Y3~ h: 1
5 G8617-118-040 POVER SVITCH CABLE ASH. FIURTVA4YF -7t by 1
8 G6618-~118-040 GROUND VIRE ASH. 1 P-22-+" 1 hz 1
7 GBB19-118-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM. 2 F-3a2-+" 2 43 1
8 H8514-120-Ca0 GROUND WIRE ASM.E F-22-F" E h3z 1
9 G6726-117-0A0 FRAME GROUND VIRE ASH. FO7TP-2EY A3 1
10 GB715-118-04A0 FOOT PEDAL CABLE ASH. FUTTZATR™ L ¥-77 4 . 1
11 G6623-118-040 DRIVER POVER SQURCE CORD ASH. Fo34AT F U~ ya-pr 1
12 G6718-118-040 SERVOMOTOR CORD ASH. $-%7E-% 2-}" 1
13 (6626-118-0A0  UPPER THREAD DETECT CORD ASH, VI4EY FVFa-b* 9y %
14

15 1
16 1
17 1




SEWOE NG O MACIHHINE UOMPILATION Iy
L. FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS
FER - AEEF

14

o

o (Y

- .

UG T S S .
o g1l 12
| Lg& ! /

e N ; i
& 54 3-8
|
]

\Qsiji 53 56 57




REF.NO.

NOTE

BESCRIPTION

1 A3y

1 B11i8-512-00F THREAD GUIDE E FoeTy AFFUFSL E 1
2 35-6808¢610-TP SCREVY 1/8-44 L=8 E3¥9T 1/8-44 L=8 1
3 H3-8080310-5P RUT 3/32-58 av3y+er 3/32-58 1
4 B1121-512-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE P-4 {b3} 1
5 G13113-119-040 STDE PLATE ASW. ° IFTA4R 93 1
[i] GiIll8-119-000 SIDE PLATE TFTAY (1}
7 G1118-119-000  SIDE PLATE GASKET 2hT420° 93 Y (1)
-] G5681-116-000 UNIVERSAL TEE IZA S -t4¥- {2)
9 Pi-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMH5 A-7373y 4XNS (4}
10 G5605-118-000 HOSE WIPPLE A2 4 (2)
11 (5680-116-000 UWIVERSAL ELBOY 1ZAY-tAIART )
12 G5882-118-000 UNION Arakaziy {2)
13 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOY FLAvE-2 % 0.5
14 BT-0400251-E4A TUBE HOSE, BLUE FbivE-1 73 4.5
15 §3-7111120-5p SCREY 11/84-40 L=10.5 TAEIFYT 11/784-40 L=t6.5 3
18 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
i7 Br123-552-00C~4 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OTL GUARD FreTyANT - 1
18 $5-7110510-5P SCREY 11/684-40 L=35 AEFIRYT 11/64-40 L= § 1
19 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLYG ARy 1
20 Bi114-051-000 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {FFUT LR - 1
21 H3-6820310-SP NIT 3/18-32 oy¥s+4r 3/18-32 1
22 55-6060220-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 2.0 333" 3/32-58 L=2 1
23 ¥P-0250516-5D YASHER Z.5X6X0.5 ) b3+ 5% 2.54640.5 1
24 G3138-118-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFFUATY FULLFa-L941 1
25 63197-118-000 INSULATING BUSHING FI-LULE LTYIVTT Y2 1
28 35-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.8 ThETEYT Q/84-40 L=8.8 i
27 G1131-119-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly™4r3r 1
23 B1118-512-00D THREAD GUIDE D FyeTY {FFYFL D 1
29 833125-155-000 DISC SPRING LERLSE] 1
3o SG-0600271-5P HINGE SCREV D= 8 k= 2.7 &7 ¥y D=8 H=2.7 H
It $5-2090710-3P SCREY 9/64-4¢ L=7 X8IV Q/B4-40 L=7 1
32 G3121-118-0B0 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. TEFI-VRT 449 H: l
33 G3121-118-040 THREAD TENSIGH BASE PLATE ASK. ARFI-D2T 4402 h3 {1)
34 33134-5?1-900 TENSION RELEASE LEVER LY P Lk (B8]
35 S0-0470281-5°P HIHGE SCREV D=4.7 H=238 2Tuwedt D=4,7 =2.8 (2}
36 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD ARPIATE I¥FTRT LYY (1)
17 55-8090540-5¢P SCREVY 9/84-40 L= 5.0 L33YT 9/84-4C L=5 {1)
38 G3128~-118-000 THREAD TAXE-UP SPRING : {FRIAT R (1}
39 33123-116-0G0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIHG STUD AFRIAT IS (1)
40 GS50B6-110-000 CORD HOLDER 324 3- F-7"hitx (1)
41 HP-TA30PAA-12 SOLDERLESS TERRTIRAT FY£¥au o (243" 820321017 (2)
42 YP-0371036-5D VASHER 3.7%8X1 EIETATE 3,746¥%1 (1)
43 §5-7090710-s°P SCREV 9/84-40 L= 8.8 TAEFIXYT Q/84-40 L=8.8 (1)
44 G3199-118-0A0  CORD ASK. LEESE R SHEL E S S {1)
45 G3137-118-040 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. TEFUATE SRTUES B3 (23
48 PS-025Q0052-Kp SPRING PIN A7°YuET ey (2)
47 G3T4Z2-T18=0600 TAKE-UP "SPRTNG GUTIDE PLATE {FFUATE TYT442 (1
48 B3138-527-000 COLLAR AFFIATE Y039 {1}
19 L3128-116-000 THREAD TAXKE-UP SPRING AFFUAT2 B (1)
50 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSICN POST TFFEATE F¥FT R4 (1}
51 $5-8080410-TP SCREY 1/8-44 L=3.5 PAXYT 1/8-44 1=3.5 (1)
52 $5-8080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA3%" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
57 GITIT-TIB-000 TAKE-UF SPRIRG ADJUSTING PLATE {FFTATY FI-EU4% (1}
54 $3187-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING FA-094 £TYINTIT VI (1)
55 §5-709071¢-SP SCREV 9/064-40 L= B.8 TAEFEYT 9/64-40 L=8.8 (1)
56 ¥P-0250518-SD YASRER 2.5%X6X0.5 E3eTaTy 2.5X6%6.5 (1}
57 58-6080220-SP SCREV 3/32-58 L= 2.0 £3337 3/32-56 L=2 (1)
58 SH-4020801-SD SCREV M2 L=8 FATaFY Y2 L=38 (1}
59 G3125-116-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE {FFIAT RS (i)
60 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AhERATE TUrLi4I (1)
61 83125-012-000 THREAD TEWSIOR STUD Kut {FFI3-% tYt (1)
82 B3116-512-008 TENS 10K NGT 8 {+¥3-3 39+ B (2}
63 B3120-125-000 TENSTION DISC STOPPER fRFI-¥4F A{FUL2 (2)
64 83129-528-000 TENSIOK SPRING (1.2) 1p$3-% A%) (1.2) (23
85 T B3132-05T-00C T TERSTON DIST ROLDER {FF3~943 141 (2)
88 B3128-051-000 TEHSTION DISC 1LFA-3 $3 (4)
87 B3127-051-000 TEHSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {R14 By (1}
58 B3127-527-000 PIN B {h2ht L°v B (1)
49 CO01l G1109-119-AA0 THROAT PLATE ASM. 104N Al42 1039 73 1
70 $5-8080320-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k3%3” 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
71 TRIITG-TTA-000 FIXED BLATGE FEEEF] (1)
72 $3-2110915-8¢p SCREY 11/84-40 L=8.8 FALTFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
73 B11190-051-040 BED SLIDE ASNM. ZATYAR 3 1
T4 B1110-051-000 BED SLIDE AT} (1}
75 BI111-051-040 BED THROAT SPRING ASK. ZATUALG ATE B3 (0
76 811131-051-008 SPRING IATUAR AT 2 a3
77 TG82T3-1T17-0RG WTNGE BLOCK aASK. EyyeT g3 1
78 G8215-119-000 HINGE PIN S A (2)
79 55-8110320-8¢p SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 PAFST 11/84-40 L=3.2 (4}
80 G8214-119-000 HIKGE 5 (2)
a1 G8220-117-000 HIKGE BLOCK BASE EVITET LTy (1)
82 SH-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 RYBIHTTET AL (2}
83 YP-08506002-5F YASHER §.5%18Y(.¢& E3¥TaTx 8 5X18X1.8 (2)
34 G8213-117-000 HINGE BLOCX |57 ()
85 $3-7T680870-3P SCREY 9/32 = 8.0 TALIEYT §/32-28 L=8 4
Hote (iE32) ©01..,,. Plemse refer to the table of

exchanging parts on page 58,

SRET W,

— 44 —

BA—JOTRBI KRS




5 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Lt - gHEAR




Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C. . Amte,
No. | k4 a & Description TEER 4 # R’cq.
Z(:lt
1 B1407=-512~000 oLy PlPE NUERY = 2359 Pa*% neqge 2
2 £Q=2520200-00 QIL wICK 19 0,3
3 B1904=~512=-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FIE L THrurs 1
[ S5~-8151550=5p SCREW  15/64=28B L=15 FARLY 15/44-28 L=17% 1
5 RO-0371301'QO RUBBER RING QU o 1
6 B1991-512-0Ag THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, FUEY Y T 1
7 Q07187905 ~54T=-800 NEEDLE BEARING, B TOoET L IR RAYPUOOE F
B 81209=512=-000 NEEOLE BAR CRANK NURY =057 1
9 B1408~512=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK RGD NURS = 255009 r+ 1
10 B1%83=-552=000 END SCREW LEFT Laryazs 1
11 B1204-512=~04A0 COUNTERWEIGHT ASHM, UHPLXE} 93 1
12 S§-9266112p-Cp SCREW 1/4-4p9 L=19,5 QUnoms Iy 1/4-4p L=10,5 (1)
13 55-8481550-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1% PAZDY 973278 1214 1
14 B2529=352-000 PROTECTION PLATE o Rl 1
1s 53-75B1750=~Tp SCREW 9/32-238 L=1¢,9% ThES2y 9/32-28 1=14,5 1
14 S5=Ba40810=-Tp SCREW 1/4~40 L=g FARDY 1/4=40 L=g 1
17 B1202~512=000 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DU ITANPULo H
18 B1201-512=-000 MATN SHAFT LA 1
19 B1214~075-000 SPROCKET RING A7*arUr Uua¢ 3
20 B1302-512~000 SPROCKET WHEEL., UPPER 22x7ary e 1
21 55-6461110-5pP SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 CI38 1/74=40 Lnt11 4
22 S8§-B151550-~5p SCREW 15/44=24 L=15 PAIUN 15/44~-28 L=17 2
23 G1217=1146=-000 HAND WHEEL NA*Zow L7 1
24 B1283-512=000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR TG ALQAY P Yy 1
25 B130%~051=-000 TIMING BELT AT AM L 1
26 B1430~512-0A0 OCRIVING ARM ASHM, NURS =3=pd e 3a3eafs g2 1
27 §5-9152130-~Cp SCREW 15/6&"23 L=20,5 QINTE* b 15/ 44=-28 {13
28 $01(a1438-512=-900 WASHER 17,1%28X1,5 =P =524 e h* 2 T=1,5 2
29 81408~512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ATATIM D 2504310 1
30 B1303=512=00Q0 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER PEF AL RS 1
3t B1606-512=-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ATANTSY T JIA9R 1
32, B14624=-512~0A0~A NEEDLE 8AR ROCKER SHAFT ASH, BURS =Fupt vy o2 1
33 81437-512-000~-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK ’ NRURH =R 7 (1)
34 G14Q1~116=000 NEEDLE BAR B NUR® =- 1
3s B1414=512=000 OIL WICK RETAINER NYR* =152 pintz 1
36 Bi411=512=-0A0-A NEEDLE BAR (LAMP ASHM, NUp*=-3%% g2 1
37 31412=051-000 FELT NYR*=3% % JT|p £0,1)
38 §8-70%90910=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 YLEF33* 9/464L=40 L=8,5 1)
39 Q02161402-116=-BA0 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, NUp* 2 1039 23 1
40 55-8080660-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 bF239% 1/8-44 | =5.5 (23 i
41 MMT=19081600 NEEOLE ) N MTX190 #14 2
42 QO3 [MMT-19081800 NEEDLE noMTX19G6 #1838 4
43 B1422=514=000 FELT NUFY = JSPS 5% F JINp 1.%
44 B81440~512~000 RETAINER NUR® = kv ageys ITHp 9T 1
45 NS=4480410~5p NUT 9/32-23 OYAZTY 9/32-28 1
hg 81431=-512=-000 CRIVING ROO AR = Fopv e gYpe 1
47 50-1Q20961=5P HINGE SCREW De10,2 H=9,4 '3 D=10,2 H=9,6 1
48 21450=-512=-C00 NEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD NUT2Y JF1u0 2 1
L9 $8=4122030=5p SCREW 3/ip=28 L=20 [ZF TR 3/14=28 L=20 1
50 $5-8123070=5p SCREW 3/14-28 L=30,0 FAZYY 3/14=28 L=30 1
Hote (iEdd) ©01..... Selective part BIRES
02, ... Please refer to the table of SNV OB ER e
exchang ing parts on page 53. TBRETE N,
03, ... Special order part FERHE oS

— 45 —



OOONREDLE TIREAD TRTMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS
Lty - ERopraER




REF.NC.

NOTE “E"v A""

L

CDESTCTRIPT IO

A e R CLED
1 G5822-119-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE ARIFY YYuetaTy 1
2 S8-7091110-8p SCREY 9/84-40 L=10.5 TRETIVT §/B4-40 L=10.5 2
3 YP-0450000-5D YASHER 4.5%8%0.5 L3387 % 4,5%8%0.5 2
4 G5623-116-000 NEEBLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL. VRSV IFEVEN 1
5 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOY UNIGN 4XHS TAFT 21294y 4XH5 2
8 BT-0400251-E4 TUBE HOSE, BLUE ILEVE-2 71 0.5
7 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOV TLavE-2 % .4
3 HH-6550315-H2 NUT M10 avayisr M8X1 H=3.2 3392 1
9 NK-8050000-SB NUT M5 O932+9F ¥5%0.8 1va : 1
10 05464-116-000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN f1-37%=-2 3}7Y 2
11 SH-4053201-SH SCREY HAhY0.8 L=32 FAT2EYT H5XD.8 L=32 2
12 PJ-3040451-01 ELBOW UNION 4XPT1/8 IART224Y 4XPTL/8 1
13 BT-0400251-8D TUBE HOSE, GREEN TLEvE-2 3y 0.7
14 $S-5110710-5p SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 F32337 11/764-40 L=7 2
15 G5602-118-000 SCREV STUD AFFIIIRY SYVET I~ n 1
18 65603-119-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN AF2AX FIAEYY Y 1
17 HK-6050003-5C HUT M5X0.8 ayAysdr U5X0.8 3y 1
18 G56801-119-000 CYLINGER BASE Iy YyYvhet 1
19 PA-2000501-00 AIR CYLINDER I799u4” - 1
20 G5627-116-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING JOINT 2L+ ¥ a4vh - 1
21 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN FITHY Huheoy 1
22 B3035-450-000 SHAP RING 29120 Nuhey han 2
23 G1509-118-00¢C KNIFE BAR GUIDE IR AZET-FT 4R 1
24 G5621-116-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE FIARARIYVET RYYFLT 4 1
25 S5-6081810-Sp SCREY 1/8-44 L=18.90 E3¥YT 1/78-44 L=18 1
26 N5-6080340-5P NUT 1/8-44 aydsFyh 1/8-44 1
27 G5614-118-0A0 TEHSION RELEASING LYL. ASH. ARIAATTYRT b3 1
28 G5B880-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELBDV LZAT-$LTIART (1)
29 GHP-03537000 GASKET FL-773 3439 FT 1T 9k (1)
30 G5805-116-000 HOSE NIPPLE -2297°%4 ' (1)
31 HH-5040000-58 NUT Md¥Xo.7 avas+sr H4X0.7 192 (1}
32 G5618-116-000 ROD END oyhrIy” 1
33 G5813-119-04A0 THREAD RELEASE ROD ASH. AF2RATALN® - B3 1
34 $D-0702301-5°P HINGE SCREW D=7.0 H=23.0 3 Y2y D=7 H=23 1
35 BT-0400251-ER& TUBE HOSE, BLUE havE-1 ¥4 0.7
38 PI-3040405-01 ELBOV UNION 4XH5 IAFT 222y 4XN5 1
37 G5625-116-000 MEEDLE THREAD RELEASING CYL. VLRSI EE T T AT o 1
38 HH-8500315-H2 HUT M8X1 oya+9k K8X1 H=3.2 3va2 1
39 KM-8040000-38 NUT K4X0.7 B89 F H4X0.T7 1¥z 1
40 G5628-116-000 NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE JOINT TTLEDAD YTILY) i
4T Q0T US833-118-000 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER PIiVOT PVES S b ERIE A 2
42 002 G5633-116-A00 - NEEDLE THREAD RIPPER PIVOT A TTLRYRT YYTITH A 2
43 RE-0250000-K90 SHAP RING 2.5 Ea"4rAn 2.5 74
44 G5631-116-040 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER RIGHT ASH 2T4F2FE 3T h3 1
45 G5632-1168-0A0 HEEDLE THREAD MIPPER LEFT ASH. DILRYET EXTY hy 1
48 53-40806:0-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1,=8.4 ) TATEYT 178-44 L=8.4 P
7 GS58Z4-TIB-000 CYLTHDER TWSTALLTING PLATE JULET MUY ET 4 1
48 G1501-116-000 KHIFE BAR TIARR™ = 1
49 VP-1202018-8D YASHER 12X21¥%2 L3t AT 2 12X21%2 1
5¢ G1510-118-000 KNIFE BAR BEARING DI AZET- I hay 1
51 SD-02680271-8P HINGE SCREY D= 2.50 H= 2.7 2TUYT D=2.8 H=2.7 2
52 G5634-116-000 NEEDLE THREAD NIPPER SPRING 233072 2
53 SS-B090650-3P SCREV™ §754-40 =8 E3¥YT 9784-40 L=8 1
54 Q01 G5630-1168-000 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER LNIFE 74274437 1
55 Q02 G5630-118-400 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER XNIFE A D74 3F4A2 A 1
56 VP-0450000-5D VASHER 4.5X8%0.5 L34 3% 4.548%0.5 1
57 ¥35-0451040-KP - SPRING VASHER ATEETETE 4.5X8.5¥%1 1
58 SS-8091010-8P SCREW 9/B4-40 L=10 OYBT£~AF 8/64-40 L=10 1
59 Q01 G5629-116-000 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE nI4rAR 1
60 Q02 G5629-118-400 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE 4 D447 A 1
§1 ¢04 G5629-118-B00 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE B 904z B 1
62 001 G5628-116-000 THREAD WIPPER BRACKET ITLEYEY PYT 2T 4 1
83 Q02 G5828-116-A00 THREAD NIPPER BRACKET & L ARYAIIIT TS A 1
B84 ¥P-0371036-5D YASHER 3.74%8X1 EIYTFTE 3.7X8X1 2
85 S3-9091070-SP SCREV 9/684-40 L=10 oYarE Ay §/84-20 L=10 2
B85 B1606-512-0200 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT A4A4IT 1A% 1
87 G1601-116-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT FELEE LA 1
68 CS-170101A~-57 THRUST COLLAR ASHM. D=17 ¥=10 AIZRAY D=17 ¥=19 »3 2
59 $5-8150750-SF SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 RAZI™ 15784-28 L=7 {4)
70 B1808-512-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR F4A4YT Y Synday 1
71 55-8681130-5P ~ SCREY 9/732-283L=11 ~ — FAXIT Q732-28 [=17 1
Hote (EE32)  <©01,.... For 9.5,10,12 am 9.5.10,12 wafg '
O02..... For 14~20 am 14~20 nmAi
<03... .. For 14,18,18 ma 14,16,18 zafg
Q4. ., For 20 ma 20 o=fR

— a0




1 M0K & HOUK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

ok - TERER 6 7




l

Ref. [Note Part No. E. C. Amt,
No. :LuLi & & DESCFiDliU(‘l 5 f #H ah g }icﬂ
e al g
1 8180?-515-090-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PR B
z 81802-512-0A% BUSHING ASM,, FRONT Q3L TIAAN 2z 1
3 B1814~512-04A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASHM, JRUND Ruvnovg? 9z 2
4 $5-B460810-Tp SCREW  1/74=40 L.=8 FARYY 1/4-40 LaB (4}
5 101=-12357 BUSHING ASM, INTERMEDIATE LA 93 1
& B1813=512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING AU T APy 1
7 55-6711140=5P REW 11784737 (=11 E325% 11/6h-4g L=1q 1
8 81804~-512=-040 THRUST COLLAR ASM, LUt A5k o2 1
] $5-8150710=-5p SCREW 15/44=2R L=7 FARLY 1574428 L=7 (22
$5=7151120-35p SCREYW 15/44=28 L=11 htSzze 15/64=-28 L=19 1
OO0t 101-12050 HOGK SHAFT GEAR ASM,, A NRe™2 xu*pov Ny 2= 2
SS~-B4460530=Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAIDY 17440 Le4 s (&)
SS-B152830-5P SCREW 15/8L=28 1=20 ALY TS /RL-FR (=20 1
S§=-6090810-5p SCREW 9/64<40 L= 7,5 CI3T 976440 L=7,58 P4
uP~03?1016-§D WASHER 3,7X8X1 E39*nez 3,7x8%1 2
B1824~051=-000 BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER TR Purq 2
B1823-051~0Q0 808BIN CASE QPENING LEVER CRANK PIN TANY? PursaFe gz 2
81822-051-000 BOBBIM CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK INNNT PuToFe bs
NS-ETT0430-5P NIT TT755=40 GYRTTIY T1784=60 2
101-09908 SAODLE TNSTALLING BLOCK, LPPER NRU* I3 1pd a1 2
101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER LR A AR S WY 2
G1810=119=000 HOOK SHAFT SACDLE, LEFT NILNIR L pasy 1
§58-4111410=5p SCREW T1/54=40 L=1g C335% 1174440 L=ty 2
$8-56153012-TP SUREW Y eong 00 ) s, Earo wnssa on g 2
CTEgT-1T9=000 ET A R R E FJ
G1360~119=-AA0 HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM,, LEFT ARLY*TA* 473 pasy gz 1
$S-4091210~Tp SCREW 9744=-40 [=12,0 L322 9744=40 =17 20
G1815=119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING NVL*I3243, 2
SM-5082002-5pP SCREW M3 L=20 QINIPrR Hr M8 =20 2
WP-0850002=-5p WASHER 8.5X18%1,4 E3gvne2 8,5%18%X1,4 2
SS-817T0470-Tp SCREW PV/83=307 1= 7% PR A TRL=4T L=33 4
O01[101=-11201 THRUST WASHER, F NG IITL AIArT 1,4 4
G1816~119=-000 HOGK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING LA L P 2
B1B20=051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK DAY Pate uyyp 2
B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW $TUD : TANY? Put1 23u9rp0y 2
£Q-2020000-00 OIL wicCk 1L 0,1
CT830-TT9=080 TVERTITAL-AXTS HOOR ASH, ATATA? 7% 2
G1831-116=-04a0 B0BBIMN CASE AsM, R ErLuy-2 2% (2)
G1831=-116=-008 TENSION SPRING FI-unv2 (27
060.0000138p TENSION SPRING SET SCREW IRt 3 RARye (23
060-~00000571 YENSION SPRING AOJUSTING SCREW TN F3-pwans (2),
B9117-051-000 BOBBIN P (27"
SM-6040802-5pP SCREW MAXG.7 L=g UURTPIR W MEX0, 7 L=8 2
WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4 ,5X8X0,5 E37*A%2 4,5X8%0,5 2
45 [O02]65480-114~008 NIPPER SPRING B TRINIxonez g 1
46 |O03165660-116-A08 NIPPER SPRING 8 TEYAZ tupr2 g 1
47 [002|65660-114~004 NIPPER SPRING A TRUNIAUNY R A 1
48 Q03 1G6G5660-116~404 NIPPER SPRING A TEINZ 25n% 3 A 1
[ GT8TT=-1T19-000 HOOK SHAFT SADOLE, RIGHT NiLvIIvf TFe 1
50 61840=119-840 HOOK SADOLE COVER ASM,, RIGHT DIYT 23N (734 e oz 1
Hote (EEEE) ©01.. ... Selective part BINEEG
2., ... For 9.5,10,12 m 9.5,10,12 nufg
O03..... For 14~-20 pg 14~20 mmfH




5. FEED & CENTER KNIFE

CYLINDER COMPONENTS

RTINS A )




REF.NC. NOTE ™ kv a~-y-— - - DESCRTIPTIOH ' 9 0

L A TV EY
1 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAIXER JIAb te1 1
2 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT TIhb 1
3 G1614-116-0A0  CRANK COMNECTING ROD ASH. trmyrt yy 1
4 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 QY3739 1/8-44 (23
5 55-8081210-TH" 'SCREV 178-44 L=11.5 i bAx9™ 178447 L=T1.5 (37
8 B1623-563-000  FEED ADJUSTING SCREV T7943-29 Y-+ puety (1)
7 S3-8151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAXI® 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
8 B1622-057-000  FRICTION PLATE 9 Fa-ey A3y (1)
9 G5801-116-000  CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER BASE FERAIIYVET - r ety 1
10 S5-7152510-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=24.5 INEIIYT 15764-28 L=24.5 2
11 GAC-01002000  COLLAR -~ —— — JVIAT TR L 53 2
12 G5485-116-000  TUBE BOSE, YELLOV F1-773-21 % 0.8
13 G5460-116-000  TUBE HOSE, RED F1-77%-2 73 0.8
14 PI-3040651-01  ELBOV UNION 8XPT1/8 ' IkFT 224y BXPT1/8 2
15 G5602-116-000  CENTER XNIFE CYLINDER SHAFT TEARIYVET - Yy 1
16 VP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8%11.5%2.0 k5% 3% 4.8%X11.5%2 1
17 ¥3-0521010-KP~ “SPRING WASHER 5.2%X8.5%1 .0 ' ATERETITY 5 2XB . 2K 1
18 55-6121050~SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 €329 3/718-28 L=9.5 1
19 G6702-119-0A0  CONTACTLESS SVITCH ASH. RVEYRAYF Y3 1
20 G5224-118-A00  SVITCH HOLDER D=20 , 24YF FABEET 2034 ]
21 PA-2002502-40  AIR CYLINDER FAAAYY VT 1
22 NU-6080000-S8  NUT ' 093749 H8 192 (1)
23 B1838-055-000" FEED ECTERTHIC ADJUSTING KXOEB TyE3y T
B1639-051-000  SPRING TYRTEY AT 1
RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 E3=4r47 5 1
B1826-562-000  FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 7Y F3-€Y Fyi4aa 1
B1824-055-000  FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING 7Y FI-EYAT: 1
B1625-057-0A0  RETAINING COLLAR ASH. TI0FA-EY8T4 AT 9y H3 1
29 S3-8110750-SP" SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6 5 FAFYTT1764-40 L=6.5 &Y
30 55-8110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 PAXYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
31 G5608-116-000  CYLINDER ROD EXD FTEARIIYET - YRLYET 1
32 NS-6200520-SP  HUT 5/16-18 my339r 5/18~18 L
33 $5-9202443-CP  SCREV 5/18-18 L=24 . U¥IRETAE S/16-18 L=24 1
34 SS-7620750-SP  SCREY 3/16-32-lL= 6.5 : THEIEY” 3/16-32 L=B.5 1
35 B1880-515-000 TEVER SHAFT . AT AT STy " |
38 81662-562~000  COLLAR ' TIYLAT- s 472 1
37 G1624-118-040  LEYER ASK. FHAT Yb-LAT- n3 1
38 S3-9660010-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=9.4 BY3IE AF 1/4-40 L=9.4 (1)
39 S5-9660940-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8.5 OYd2$ 4+ 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
40 S$5-7620750-SP _ SCREV 3/18-32 L= 8.5 TAEIRYT 3/18-32 L=8,5 1
41 B1626-555-0A0  CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASH. 7Y FI-E997" 5% T
42 55-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 E3¥Y° 3716-28 L=9 (1)
43 5S5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 ' FAFYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
44 3$D-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 3.2 & vy D=6 H=3.2 1
45 ¥Z-0641510-KP  VAVED WASHER 6.4%11%0.2 FIITEITATE 6.4X11X0.3 1
46 B1657-5156-000  FEED REGULATING ROD 170 f3-2y gypt 1
a7 - 3D-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6 A= 2.7 ' TYUFVT D=8 H=Z.7 1
43 B1641-515-000  FEED REGULATING SHAFT 70 fa-wyFTyTy 1
49 B1855-515-000  FEED CHANGING BASE 7Y AVRY YRyt 4 1
i 50 SH-8081542-CP  SCREV M8X1.25 L=i5 oIV AT A M8 L=15 2
o5 B1654-515-0A0  FEED CHANGING ARM ASH. T90 AVIVIFT A3 1
52 S5-6121210-SP  SCREV  3/16-28 L=12 k%Y~ 3/18-28 L=9 (1)
53 53=8150710-SP ~SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 - PRV I5764=28 =7 T
54 B1648-562-0A0  COMNNECTING PIN ASK. T OZ4AL TIYNETITY 43 1
55 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 13y (¢.1)
56 B1664-562-000  MEEDLE BEARING TERRYVY Z-pT A Ik 1
57 B1647-562-000  FEED REGULATING FORK LINK CPY $3-vy TRR8YVY 1
58 Gi816-116-000  FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 24A4TH0 95" 1
59 S5-9120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 BY¥TE AF 3716-28 L=9 Z
80 S5-8110520-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.5 , © O RREYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
81 B1648-562-0A0  FEED REGULATING LINK PIN ASH. Yy £3EYYVY ¥TH 93 1
82 €2-2020000-00  OIL VICK iyy (0.1}
63 G1845-116-000  FEED REGULATING LINK ' dyyFa-LYYVy 1
64 S5-8110750-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 6.5 PAEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
85 "B1643-582-000" “BOUSHTING, FOR-ARN SHAFT — S Fc s 95— Sag — T
86 55-8150410-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=4 FAFYT 157684-28 L=4 1
87 B1640-515-0A0 - FEED REGULATING ARM ASK. R VR ERE L L F A H 1
88 $S5-7151210-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=12 IALFFYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
69 $5-8110750-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 8.5 FXEYT 11/84-40 L=8.5 2
70 55-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 4.5 FXFYT 11/B4-40 L=4.5 1
71 B1842-515-0A0  —FEED REGUELATING ARH PIN ASHT — " F77 FIoE9i7 =t y—Fi— !
72 €CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1Yy (0.3)
73 B1644-515-0A0  FEED REGULATING PIN ASK. 7Y f3-eve’y b3 1
74 CG-3030000-00 QIL VICK 13y (0.2)
75 $3-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAXYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
78 B1847-122-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET A : EYATY AT¥RY A 1
77 B2007-232-000" T TENSTON SPRING = — — === EYACTR § !




£CENTER QHIFE & BOBNIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS Previous z arts
ihi < .-f:;;;mnﬁai#«. 2 85 oo

4 & T = 9 10 1} 283 14 15 18 ‘1‘“

\ \ -
B
i T

e

Ref., jNote Part No. ‘ e . C. .
No. |ie a2 ' Pescription B TEE R & Z z'f%:
1 65643=119=000 CENTER KNIPE BASE THAAI* S 1
2 Wp-04651056=-50 WASHER 6.5%X11%1 Laten*2 6,5%11%% Fd
3 §5-59151120-LP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oUnZEt e 15/64-28 L=11 2
4 6%644=116~000 CENTER KNIFE HODLOER GUIDE TRARRREt = N*1H° 1.,
S SS-&O?O&AO-SP SCREW F/b4=40 L= 4.0 £935% 9/64=40 L=4 2"
[ 5564 7=116-000 TERTEN ENTFE HOLDER TARRI = bl
7 G5449=114=A0A CENTER KRIFE A/ PUAR 1
a 65668=196=-000 CENTER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE PIN ARRME = ArAEILeD 1
9 $5-9110513-TP SCREW 11/g4k=40 Lx5 gnTFc Lk 11/s6-40 LE6,5 1
o 656k6-116-000 CERTER KNIPE PRESSER AARME® - F9I43 1
11 65665+114=000 CENTER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE $NARRLS® - 27119 ;
12 §§=-7090910-5P TCREW F/ 6650 L= 8,5 TRETIGT 97540 L=B.> 2z
13 §5-9121210-TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=12 guaoHE*LE 3/14-28 1u13,.5 1
14 W5~0521010~KP SPRING WASHER 5,2%8,5X1,0 n*agent2 5,248,2X7 1
15 Wp-0510514=50 WASHER 5.1%7,.5%8,53 csgrnt3 S,1X7,5%X0.5 4
16 55652-116-000 CENTER KNIFE POSITIONING PLATE IThiz 1F4i43 1
17 G5441-116-000 CENTER KNIFE LIFTING ARM TNAR Y3A-1=P-L 1
18 SS-912‘IH§-1P §TREW 3/16-28 L=T4 TIRTRTLF 3716-28 L=l k]
19 55659"176‘000 80BBIN THREAD N1PPER BAR HEER LS EE A 2
20 £5=-040061A=5P THRUST COLLAR ASM, Dud Wm=d ASAF9Y Dme Wm4 73 2
21 55-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 Lu2,8 bARLU* 1/B=44 L=2.8 (&)
22 B3034~450-000 LINK PIH aoR2Y oIet 4
23 83035-450=000 SNAP RING A0 YZTETD AT 8
24 [¢F] G5662=119=A00 JOINT GONNECTING PLATE TOMM ¥ IAF Lod91a 102U 7
25 [e1: 3] G5651=119-A00 KNIFE BRACKET 10MM 39iRFUYSIT 4 108Y 1
26 Wwp=-0851056=-5D WASHER 6.5%X11X%1 c3T*n*r 6.5%11X1% 2
27 §5-9150730=-5P SCREW 15/64=28"L27 DuUnoET b 15/64=-28 L=7 2
re:} 65656-!19-0(}0 CONNECTING PLATE HA3A009248 1
29 5p=05507271=TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 M= 2.7 a*3y* 0x§,5 Hw2,7 1
3o G5655-119=-000 TYLINDER JOINT FEEXFAE:LFL 1
31 65657=119=-0A0 KNIFE LINK ARM RIGHT ASM, yIIAYYIIFe Ier 72 1
32 §5-9090813~TP S$CREW 9/664-40 L=8 avnIR* Lr 9/64=549 LuB (1)
33 G5458~119=0A0 KNTFE LINK ARM LEFT ASH, yaians 291 Lacy 7% 1
34 $5~9090813-TP SCREW 9/p4=40 L=8 oYnoRs L 9/gh-40 L=8 (1}
35 $5=9151420-1P BOLT 15/64=28 Le%éd aungEr L 1576428 L=14 2
s \#P-0650575-SD WASHER 5.5X13K0.8 B39 " * 4.0%13%0.8 2
37 8?-0600£00-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE LUk~ PX 0.7
38 BT=0400400-€6 TUBE HOSE. BLACK aL3uE=2 70 2,9
39 PA-1501501=A0 AIR CYLINDER ASM, y9iRGYDSe 93 1
40 65605-116-0(_)0 MGSE NIPPLE #-RZUIN (2)
41 NM=-6550315-M7 #UT M0 aun7edr MBXY H=3,2 342 (1)
42 NN-6050000-5B NUT WS T9RSTIF R5X0.8 192 Ty
43 65650119000 CYLINDER BASE YyRArHyIF PUYTE S %
44 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 4,5X11X1 E3Tenra 6,5X1100 2
1 §§-7150940-5P SCREW 15/44-28 =9 7hE3AL* 15/64-28 L=9 2
Note (EEE) <©0l..... Please refer to the table of B —UnTRHn—KE2
exchanging parts on page 53. TRET W,

— 53 —




BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
NI b As- - RARR

noy
Y

]
'
‘
’
H
[
i
I
'
'
:
'
'
'
‘
'
]
+
¥
]
'
b
i
'
'
t
‘

Ref |Nuge Part No o E ¢ .amt.
No o, 2 CsCOIpLin g et i eq.
L L iid 5 T F & )

1 63204~116=080 BOABIN THREAD WINDER ASM, 7%y~ 2% 1
_2 SK-34R2500=-5C MO0D SCREW D=4,8 Lxp2s INE230* D=4, 8 | =23 22
5 WP-0501016=-5¢ WASHER  SX10,S19 31 n*2 5,.5x10,5x%1 2}
4 G3204=116-040 HBOBBIN THREAD WINOER ASM, RS T BT (1)
5 B83273=012=0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASHM, TR+ fr$3anFmramry o2 (2)
& $5=7110840-5p SCREM  11/44~40 L=z7,5 FHEZFL 1174440 (= 7,5 (2>
7 WP=0501016~5¢ WASHER 5X10,9x%1 L37*n*2 5,0x10,5x1 (2
8] 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC {r$3-543 (42
? 83129.012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 TrP$3-% 102 g 12}
19 83125=012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Th$35 79y )
T1 63213=116=-000 THREAD GUIDE {rIe1rP T {1
12 55-7110840-~5p SCREW  11/64-40 L=7,5 TWLIALY 11/64-40 L= 7,5 2}
13 B32144012-040 BOBAIN WINMDER WHEEL ASM, TEI*I* LT % (1}
T4 $5-8110510=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 PAAL* t1/44-40 t=5 (1)
15 83229=012~000 BRAKE CLAMP [ SSAERAY THETY ¥ (8]
14 §5-7110410=~5¢7 SCREW  11/44~40 a4 TREIRIY 14764-40 (=2 4 1)
17 B83228=012-~000 RUBBER BRAXE b sy Tt
18 63212=116~0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM, T4+ 7 oz (1)
9 83210=771-000 BOBAIN SET SPRING BUE*L rAnv2 (1)
20 B3224~771=000 COLLAR TrIFU*2 n3= (1)
21 50-0490261-5p HINGE SCHEW 0wd,9 HzZ,s $*u3ut D= 4,90 H=x 2,4 (1
22 63217=1146=000 BOBBIN PRESSER AL LAy €13
23 55=-70R1310~5N SCREW  1/8«44 t=12,5 LIV 1/8-44  1=12,5 1}

24 GB230~116=040 BELT COVER ASH, NTREANS - 23 1
25 G8230~114=000 BELT COVER At NEDNt - 1
24 68231-116=000 BELT COVER, UPPER Ay 1T NLENY (1}
77 SK=34A2000n5¢ WOOD SCREW O=4,8 (220 FNETILG D34 B L220 (13
28 WP=0501014=-5C ~ 3 ne 2 (1)

WASHER 5X10,5X1

5,0%1¢,5x1




5. LUBRICATION & DIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

30 3l

o8]
(AN}
<
p2)
w0
]

37 36




Note Part No. o E C Amt,

No. |k & g Description LY EH £ };,f.q.'

M 1Y
B1907-512-0A0~A [GIL SHAFT ASH, FUE Y #1-75%7 5% 7
B3501-512-0A0~A (OIL TANK Asn, T30 ot 1

SQ=1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW L& AT LY (3
§5-2110930-5p SCREW 11/64-49 L=8,7 7VIIIYT 11764040 L=8,75 3
P§=6400402~KH SPRING PIN A2V yoepe s 1
83505-512-000-A |VINYL TUBE HoLDER N® 17091 1
§SS=409T2TO=Tp CREW  9764-%40 (=132 L330° 976440 L=12 1
83510~512=04A0 OIL RETURN WICK ASM, nUYI-2INE g2 9
B3508-512=000 0IL FELT HOLDER NoYI- ITHF A 241 2
$5-7110710~5p SCREW  11/64=40 La7 IHEIRLY 1176440 La? 2
§5-7091410-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=13,5 TREZILY G/84a40 L2135 2
B34718-512=000 PRESSER PLATE A* 2o 2

G1862-119-000 UTL  GALE Ny ARy <o e
$5=7110710~5p SCREW  11/64=40 L=g THESIUY 1176400 Lay 1
B3534=122-000 OTL TUBE HOLDER +2-1 NrqIvany 1
BP-3000000~00 YINYL TUBE, WHITE p=3 E*Z-ibnr7e 1.3
$Q-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW LEL DA DF Y 5
81807-512-008 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE g Y3u% 2 rnaap g 1

5T < W 7BL=78 (=% FA3DY T5764-28 =4 7
B3513-512-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT $1-2M° v ye g 1
$5-72110720-5p SCREW  11/64=-40 (=7 TREFILY 1176440 Lay 2
83502-512-000-A (01l ADJUSTING BASE FICS Je e qe 4 1
N§=6110310-5p NUT 11/64-40 . OUNZTYr 11/64-40 1
81834-512-000-4 |01L ADJUSTING SCREW Y- $3epyzne 1

§5-71 -3F SCREW  T1/84-40 =73 TMESFLT 170450 Tais 1
26 83534=155=000 PLUNGER PALEITE 9
27 B1214~03g-000 PLUNGER $PRING J0B3uLt b 1912 1
28 B1850~512-~000 BUSHIMNG HOLDER $1-27%¢ fyoe 1
29 B3511-3512-000 PLUNGER pRESSER ZAR-FULE P TR 1
30 $§5-7110720-5p SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TRETIVE 1178440 La7 1

20 1 lss- - TRV 97 50= 1017 s TSI 978, =0 (=6, T
32 $8-8150710-5p SCREW 15/64-28 (=7 PAIYY 15/44-28 L=7 1
33 EA-9500802-00 CLIp . TUYIN* IR 150 1
34 81851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $1-19%¢ y= 1
35 N$S=6090310-5p NUT  9/64-40 TUNTTYH D/64-40 1
36 N§-6110310-5p MUT 11/64-40 QIN2IY 117686=40 2
37 GT834-T19-000 CTL ACJUSTING SCREW T E R DT 2
38 $5-9660720-5p SCREW 1/4~40 (=7 QURTE* N 1/4~40 (=7 2
39 G1863-119-000 GASKET ISP ST 2
40 G8218-119-000 01L PAD S ZAFEIE AT 1

41 GB217=-119=00¢ OIL RESERVOLR P33 24 1]
42 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN PI¥SEn 10"

23 3670 TUTU=SP — [STREW 378=75 [=T0 (€575 378-28 1=16 2
4t B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NIPFIR poyay i
b BB227-125-~00¢ FELT CUSHION Pe2* 99y3s 4
46 88226~125-000 RUBBER CUSHION L EPARC LI ST 4
47 35~6110480~§p SCREW 11/66=40 _=4,3 EI29% 11/764-40 | =4,3 2
48 65661=119-000 CHIP GUARD COVER RITAY Ky -nqa 1

_— e~




9. THREADSTANDUNH

RUIEXR
i /
. p )
"/ 2
Y 3
// 4-
/
/
s 5l
/s

? —
3/
8
Q-
PR .
17~
—
L
v
5 i
f
Pl '—_\-:;‘-.‘ ',,’
~d
P . 16
Part No, Descripti . G
& & ription EWEA
33301-?OE-OA0 THREAD STAND BSHM, {raFy-% 23

23311-704-CCC
g33547-704=-CCO
23306-704-000
p3307-704~-C0C0
§1308-704-000
wa=1702600-50
§3313=-706-0C0~%
a3305-704=-CC0-4
sM-404614610-5C
NM-63L0000-SN
$M=-6052700~-5C
NM-6035C000-5C
83309-704-300
53311-804-CC0
§5-711C540-5°F
33304=704-CC0-A
a3301-704-CC0-4
83312-C12~GCO
§3307-804-000

2] -

a};ﬂS-?GA-CCO
SH-QDSCSiS-SE
Ws=0521010-xN
Wp=052C656=-5A
wP=-0560880-5€E
Ws~032101C-KN
N5-6120310-5P
g33102-704-C00
gM-9061080G-5¢E
Ws=1663202=KR
MA0-115320CC

gro0oL REST aph RUHIER] CAP
NUT €15

T4READ GUIDE gTIPPER PLATE
THREAD GUIEDE A

THREAD GUIDE 2

WASHER 17030%2.6

4ogoL RESY ROD UPPRER
§PQ0t REST ROD JOINT
SCREM aLx0.7 L=14

NUT ML

SCREW M5 L=27

NUT M5

THREAD GUiDE ARM

LOMER
SCREM

THREAD GUILDE
11/646=-40 L3

THREAD GUIDE 1AM WOLDER

sPO0L
§POOL
52Q0L
SPROL
SPOOL
SCREW

REST ROD, LOWER
AETAINER
PI

N

HEST CUSHEION
REST

MsxQ.3 L=8

$PRING WASHER 5.2x8.2%1

WASHER
wASHER
SAAING WASHER
1716-28

NUT
5PO0L
SCREW

SoRING WASHER
1 STAPLE :

5,2%9.5%0.6
5.6%32%0.8

Toxs.2xd

REST BRACKET
M6 L=10

16.b02606%X3.2

{r7F&*~- _®3™3%L
(F3Fa~= HATYE
AP3F AT F213
{+9F 4FPITS A
{p3F fH¥2I1 3
v3tnT3 17230X2.6
{4935~ 91

{r53ac-Ue?y

£333u™ Mex0.7 L=14
gynItut MexQ,7? 121
£5333* MSX0.3 =27
avn2tyt MSX0.8 ¥l
fr5T 4rPutd e i
(r3F ArPaTe u5 .
LI 11/66-60 L= 5
LRPLTLPES RNIT-
{r9 PR~ BT

{r3% JLENS

{r3s BIRS-

TFTeam™
{+3% 4249

p¥n7%*nT ®5x0.8 L=8
[l b el 5.2x8.2X1
£31ent2 §5,249.5%0.6
£37°n*% 5.4%X12K0,8

SR A A S.2n8. 21
gyn7tst 3/16-28

1r9Y Ay 1 :
oURI R NE Mb Le10

Ll Behab At S 14.6%26.6%3.2
3=b% APUICR .

- 57T —




TABLE OF EXCHANG ING PARTS XMW —N®

Jr Obsoleted part % Obscleted part

10 mm Z?lﬁé}

12 mm [15/32")

G1109-119-BA0

G1402.116-CAQ

G5651-118-B00

G5662-119-B00

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS IR .S, ik & 1o
Needle g?uge Thr?as‘pla:e_asm Meedle elamp asm. * ?:‘?z;:;r::? *JO'M :?:;;emi"g Pivor
i+ 1B i i3 ieig o TA2BE | “aq b Biam | Lhvritsnm

n

I =
A
G E)
1

*8.5 mm {3/8"}) G1108-119-0A0 G1402-116-0A0 G5651-118-000 G5662-119-000

G1109-119-AA0 G14302-116.8A0 G5651-119-A00 G5662-119.A00

G5633-116000

*14 mm (35/64")

G1169-119-CAD

G1402-118-DAC

G5651-119-C00

G5662-119.C00

“16 mm (5/8"}

G1109-119.0A0

C1402.116-EAD

G5651-119-D06

G5662-119-000

*18 mm (45/647)

G1109-119-EAD

G1402-116-FAQ

G5651-119-£00

G5662-119.€00

G5833-116-A00

*20 mm (25/327) G11589-139-GAQ G1402-116-GAC G5651-119-FOO G5662-119-FO0
Needle gauge Counter knife Knife Bracket MNipper spring A Mipper spring B
it W [ VI ] |3 S E¥ ehigisds Funi_oga AR 2
9.5 mm {3/8"")
10 mm (25/64) G5630-116-000 G5629-116-000 G5628-116-000 G5660-116-00A (G5660-116008
12 mm {15/32}
*14 mm (35/64"")
*16 mm {5/8")
G5620-116-A00 G5629-116-A00 G5628-116-A00 G5660-116-ADA G56680-116-A08
*18 mm (45/64"")
*20 mm {25/32") G5629-116-800

* Special order part

#REN M

Needle gauge Throat plate asm.
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM it % 8 ()
( HIREMBAEXH &
9.5 mm (3/8") G1109-116-0A0
10 mm (25/64") G1109-116-AAQ
12 mm (15/32") G1109-116-8A0
14 mm (36/64") G1109-116-CAD
16 mm (5/8"} G1109-1168-0A0
" 18 mm [45/64%) G1109-116-EA0
20 mm {25/32") G1109-116-GAQ




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS C.S\2b Tapa—RE
2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 2 RBAE
s rable asm 1 Rubber sole
i = i
o r:q easm Selactive part | =07 Bl B i A
CowmF -7 ) . o —
: | HirEla : Left & 1 Right &
! i
Nesdle ‘ Specification '
gauge i+ M ’
# i Standard ' 5115117000 ' GB115-117-000
{nm @
£ ‘
For heavy-weight l |
i materials G5116-117-000 G5116-117-000
) i ; . _
95,10, 42 mm \L Geooagiss e Sponge . GS115-117-C00 | G8115-117-€00
[ T T T T Ad i : )
s44,16mm | GB003-119-BA0-A | - - e T T T _
L ___ Sponge {for heavy- | i * Special order part
. 1 weight materials) | G5115-117-D02 G51158-117-F00 RIS
18, 20 mm ! GBOOBHBCAOA MNP ‘ 2R
/] Folding plate Folding plate 1 Flap base Garment clamp
\ / l Needle gauge asm. stopper i plate plate asm.
\ 1 O | AR () AR b —yf\'*[l 723y T2 BB 5~ 7 (H)
N/
e |
ol |
Left 9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm ii G5118-117-0A0 \ G5131.116-C00 \ G5137-116-CC0 G5111-117-0A0
- *16, 18, 20 mm il G5120-1170A0 ! G5131-116-DG0 \ (35137-116-D00 G5113-117-0A0
Right .5,10,12, 14 mm ! G5119-1170A0 | GBI1304 16-C00 1 (35138-116-CC0 G5112-117-0A0
E ¥y
*16, 18, 20 mm ‘ G5121-117-0A0 ‘ G5130-116-DOC li G5138-116-D00 G5114.117-0A0
|
Corner knife ' Siiding shaft Workpiece
a—F—XR K?‘?Iiﬁa’ . guide spring
254 F iﬂ LA F ot
Needle a) {C} (8] {0}
gauge .
9 15 9 15 T
EI ]
() @ '
9.5,10,12, 14 ‘ G6280-117-000 B G5281-117-000 G5146-119-A00 G5328-116-000
*16, 18, 20 c \ 5282-117-000 D (G5283-117-000 (G5146-119-BQ0 (G5328-116-A00
3. OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM ) BAR A B E R &

. i bl Shim guide _Sh'm baser - Shim
o + t L
Sewing table asm. SR A A b
BT -7 n{$8), Left = Right by HilE i
Needle |

gauge \
T \
() ,
L !
35,10,12 l G5003-119-DG0 i G5015-119-A00 \ G5095-116-A0A \ G5101-118-A00
- |
14,16 l G5003-119-E00 | G8015-119-800 \ GEQ95-116-A0B t G5101-118-B00 G5126-116-A00
[ ! ]
18, 20 G5003-119-F00 l G5015-119-C00 - \ G5095-116-A0C:! \ G5101-118-C00 J




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS A AR —ER
| ' b L
4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS s \ ERARSE
h \ .
Needle gauge A/cornpound dauble wel - Varied double weit “& ™
3 43 Daouble weit * ﬁAmfﬁ EREEH !/ Single welt y
Single weit Single welt
A OE @ { )
J# E ﬁ K E 8 =
o _r—.-..
ac o =
- _h?_ &} g =
< [} ) — 1
_ _ ‘f“_‘_'- _ _
G L R L R L R L R
J
v| GB306-118-A0A| 4.3] 4.3 G5307-118-A0A| 9.3] 9.3| G5308-118-A0A B.11 0.5 G5309-118-A0a | 9.3] 4.2
/
U'GESOG-‘HS-BOA 3.8| 3.8/ G5307-118-80A 8.8) 8.8| G5308-118-B0A| 6.9 1.7 G5308-118-B0A | 9.3] 38
V
GB306-118-COA| 3.4]1 3.4 . G5307-118-C0A 8.3] 8.3{ G5308-118-COA|{ 83| 01
G5307-118-00A| 7.8/ 7.8 G5308-118-DOA 7.8 0.8
G5307-118-E0A 7.3; 1.3| Gs3os-118-E0A] 7.3| 1.3
L
G5307-118-FOA| 7.5 7.5/ G5308-118-FOA 9.3 1.7
10mm
{25/64") G5307-118-G0A| 7.0/ 0.8{ G5308-118-GOA 8.0 1.3
G5308-118-HCA| B8O[ 1.7
(G5308-118-10A 7.1 1.7
. G5308-118-J0A 83 1.7
G5308-118-KOA| 9.5/ 0.8
Vv v
] G5306-118-A0B §.3| 5.3| G5307-118-A0B| 11.3/ 11.3 G5308-118-A0B 891 1.7 G5309-118-a08 | 11.3| 5.3
W
12mm G5306-118-808 50| 60| G5307-118-B08B | 10.3| 10.3 G5308-118-B08 | 11.3] 3.0
(15/32")
G5307-118-C0B 2.3 9.3} G5308-118-C0B 8.6 28
G5308-118-DOB{ 10.1] 0.5
“t4mm /| G5306-118-A0C|{ 6.3 6.3] G5307-118-A0C | 13.3| 13.3| G5308-118-A0C 10.9] 1.7 GB309-118-A0C| 13.3| 6.3
- 135/64"}
GB307-118-B0C | 13.3] 4.3| G5308-118-80C 13.3;: 3.0
v g
* 16mm GB306-118-A0D! 7.3] 7.3 G5307-118-A0D| 16.3] 15.3| G5308-118-AQD 15.3| 1.7| G5309-118-A0D | 15.3| 7.3
{5/8")
G5307-118-800 | 15.0] 150! G5308-118-800 129 1.7
*18mm G5306-118-A0E 83| 8.3| Gs3o7-118-A0e| 17.3] 17.3 G5308-118-A0E | 17.3| 1.7] G5309-118-A0E | 17.3 8.3
{45/64")
G5307-118-B0E | 18.0| 18.0| G5308-118-B0E 149 1.7
* 20mm GB306-118-A0F | 9.3/ 9.3 GB307-118-A0F | 19.3{ 19.3| G5308-118-A0F 19.3f 1.7/ G5309-118-A0F | 19.3} 9.3
{25/32") )
G5308-118-B0F | 16.9] 1.7

* Special order part FFREITER AL

- §0 —




WIKER ICAL THDEX OF PARTS $ 94
¥ v AT Y p. REF S e v AT Y pP. REF 3 B Y AT Y P. REF S B Y AT Y P. REF 3

B1657-515-000 52 46 B3125-280-000 § 88 |G3P-05008000 32 4
BP-3000000-00 56 16 [B1680-515-000 52 35 B8151-771-000 6 77 [GSP-05008000 32 51
8T-0400251-EA 36 59 |B1882-562-000 52 30 R8152-771-000 & 78 (GSP-05010000 12 16
PT-0400251-EA 44 14 |B1884-582-000 52 36 38153-771-00¢ 6 73 [GSP-05011000 12 17
BT-0400251-EA 48 6 |B1702-012-000 52 2 B3210-125-000 56 44 |GSP-05012000 32 15
B T-0400251-EA 45 35 |B1801-515-000-4 50 1 B3226-125-000 56 46 [GSP-05013000 iz 50
ET-0400251-EB 4 42 |s1soz-512-048 50 2 |B8227-125-000 56 45 |GsP-08001000 36 1
BT-0400251-E8 6 58 |B1804-512-0A0 50 g |p9g117-051~000 50 42 [GSP-08002400 38 4
8T-0400251-E8 38 5 |B1807-5i2-008 58 18 |B9121-012-000 56 42 GSP-08002B00 38 .5
BT-0400251-EB. 39 10 |B18313-§12-000 50 O G$P-06003000 38 51
BT-0400251-EC 39 12 |B1816-512-0A0 50 3 £0-2020000-00 50 36 |GSP-08004000 i3 8
BT-0400251-EC 44 13 |B1820-051-000 50 34 £0-2020000-00 52 55 [GSP-08005000 36 18
BT_0400251-EC 43 7 |B1821-051-000 50 35 ¢Q-2020000-00 52 62 |GSP-08006000 36 19
BT-0400251~ED S 37 |B1822-051-000 50 18 [CQ-2020000-00 52 72 lGSP-06007000 38 20
BT-0400251-ED . 10 46 |81823-051-000 50 17 £0-2520000-00 46 2 |GSP-08008000 15 21
BT-0400251-E9 48 13 [81824-051-000 30 1% £0-3030000-00 52 74 |GSP-08009000 38 23
BT-0400251-EE s 35 |B1834-512-000-A 56 24 |CS-040081A-SP 53 20 GSP-06010000 36 24
ST-0400251-F€ 14 1 |B1850-512-000 56 28 05-170101A-SZ 48 88 |GSp-06011000 35 28
BT-0600400-68 53 38 Bl185(-512-000 56 34 GSP-08012000 35 28
RT-0600400-EC 3 15 |Ble01-512-0a0 46 6 |D1450-512-C00 46 48 GSP-06013000 36 29
BT-0800400-EC 34 28 |B1903-552-000 48 10 D3113-555-8060 6 73 |GSP-08014000 38 30
BT-0800400-EC 53 37 [B1904-512-000 46 3 D8114~555-BOE § 72 |GSP-08015000 18 33
BT-0800501-EA 26 24 |B1905-541-Bo0 46 7 G5P-06016000 36 34
BT-0800501-EA4 25 30 |B81907-512-040-a 56 1 £A-9500802-00 56 33 |GSP-0B017000 38 36
31110-051-0A0 44 73 |B2007-232-000 52 77 E9B4B-252-000 40 1 |GSP-06013000 38 38
81110-051-000 44 74 |B2520-352-000 46 14 GSP-06019000 a8 39
B1111-051-040 44 75 |B3034-450-000 48 21 GAC-01002000 52 11 |GSP-08027000 15 61
31111-051-008 44 76 |B3034-450-000 53 22 GAS-11111000 2 24 |GSP-06028000 36 62
B1114-051-000 44 20 |B3035-450-000 43 22 GHP-03537000 48 29 |GSP-07002000 36 73
81118-512-000 44 28 |B3035-450-000 83 23 G5A-01001000 38 1 |(GSP~07003000 38 87
51118-512-006 44 1 |B3116-512-00B 44 62 GSA-03003000 36 47 GSP-070080A0 38 40
B1121-512-000 44 4 (83120-125-000 44 83 GSA-04013000 8 38 |GsP-070090Aa0 38 10
31123-552-000-A 44 17 |B3125-012-000 44 61 GSA-04014000 12 20 |GSP-070100A0 386 15
B1201-512-000 46 18 |B3125-012-000 54 10 GSA-08002000 - 38 11 [GSP-08002040 38 71
B1202-512-000 46 17 |B3125-155-000 44 29 GSA-08001000 34 39 |GSP-0B0050A0 8 74
31203-512-000 46 24 |B3126-012-000 54 3 GSA-08002000 34 38 |GSP-08008900 38 55
B1205-512-080 48 11 |B3126-051-000 44 88 GSA-08003000 34 15 [GSP-11001000 30 23
81209-512-000 48 8 |B3127-051-00¢ 44 67 GSA-08004000 34 5 |GSP-11003000 30 47
B1213-012-000 52 1 [B3127-527-000 44 83 GSA-08005000 34 & |GSP-11004000-A 30 3
B1214-019-000 48 19 |83129-012-B00 54 ¢ GSA-08008000 34 2 |GSP-110050A0 30 83
81214-038-000 & 51 . |B3129-526-000 44 64 |GSA-08007009 34 21 |GSP-11006000 30 4
B1214-038-000 56 27 |B3132-051-000 44 65 GSA-08008000 24 6§ (GSP-11007000 30 18
B1301-051-000 46 25 (B3134-521-000 44 34 GSA-08003000 34 10 |GSP-11008000 30 45
31302-512-000 46 20 |B3139-527-000 44 48 GSA-080100A0 34 13 |GSP-11010000 30 2
21203-512-000 46 30 |B3140-527-000 44 50 |GSA-08011000 34 11 |GsP-1l0l0000 32 2
81407-512-000 46 1 [B3141-527-000 44 60 GSA-08012400 34 9 |GSP-11011000 30 72
81408-512-000 46 O |B3143-527-000 44 36 GSA-08012000 34 18 (GSP~11011000 32 71
S1411-512-0A0-A 46 35 (B3210-771-000 54 19 |G3A-03013000 34 1 |GSP-20002040 38 75
31412-051-000 48 37 |B3214-012-040 54 13 §SA-11001000 39 13 |GSP-20003040 38 46
B1414-512-000 46 35 |B3223-012-0A0 54 5 GSA-11002000 19 14 [GSP-20004000 36 88
B1422-512-000 46 43 (B3224-771-000 54 20 GSA-11003000 30 11 |GL109-119-AA0 44 69
31424-512-0A0-A 48 32 |B3228-012-000 54 17 GSA-11005000 29 7 |G1110-116-000 44 T1
B1430-512-040 46 26 |B3229-012-000 54 15 GSA-15001000 29 15 |G1118-119-0A0 44 5
31431-212-000 46 46 |B3301-704-0A0 57 1 |GSA-15002000 19 6 |G1118-119-000 44 8
B1437-512-000-A 48 33 |B3301-704-000-4 57 12 GSA-150030A0 39 19 lG1119-119-000 44 7
B1438-512-B00 46 28 |83302-704-000 57 29 GSA-16001000 33 7 |Gi131-119-000 44 27
B1440-512-000 48 44 |B3303-704-000 57 22 GSP-02001000-A 30 1 [G1217-116-000 48 23
B1606-512-000 46 31 |B3304-704-000-A 57 17 GSP-02001000-A 32 1 [G1401-116-000 48 34
21806.512-000 48 56 |B3305-704-000-A §7 9 |GSP-02004000 30 43 |G1402-118-BA0 46 39
81808-512-000 46 28 |B3306-704-000 57 4 GSP-02004000 32 48 G1501-116-000 48 48
51808-512-000 48 70 ]B3307-704-000 57 5 GSP-02007000 30 62 |G1509-116-000 48 23
§1622-057-000 52 8 |B3307-804-000 57 20 GSP-02010000 30 13 lg1510-116-000 48 50
B1623-563-000 52 6 |B3308-704-000 57 8 GSP-02011000 30 14 |G1801-118-000 48 67
B1624-055-000 52 27 |B3309-704-000 57 14 §SP-02011000 3¢ 35 [G1614-116-0A0 52 3
B1625-057-0A0 52 28 |B33ll-o12-000 57 21 GSP-02011000 32~ 14 lGle18-116-000 52. 58
B162G-562-000 52 26 |83311-704-000 57 2 GSP-02011000 32 35 |Gi624-116-040 52 37
31829-555-0A0 52 41 |B3311-304-000 57 15 GSP-02013000 30 32 |G1645-116-000 52 83
B1536-055-000 52 23 |B3312-012-000 57 19 |GSP-02013000 32 32 [G1810-119-000 50 22
21830-051-000 52 24 [B3313-704-000-4 57 8 [GSP-02014000 3¢ 17 |G1811-119-000 50 49
81640-515-040 52 67 |B3317-704-000 5T 3 [GSP-02013040 30 19 'G1815-119-000 50 23
B1641-515-000 52 48 |33418-512-000 56 12 |GSP-02015040 32 19 |G1816-119-060 50 33
21642-513-0A40 52 71 |B3501-512-0A0-4 58 2 1GSP-02018000 30 18 |G18306-119-080 50 37
B1643-562-000 52 65 |B3502-512-000-A 56 22 |GSP-02018000 32 18 |G1831-116-0A0 50 38
B1644-515-040 52 73 |B3505-512-000-A 56 & GSP-05001000 37 28 [G1831-118-00B 50 38
21648-562-040 52 61 |B3508-512-000 58 8 [G3P-05002000 12 47 lgigza-119-000 58 37
81847-122-000 52 76 183510-512-0A0 56 8 |GSP-05003000 32 60 |G1860-119-AA0 50 28
81847-562-000 52 57 |B3511-512-000 56 29 GSP-05004000 32 45 |G1880-119-BAG 50 50
21648-582-040 52 54 (B3513-512-000 56 20 GSP-05005000 22 3 [G1861-119-000 50 25
B1654-515-040 52 51 |B3534-185-000 56 26 GSP-050060A0 32 B3 |G1862-119-000 58 13
B1655-515-000 52 49 |B3536-122-000 56 15 GSP-05007000 32 62 |G1883-119-000 56 39

- 61—




- 62 —

NUMERICAL IHDEX OF PARTS 1y 4y
E YAty P. REF S| & ¥ a~ v P. REF S| e ¥ a* » P. REF S| & ¥ a~ » P. REF §

G3121-116-0A0 44 33 {G5075-116-400 6 29 1G5140-116-000 14 28 [G5247-118-000 13 6
G3121-116-0B0 44 32 [G5075-116-000 6 28 1G5141-116-CA0 14 15  |G5247-118-000 g 20
G3123-116-000 44 39 |G5077-116-A00 6 22 1G5143-116-400 10 29 [65275-117-000 13 34
G3125-116-000 44 50 [§5078-118-000 6 28 ]G5143-116-400 14 18 |G5275-117-000 20 10
G3126-116-060 44 38 [G5081-119-040 § 20 65144-118-C00 10 84 |G5278-117-000 1a 23
G3128-116-000 44 49 iG5087-116-400 § 41 |G5144-118-C00 14 40 [05276-117-000 20 g
G3137-116-0A0 44 45 |G5088-118-AA0 § 30 |G5148-119-400 10 4 |G5277-117-000 13 33
G3138-116-000 44 24 G5095-116-A0A 38 25 |G5148-119-400 1240 |G5277-117-000 29 11
§3139-116-000 44 53 |G5095-116-A0B 38 26 (G5146-119-800 10 5 1G5278-117-000 18 30
G3142-116-000 44 47 [G5095-116-A0C 38 27 |G5146-119-Ro0 12 41 |G5278-117-000 20 7
G3197-116-000 44 25 [G5101-118-A00 § 24 1G5147-118-C00 10 42 [G5279-117-000 13 o5
G3197-116-000 44 54 |G5101-118-A00 38 12 |G5147-118-Doo 14 11 |65279-117-000 20 5
G3199-116-0A0 44 44 [G5101-118-800 38 13 |G5148-118-Co0 10 35 1G5280-117-000 13 2g
G3204-116-0A0 54 4 |G5101-118-C00 38 14 [G5148-116-C00 14 22 [G5280-117-000 20 1
G3204-116-080 54 1 1G5102-118-400 § 18 |G5140-116-C00 14 21 [G5281-117-000 18 25
G3212-116-0A0 54 18 [G5103-116-A00 § 31 1G5150-116-C00 10 34 [G5281-117-000 20 3
G3213-116-000 54 11 |G5106-116-AA0 § 13 |G5151-118-C00 10 39 [G5282-117-000 18 27
G3217-116-000 54 22 (G5106-116-BA0 12 13 |G5151-118-C00 14 23 |G5282-117-000 20 2
G5002-118-000 2 31 |05108-119-000 10 & {G5151-116-D00 10 32 G5283-117-000 18 24
G5003-118-000 ¢ 1 165108-119-000 12 44 [G5151-116-D00 .14 10 G5283-117-000 20 4
G5003-119-440-4 4 29 {G5109-118-040 § 20 1G5154-116-CA0 10 28  [G5288-117-A00 17 17
G3003-119-BA0-A 4 30 |G5109-116-0A0 12 22 |G5201-118-000 18 B |G5301-118-000 22 o8
G5003-119-CA0-A 4 31 [G5109-117-000 10 1 |65202-118-000 18 1 G5301-119-000-4 22 1|

¢ G5003-118-000 38 28 [G5110-117-000 12 60 [G5203-118-000 20 22 [G5302-118-000 22 30

»35003-119~E60 38 29 [G5111-118-A00 8 17 |05204-118-000 16 40 [G5302-119-000 22 3
G5003-119-F00 33 30 (G5111-116-A00 12 17 |G5205-118-000 18 38 [65303-118-000 24 3
G5004-116-000-4 28 23 [G511i-117-040 10 80 |G52086-118-000 1a 7 |G5304-118-040 24 59
G5004-118-000 2 32 |G5112-118-AA0 8 19 |G5206-119-000 18 35 [G5304-119-0A0 22 15
G5005-118-000 2 33 1G5112-116-AA0 12 21 {G5207-118-000 18 33 G5305-117-000 24 1
G5008-117-000 2 16 |G5112-117-0A0 14 33 [G5207-119-000 18 4 G5305-118-000 24 27
G5008-118-000 2 35 |G5113-116-400 § 12 165207-119-000 20 17 [G5305-119-000 22 14
G5007-118-000 41 22 {G5113-116-A00 12 12 |G5208-118-000 g 15  |G5306-117-400 24 35
G5007-119-000 2 38 |G5113-117-0A0 10 61 |G5208-118-000 20 19 G5308-117-800 24 13
G5008-118-000 26 42 |[GS5114-116-A00 § 1 165200-116-000 18 13 [G5308-117-000 22 33
G5008-119-000 2 37 [G5114-116-A00 12. 7 [G5200-118-000 17 1 G5308-118-A04 24 30
G5009-118-040 4 1 |G5114-117-040 14 34 [G5209-119-000 16 18 G5308-119-000 22 g
G5010-119-000 4. 23 |G5115-116-B00 8 & ]G5210-118-000 18 19 |G5307-117-000 22 40
§3011-118-400 26 56 [G5115-116-800 12 8§ |G5210-118-000 17 18  [65308-117-000 22 42
G5012-118-000 4 43 |G5115-118-C00 8§ 6 1G5210-119-000 18 8 |G3308-119-000 22 25
G5012-119-800 26 8 |G5115-116-C00 12 8 |G5211-116-000 16 17 |G5309-119-000 24 49
G5013-118-000 Z 52 |G5115-117-000 10 62 [G5211-118-000 17 28 G5310-117-000 22 13
G5015-118-000 8 52 1G5115-117-000 14 35 |[G5212-118-000 17 3% G5310-118-000 22 24 .
G3015-119-400 38 21 |G5116-117-000 10 83 |G5213-118-000 17 16 [G5310-119-040 24 47
G5015-119-B00 38 22 [G5116-117-000 14 36 |G5214-118-000 17 33 [§5311-117-000 22 37
G5015-119-C00 38 23 [G5118-117-0A0 § 51 165215-118-000 20 29 |65311-110-040 24 38
G5018-117-000 2 42 |G5119-118-C00 § 48 1G5216-118-000 18 5 |G5312-119-040 24 31
G5019-116-800 4 39 1G5119-116-000 12 27 [G5216-118-000 20 13 G5318-119-040 .24 ¢
‘G5019-116-004 4 38 16G5119-117-040 12 38 |G5217-118-000 13 22 G5319-119-040 24 15
G5020-118-800-A 4 35 [G5120-117-040 § 52 1G5217-118-000 20 27 [65320-119-0A0 24 8§
§5020-117-000 g 48 1G5121-117-0A0 12 37 |G5217-119-000 20 32 |G5321-119-000 24 24
G5021-116~000 2 3 |G5122-116-800 8 53 |G5218-118-000 17 3 [G5323-116-000 24 4]
G5022-116-000 2 8 1G5122-116-B00 12 38 [G5219-118-000 17 8 65323-119-000 22 10
G5023-116-000 4 27 16G5122-117-000 10 21 |65220-118-000 17 22 G5323-119-000 22 34
G5025-116-000 2 27 165122-117-000 12 59 |G5221-117-000 17 7 |G5324-119-000 22 11
G5034-116-0A0 26 34 1G5123-117-000 10 19 |G5221-113-000 18 © 2 |65324-119-000 22 32
G5034-116-0A0 36 B0 [G5123-117-000 10 58 |65221-118-000 16 10 |G65325~119-000 22 12
G5036-116-000 418 16G5123-117-000 12 58 |G5222-118-000 18 37 |G8325-119-000 22 33
G5038-116-000 422 G5124-117-400 10 14 [G5222-119-000 15 28 |G5327-119-000 22 35
G5041-116-040 4 20 1G5124-117-000 14 39 |G5223-118-400 17 19 G5328-116-400 24 28
G5045-116-040 § 7 |G5125-116-A00 38 18 [G5223-118-000 16 50 |G5328-116-000 24 25
G5046-116-000 6 19 |G5125-117-400 12 57 |G5224-116-AA0 17 23 {G5329-116-000 24 40
G5047-116-040 6§ 4 |G5125-117-000 8 54 165224-118-000 18 41 [65333-119-000 24 29
G5048-116-000 § 8 [G5125-117-000 12 39 |G5224-118-000 18 8 _|G5337-116-000 24 11
G5049-116-000 6 18 |G5128-116-000-4 10 43 |G5224-119-A00 18 17 °[G3328-116-000 24 14
G5050-116-000 6 1 |G5128-116-000-4 14 8 [G5224-119-A00. 22, 19 |G5329-118-000 24 42
G5051-116-000 8 16 [G5129-116-C00 8 45 |G5224-119-400 52 20 [G5377-139-000 24 28
G5057-116-000 4 47 |G5129-118-C00 12 31 G5224-119-000 17 29 |G3401-118-AA0 8 2
G5058-116-400 2 8 |G5130-116-C00 12 45 [G5224-119-000 20 35 |G5401-116-AA0 12 2
45058-116-800 2 7 1G5130-118-D00 12 46 [G5225-118-000 18 45 |G5401-117-000 28 43
U5058-116-000 2 4 1G5131-118-C00 10 9 |G5225-118-000 18 12 [G5401-139-000 26 47
G5063-116-000 ¢ 54 1G5131-116-D00 10 10 |G5226-116-000 18 o |G5402-118-AA0 g 50
G5064~118-400 6 43 |G5132-116-300 8 39 |G5226-118-000 18 3 |G5402-116-AAC 12 24 ;
G5085-116-400 6 37 1G5132-116-800 12 35 (G5227-118-000 18 11 1G5402-117-000 26 33 !
G5068-110-000 44 40 |G5133-118-400 8 11 |G5228-118-400 18 34 |G5402-139-000 2§ 238 :
G5068-116-000 6 46 |G5133-116-400 12 11 |G5228-118-000 18 44 |G5404-130-000 28 27 .
G5087-116-400 § 32 1G5137-116-C00 10 S8 165235-118-A00 17 25 |G5405-116-040 28 18 f
G5088-116-000 § 39 1G5137-118-D00 10 59 |G5235-116-000 20 31 |G5405-139-000 26 26 :
G5069-116-400 6 33 1G5138-1186-C00 14 31 |G5238-117-000 15 38 |G5408-118-440 18 20 i
G5072-116-000 § 44 1G5138-116-D00 14 32 [G5242-116-000-4 18 23 |G5408-116-000 28 33
G5073-116-000 8 45 [05140-116-000 10 52 [G5242-118-000-A 20 24 G5409-116-000 28 32




il

G5409-116-00C
G5409-116-000
G5409-116-000
G5409-116-009
G5410-116-4AC
G5410-116-AA0
G5412-118-4A0
G5412-116-0A0
G5420-118-400
G5421-116-CA0
G5423-116-000
G5423-116-000
G5425-1168-0A0
G5425-116-040
G5425-118-040
G5430-116-000
G5432-116-000
G54233-116-000
G5434-118-000
G5445-116-000
G5458-116-000
(G5486-116-000
§5460-1158-000
G5485-116-000
G5430~113-000
35485-116-000
G5460-115-000
G5462-116-000
55452-118-000
G54582-116-000
G5482-118-000
G5462-116-000
G5462-116-000
G5462-116-000
G5464-116-000
G5484-116-~000
G5464-118-000
G5484-116-000
(5464-116-000
G5484-116-000
G5464-116-000
(G5465-116-000
G5465-118-000
5455-116-000
(5465-118~-000
G5465-116-000
G5465-116-000
G5465-116-000
G5465-118-000
G5465-116-000
G5485-116-000
G5468-116-000
G5492-115-400
G5493-116-400
G5496-1156-400
(G5496-116-A00
G5496-118-A00
(G5501~-116-400
G5502-118-000
G5502-116-000
G5503-116-000
G5504-116-000
G5505-116-0C0
G5506-116-040
G5507-116-000
(5508-118-000
65509-116-000
(G5509-116-000
45509-115-000
G5509-116-000
G5509-116-000
G5509-118-000
G5510-116-000
G5512-116-000¢
G5512-116-000
G5513-118-000
G5514-118-000
G5517-118-000
G5517-116-000
G5518-118-04C

G5519-116-000
§5520-116-000
G5521-116-000
G5522-118-000
(5523-116-000
G5524-116-000
(5525-116-000
65526-116-000
G5527-116-000
G5528-118-000

(5601-118-000
G5601-119-000
G5602-116-000
G5602-119-000
G5603-119-00¢C
G5605-116-000
G5605-116-000
G5605-118-000
G5605-116-000
G5606-116-000
G5613-119-0A0
G5614-118-0A0
G5616-116-009
G5621-118-000
G5622-119-200
G5623-116-000
G5624-118-000
G5625-118-000
G5626-116-000
65827-116-000
G5628-116-A00
G5828-116-000
G5629-116-A00
G5629-116-800
G5629-116-000
G5830-116-A400
G5630-116-000
G5831-116-040
G5632-116-0A0
G5633-116-400
G5833-116-000
G5634-116-000
G5641-116-000
G5642-116-000
G5643-119-000
G5644-116-000
G5645-116-000
G5646-116-000
(G5647-118-000
G5648-116-000
(5649-118-A04
G5650-119-000
G5651-119-400

G5655-119-000

(5656-119-000
G5657-118-0A0
(55658-119-04A0
G5659-116-000
G5660-116-A0A
G5660-116-A08
G5560-116-004
G5660-116-008
G5661-119-000
G5682-119-A00
G5680-116-000
G5880-116-000
G5680-116-000
35681-116-000
G5682-116~000
G5801-116-000
G5802-116-000
G5803-116-000
G5804-116-000
G5804-116-000
G5805-116-000
G5305-116-000
(5807-116-000
G5809-116-000
G5818~118-000
G5817-116-800

O RS D R =3 0D R R

Lo b b o b e et
—o OO UI®

[N Sl
e e e B - B2

& Ch G GBS e L
[+ P"NP-‘I\JI—‘NNH‘D—‘P" ™~ et N-P.P-J‘-JD-.P-!—‘(.JWNMN# — r—-—-m.a-.p-.h-.h-mmm
-P-OOOGGODNGDMQOMNNOQGGHW&WLH—QGN:DNP-'OOOU’IHﬁlmmOr—‘-&v—‘mQNv—‘Nmk.ﬁ-u‘lle—‘ONbaOO—-l-.l

NUMERICAL LNDEX OF PARTS

65319-116-000
G5820-116-000
G5820-116-000
G5820-116-000
G5823-116-000
G5824-116-0090
(G5824-116-000
65824-116-000
(5824-116-000

§5324-116-000
G5824-116-000
65827-116-000
G5831-116-000
§5832-118-000
G5832-116-000
§5832-118-000
G5837-116-000
G5837-116-000
G5837-116-000
G5839-116-000
G5840-116-000
G5341-116-000
G5342-116-400
G5842-116-000
G5843-116-000
G5343-116-000
G5843-116-000
G5844-116-000
G5845-118-000
G5846-116-000
G5847-116-000
G5347-118-000
G5850-116-000

165850~116~000

G5850-116-000
G5853-116-000
(G5854-116-000
GBO08~-116-AA0
G6019-116-000
§5021~117~040
G6110-118-0B0
G6120-118-000
G6121-118-040
665130-118-040
G6131-118-040
G6205-118-000
G6206-113-000
GB207-118-004
(6207-118-008
G6230-118-0A0
G58240-118-0A0
G6253-118-0A0
G8301-118-0A0
G6610-113-04A0
GBA11-115-040
G6512-118-0A0
$68613-118-040
G6614-118-040
G8H15-113-040
G6618-118-0A0
G8617-118-040
G6618-118-0A0
G5619-113-040
(6621-118-04A9

G6623-118-040"

G6G24-118-040
G6625-118-040
G6626-113-040
G6702-119-0A0
GBT10-118-040
G6712-118-0A0
G8713-118-0A0
GB714-118-040
GaT15-118-040
G6718-118-0A0
G6717-118-040
G6718-118-04A0
GB719-118-0A0
G6720-118-040
G5726-117-04A0

G6315-150-000
G3213-117-04A0
G8213-117-000
GR214~119-000
§3215-119-000
G8217-119-000
G8218~119-000
G3220-117-000
G8230-116-0A0
(8230-116-000
G3231-116-009

HA-0000600-00
HA=0007000-00
HA-000T000-00
HA-0013800~-04
KA-0013800~08
HA-0014500-00
HF-0018010-00
HF-0025100-0C
KF-0025130-00
HE-0925006-00
HK-0225500-80
HH-0002400-30
HU-0002400-40
HH-0003600-00
KW-0003600-10
HH-0003600-20
HY-0003600-30
HP-1A30PAA-12
HY-0002700-00
HX-0005500-0E

MAD-11532000
HHT-18081600
MMT~190B180C0
HTJ-VMG05600
MTJ-VMOOS800
UTS-P0Q850A0
HTS-PO1050A0
HO011-050-4A0
%¥3401-180-AAF
MB401-131-AAP
#3401-182-AAP
HB401-182-BAP

¥8512-120-BAO-A

H8514-120-CAD
¥8603-150-AA0
HRE03-150-0A0
#8604-150-040
HBBO5-150-0A0
¥48610-150-0A0
H8811-150-0A0
M8612-150-0A0
¥9633-110-000

HH-6030001-5C
HH-6030001-SC
HM-6030001-SC
KH-5630001-SC
§H-6030001-S¢
HH-6040000-SB
HH=6040000-SB
KH-6040000-5Y
HH-5040001-5C
NH-8040001-SC
N¥-5040001-SC
HK-8040001-SC
H%-8040001-SC
HH-6050000-5B
HH-5050000-SB
HH-6050000-SC
BH-8050001-SC
NM-6050001-5C
NH-6050001-SC
NH-6050001-5C
HH-8050001-SC
NM-8050001-SC
HH-5050001-SC

40
40
40
40
40
40
42
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
490

10
12
14
43
48
57

10
14
24
24
43
53
57

10
12
16
26

18-1

-P-NNNNHI—‘-{:-M»—‘:—*.—‘
r-‘-hD'lNNNr-‘WOm-JO?nﬂ

-
[Xre

B 3 B A L
—_O RN

[0 ]
L3 B2

-
[

[
e G0 OF B AN

—
U Do e L3




A

— B4 —

KUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 4y
By ATy P. REF S| & v A~y P. REF S| & v a~ v P. REF 5| ¥ a" v P. REF s

NN-8050003-SC 48 17 |PJ-3040451-01 B 59 |SH-3051201-SC 41 19 SH-8052002-TP 1§ 23
AN-6080001-5C 6 27 (PJ-3040451-01 48 12 |SH-3052001-5C 4 1o SH-6052002-TP 17 37
PH-6080001-SC & 38 |PJ-3040851-01 8 49 |SH-3081001-5¢ 38 52 SH-8052002-TP 24 g
HH-6080001-5C & 75 1PJ-3040651-01 12 25 |SH-3082001-S5 34 3¢ SM-8052002-TP 24 59
fiN-6060001-5C 10 18 |PJ-3040651-01 18 18 [SH-4020501-3§ 40 10 SH-6052002-TP 35 o
NH-8080001-SC 12 52 [PJ-3040851-01 18 19 |SH-4020801-S0 44 sg SH-8052502-TF 18 30
AN-6060001-SC 30 21 |PJ-3040651-01 20 38 |S-4030401-SC 10 54 SH-6052502-TP 24 1¢g
WH-6060001-SC 32 21 |PJ-3040651-01 26 48 (SH-4030401-SC 14 317 SH-8052502-TP 24 15
i#-6080000-58 52 22 |PJ-3040651-01 26 54 |SK-4031401-3¢ 22 4% SK-6052502-TP 24 51
AH-8080001-5C 28 15 (PJ-3040651-0L 52 14 |SH-4040801-SC 17 13 SH-8052502-TP 28 45
HN-6080001-SC 28, §5 |PJ-3040652-01 6 80 |SK-4053001-S5 16 43 SH-8052700-5C 57 12
iN-6080001-SC 30 S¢ PJ-3040652-01 26 18 |SH-4053201-SH 43 11 SH-8053002-TP 10 15
MN-6080001-SC 30 86 |PJ-3040652-01 268 52 |SH-4082001-3¢ & &1 SH-6053002-TP 12 53
KH-6080001-SC 32 59 |PJ-3040852-01 26 23 |SH-5040451-3¢ 10 53 SM-8053002-TP 23 o
H-5080001-5C 32, 86 |PJ-3050600-01 22 21 |SH-5040451-SC 14 38 SH-6053502-5Pp 18 3]
WH-5080001-SC 34 4 |PJ-3050800-01 25 50 |SH-3031002-TF 10 4o SH-6054002-TP g 1
h¥-6080001-SC 34 23 |PI-3050600-01 38 6§ |SN-6031002-TP 14 g SH-8054002-TP 17 1
A#-6080001-5C 34 35 | PI-3050652-01 26 22 {SN-6031002-TP 24 13 SH-8055502-TF 4 32
HK-6100001-SC 22 31 |PJ-3050852-02 26 29 |SH-8031202-TP § 43 SK-8060802-TP 5§ 3
HH-6100001-SC 22 36 [PJ-3080651-01 28 37 |SH-5031202-TP 12 29 SK-8061002-TP 2 23
WH-6100001-SC 38 10 1PS-0250052-KP 44 46 |SK-6040802-TP 4 44 SH-8061002-TP 4 21
WH-6100618-SB 28 30 |PS-0400402-KH 56 5 |SK-6040802-TP 22 4 SH-6081002-TP g s
NN-8120001-SC 2 25 PY-0151010-A0 34 34 (SH-6040802-TP 25 41 SH-6081002-TP g 29
| IM-6120001-SC 18 49 |PX-0251010-00 17 28 |SK-B040802-TP 30 e4 SH-8081002-TP 20 3¢
H-6300315-MZ 48 38 (PY-0551010-00 8 48 |SH-6040602-TP 32 o4 SH-6081002-TP 26 11
fH-8550315-ML 48 & [PX-0551010-00 12 26 |SH-8040802-5P 50 4 SH-8081202-TP g 1
HH-8550315-HZ 53 41 |PX-0852010-00 26 25 |SH-6040802-TR 4 49 SH-8061402-TP 17 27
HS-6060310-SP 44 3 | SH-8040802-TR 10 22 |SH-8081402-TP 28 28
NS-8080210-SP 52 4 |RC-3700002-KP 20 25 |SH-8040802-TR 14 44 SH-6061402-TP 28 35
H3-6080340-3P 48 26 |RE-0250000-KO 48 43 |SH-8040802-TR 30 20 SH-B061402-TP 23 83
HS78090310-5P 58 35 [RE-0500000-K0 52 25 |SH-B040802-TR 32 30 SH-8081402-TP 30 24
AS-B110310-5P 56 23 |R0-0371801-00 46 5 |SK-8041002-TF 5 -9 SH-6081402-TP 3¢ 39
H5-6110310-SP 58 38 - |SM-8041002-TP ° 6 B4 [SH-6081402-TP 30 57
NS-6110430-5P 50 19 [SD-0260271-SP 48 51° [SH-B041002-TP & 42 SH-8061402-TP 32 24
AS-6120310-SP 57 28 |SD-0470281-SP 44, 35 |SH-8041002-TP 10 24 SH-6061402-TP 32 29
HS-6200520-SP 52 22 {S5D-0490261-5P 54 21 |SH-8041002-TF 10 30 SH-B0B1552-TP  § 11
HS-8620310-SP 44 21 |SD-0550271-TP 53 29 [SH-B041002-TP 12 39 SH-6081552-TP 6 17
H5-6680410-5P 48 "45 |SD-0800271-SP 44 30 |SK-6041002-TP 14 15 SH-8081552-Tp 17 2
3D-0800271-5P 52 47 [SH-6041002-TP 14 17 |SH-8061802-Tp 28 g5
PA-1501501-A0 53 39 |5D-0600321-SP 52 44 |SH-B041002-TP 24 39 SH-B081802-TP 30 68
PA-1505001-A0 36 44 [5D-0702301-SP 48 34 |SH-8041002-TP 54 34 |S4-6082002-TP 4 12

PA-1513502-A0 39 16 150-1020961-SP 46 47 |SH-6041202-TP 10 5, SH-6062002-TPF 8 15 .
PA-2000501-00 48 19 |SK-1351600-SC 4 4 |SH-B041202-TP 1o 38 SH-B082002-TP 10 2
PA-2002502-A0 52 21 |SK-3482000-SC 54 27 |SH-6041202-TP 12 47 SH-8082002-TP 12 15
PA-2004001-40 30 40 |SK-3432500-5C 54 2 |SH-§041202-TP 14 28 SH-8062002-TP 12 50
PA-2004001-A0 34 26 |5L-4030691-SC 40 7 |SH-8041202-TP 25 4o SK-6062002-TP 20 34
PA-2004501-00 22 17 |SL-4030891-SC 40 11 |SH-6041202-TP 39  J SK-8062002-TF 32 88
PA-2008001-40 32 40 |SH-1031401-SH 4 3 |SH-6041410-SC 57 1o SH-8062002-TP 34 14
PA-2515001-AC 28 29 |SN-1040601-SC 4 15 |SH-8041502-TP 16 23 SH-5062502-TP 6 50
PA-2525001-A0 30 & |SH-1040801-SC 4 19 |SH-8041802-TP 2 ;& SM-60B2502-TF 22 7
PA-2525001-A0 32 & |SH-1040601-SC 10 57 [SH-5042502-TF 15 &4 $H-6062502-TP 24 2
PA-3006501-40 20 37 |SH-1040601-SC 14 30 |SH-6042502-TP 14 4 SH-6062502-TF 24 7
FC-0105050-00 38 45 ISK-1040801-SC 4 28 |SH-8042502-TP 18 1o SH-6062502-TP 24 48
PC-0151020-00 8 3 |SK-1041001-SC 10 65 [SH-8042502-TF 20 23 SH-6063002-TF g 10
PC-0151020-00 12 3 |SH-1041001-SC 14 41 |SM-6050802-TP 17 39 SH-8063002-TP 8 14
PC-0151020-00 22 20 |S¥-1041201-SC 2 39 |SK-6050802-TP 35 .8 SH-8063002-TP 12 10
PC-0151030-00 28 35 |SH-1042501-SC 38 2 |SH-8051002-TP 17 & SH-B0B3002-TP 12 14
PC-0151030-00 30 10 |SH-1043001-SC 2 2 |SH-8051002-TP 17 1% SH-8063002-TP 18 1
PC-0151030-00 30 39 [SH-1051201-SC 2 51 |SH-3051002-TP 17 34 SH-6063002-TP 20 14
PC-0151030-00 32 10 [SH-1081001-SC 28 42 |SH-B051002-TP 3¢ 17 SH-6083502-TP 30 27
PC-0151030-00 32 39 |SK-1061001-SC 30 49 [SH-8051002-TP 35 31 SH-8063502-TP 32 27
PC-0151040-00 34 25 |SH-1061001-SC 32 49 |SH-BO51202-Tp & 21 SH-8065002-TP 10 17
PF-0152010-00 28 17 |SH-3030601-SC 2 20 [SH-B051202-TP 10 ¢ |SH-B065002-TP 12 55
PJ-0320525-01 4 41 |SH-2030801-SC 2 28 |SH-6051202-TP _ 10 40 | SH-8081542-CP S5 20
PI-0320525-01 8 34 |SH-3030601-SC 24 38 |SH-6051202-TP ~ 12 . 42 SH-6081552-Tp 4 17
PJ-0320525-01 38 4 [SH-3030801-SC 24 13 |SH-6051202-TP 14 ¢ SH-6081552-TP 32 73
PJ-0320525-01 39 9 |SH-3031401-SC 2 44 |SK-8051202-TP 32 45 SH-5082002-SP 50 29
PJ-0425100-01 8 4 |SH-3031401-5C 4 51 |SH-8051202-TP 34 14 SH-8082002-TP 2 47
Py-0425100-01 12 4 SK-3040520-SC 38 16 |SH-6051202-TP 35 & SH-5082002-TP 8 69
PI-3010405-02 44 9 |SH-3040601-SC 6 23 |SH-B051202-TP 38 58 SH-6082002-TP 16 13
PJ-3010451-01- 26 36 ;SK-3041000-S8 36 83 |SK-6051202-TP 18 15 SH-6082002-TP 44 82
PJ-3010451-01 34 29- |SH-3041001-SP 36 63 |SH-6051202-TP 35 3 SH-8082502-TP  § 28
PI-3010451-01 39 18 |SH-3041551-SC 36 41 |SH-6051402-TP 3 47 SH-6082502-TP 18 §
Pi-3010851-03 17 31 |SK-3041551-SC 36 49 |SH-6051402-TP 13 24 SH-6082502-TP 20 18
PJ-3010851-03 26 35 |SK-3042201-SC  § 15 |SH-6051402-TP 30 42 SH-8082502-TP 22 27
PJ-3010851-03 34 32 |5H-3045000-SC 36 13 [SK-6051402-TF 32 57 SH-6083002-SP 28 14
PJ-3010851-01 26 31 |SH-3051001-SA 28 71 |SH-6051552-TP 4 54 SH-6083002-TP 28 53
F1-3020852-01 26 8 |SK-3051001-SA 30 7 |SH-6051552-TP 5 3 SN-8083002-TP 30 64
PJ-3040405-01 48 5 |SK-3051001-5A4 32 7 |SH-B051552-TP  1¢ 21 |SK-6083002-Tp 32 64
PJ-3040405-01 48 36 |SH-3051201-SC 4 9 |SH-8051882-TP 28 g SH-6083502-TP 28 58




NK-6050003-SC
HH-8080001-5C
HH-80680001-SC
HH-6060001-SC
NM-80B0001-SC
HH-6080001-5¢C
HH-6080001-3SC
KH-6080001-5C
HH-8080000-5B
NM-8080001-5¢C
NH-6080001-SC
KH-6080001-5SC
NH-6080001-5C
N4-8080001-5C
NH-6080001-5C
NH-6080001-5C
KH-6080001-5SC
NH-6080001-5C
NH-6100001-SC
NH-6100001-SC
NH-8100001-5C
HH-6100618-58
NH-6120001-5C
= YM-6120001-5C

2 M-6500315-HZ
NH~8550315-Nz
KH-8550315-HZ
NS-6060310-5p
NS-6080210-3p
NS-8080340-SP
HS-8080310-5p
NS-6110310-5P
HS-8110310-5p
4S-6110430-Sp
NS-8120310-SP
NS-6200520-SP
NS-8620310-5P
NS-6880410-SP

PA-1501501-490
PA-1505001-49
PA-1513502-40
PA-2000501-00
PA-2002502-40
PA-2004001-40
PA-2004001-4A0
PA-2004501-00
PA-2008001-40
PA-2515001~40
PA-2525001-4A0
PA-2525001-A0
PA-3008501~40
PC-0105050-00
PC-0151020-00
PC-0151020-00
PC-0151020-00
PC-0151030-00
PC-015103¢-00
PC-0151030-00
PC-0151030-00
PC-0151030-00
PC-0131040-00
PF-0152010-00
PJ-0320525-01
PJ~0320525-91
PJ-0320525-01
Pi-0320525-~01
PJ-0425100-01
PI-0425100-01
PJ-3010405-02

PJ-3010451-01"

PJ-3010451-01
PJ=-3010451-¢1
PI-3610651-03
PJ-3010851-03
PJ-3010651-03
PJ-3010851-01
PJ-3020652-01
PJ-3040405-01
PJ-3040405-01

HUKERICAL [MDEX OF PARTS

PJ-3040451-01
PJ-3040451-01
Pl-3040851-01
PJ-3040651-01
PJ-30406851-01
PI-3040851-01
PJ-30406851-01
PJI-3040651-01
PJ-3040651-01
PJ-3040651-01
PJI-3040652-01
PJ-3040652-01
PI-3040652-01
PI-3040852-01
PJI-3050600-01
PJ-3050800-01
PJ-3050600~01
P§-30506852-01
PJ-3050852-02
PJ-3080651-01
P5-0250052-KP
P5-0400402-KH
PY-G151010~4A0
PL-0251010-00
PX-0551010-00
PX-0551010-090
PX-0852010-00

RC-3700002-KP
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0500000-K9
RO-0371801-00

3D-0260271-5p
S$D-0470281-SP
8$D-0490261-5P
SD-0550271-Tp
SD-0800271-5P
SD-0800271-SP
Sh-06060321-5P
§D-0702301-5p
SD-1020961-5P
SE-13516800-5¢C
SK-3482000-3C
SK-3482500-5C
SL-40306891-5¢
$L-4030691-5¢C
SH-1031401-8H
SH-1040601-~-5C
SH-1040601-3C
SH-1040601-8C
SH-1040601-8¢C
SH-1040801-5C
SH-1041001-5C
SH=-1041001-5C
SH-10412¢1-35C
SH-1042501-5¢
SH-1043001-8C
SK-1051201-5C
SH-1081001-5C
SH-1061001-35C
SH-1061001-5C
SH-3030601-5¢
SH-3030801-5¢C
SH-30306801-5C
SH-3030801-3C
SH-3031401-5C
SH-3031401-5C
SH-3040520-5C
SH-3040601-5C
SH-3041000-38
SU-3041001-5P
SH-3041551-5¢C
SH-3041831-8SC
SH-3042201-8C
SH-3045000-8S¢C
SH-3051001-54
SU-3051001-54A
SH-3051001-34
SH-3051201-5¢C

Rt

SH-3051201-5C
SH-3052001-5C
SH-3061001-SC
SK-3062001-SB
SH~4020501-SH
SH-4020801-$D
SH-4030401-5C
S¥-4030401-5C
SH-4031401-S¢C
SH-4040801-SC
SM-4053001-5SB
SH-4053201-SK
SH-4082001-3C
SH-5040451-5C
SH-5040451-5C
SH-6031002-TP
SH-6031002-TP
SH-6031002-TP
SK-§031202-TP
SH-6031202-TP
SH-6040602-TP
S¥-6040802-TP
SH-6040602-TP
SH-6040802-TP
SH-6040602-TP
SH-6040802-5P
SH-6040802-TR
SH-6040802-TR
SK-6040802-TR
SH-6040802-TR
SH-8040802-TR
SH-8041002-TP
SH-6041002-TP
SH-6041002-TP
SH-6041002-T?
SH-8041002-TP
SH-8041002-TP
SH-6041002-TP
SH-6041002-TP
SH-6041002-Tp
SH-8041002-TP
SH-6041202-7P
SK-8041202-TP
SH-6041202-TP
SH-6041202-TP

(SH-8041202-TP

SH-8041202-TP
SH-8041410-5¢C
SH-6041502-TP
SH-B041802-Tp
SH-6042502~-TP
SH-B042502-TP
SH-6042502-TP
SH-8042502-TP
SH-B050802-TP
SH-8050802-TP
SH-8051002-TP
SH-6031002-TP
SH-6051002-TP
SU-6051002-TP
SH-8051002-TP
SH-6051202-TP
SH-6051202-TP
SH-B051202-TP
S¥-6051202-TP
$#-6051202-TP
SH-6051202-TP
SH-6061202-TP
SH-6051202-Tp
5H-6051202-TP
SH-6051202-TP
S¥-6051202-Tp
SH-6051402-TP
SH-6051402-TP
SH-6051402-TP
SH-B051402-TP
SH-B8051552-Tp
SH-6051552-TP
SH-6051552-TP
SH-B051552-TP

— 64 —

SH-B052002-TP
SH-8052002-TP
SH-6052002-Tp
SH-8052002-Tp
3H-6052002-TP
SH-B052502-Tp
SH-B8052502-Tp
SH-B052502-Tp
SH-5052502-TP
SH-B052502-TP
SH-8052700-5C
SH-B053002-Tp
SH-6053002-TP
3U-8053002-TP
SH-6053502-5p
SH-6054002-TP
SH-8054002-Tp
SH-6055502~-TP
SK-8080802-TP
SH-B8061002-TP
SH-6061002-TP
SH-6081002-TP
SH-80B81002-TP
SH-8061002-TP
SH-6061002-TP
SH-80681202-TP
SH-8081402-TP
SM-80B81402-TP
SH-6061402-Tp
JH-B8061402-Tp
SH-6061402-TP
SH-6081402-TP
SH-60681402-TP
SH-8061402-TP
SH-6061402-TP
SH-8Q81552-TP
SH-8061552-TP
SH-B8681552-Tp
SH-8061602-Tp
SH-B06816802~TP

[SH-6082002-TP

SM-8062002-Tp
SH-60B2002-TP
SH-6062002-TP
SH-8062002-TP
SH-6082002-TP
SH-8082002-TP
S¥-6062002-TP
SH-6062502-TP
SH-6082502-Tp
SH-8062502-TP
SH-6082502-TP
SH-6062502-TP
S¥-6063002-TP
SH-6063002-TP
SH-6063002-TP
SH-8083002-TP
SH-8063002-TP
SH-6063002-TP
SU-6083502-TP
SH-6063502-TP
SH-6065002-TP
SH-6065002~TP
SH-6081542~-CP
SH-6081552-TP
SH-B081552-Tp
SH-5082002-5P
SH-6082002-TP
SH-6082002-Tp
SH-6082002-7TP
SH-6082002-TP
SH-6082502-TP
SH~6082502-TP
SH-6082502-TP
SH-8082502-TP
SH-6083002-5P
SH-8083002-TP
SH-6083002-TP
SK-6083002-Tp
SH-6083502-Tp

28




NUHERICAL IHDEX OF PARTS L
e Y AT Y p. REF S By AT Y P, REF § Ly AT Y p. REF 3§ kY Ay P. REF S
SH-6107002-TP 38 8 $5-6122030~-3?9 48 49 $5-4152130-CP &5 27 YpP-0641601-SC 30 70
SH-8030302-TP 28 3 §5-6153012~-TP 50 24 §5~9202443-CP 52 23 ¥p-0841601-5C 32 23
SH-8030502-TP 10 33 55-6620730-SP 4 45 $5-9660720-5P 586 38 YP-0841601-5C 32 28
SH-8030502-TP 14 20 $5-6661110-5P 48 21 $5-9660910-3P 52 18 YP-0641801-5C 32 11
SH-8030502-TP 22 38 $5-6741010-S°P 56 43 $5-0880040-TP 52 29 ¥P-0641801-3C 32 70
SH-8030802-TP 24 46 §5-7080820~-5°F 18 35 58-9861120-CP 46 12 Yyp-0841601-5C 3§ 54
S4-8040502-TP 8 g $5-7080820-3°P 20 12 ¥P-0650876-3D 53 36
SH-8040502-TP 12 9 $5-7081310-SH 54 23 TA-1050504~-R0 44 18 ¥P-0B851058-5D 23 2
SH-8040602-TP 30 73 §5-7090710-52 44 26 TA-1250745-R0 44 19 YP-0651056-3D 53 . 26
SH-8040602-TP 32 72 §3-7090710-SP 44 43 YP-0651056-3D 53 44
SH-8041552-TP 24 23 $$-7090710-5P 44 55 ypP-0250516-3D 44 23 ¥P-0671018-3E 8 87
SH-8044002~-TP 24 45 $5-7090910-3%2 46 38 ypP-0250516-3D 44 56 YP-0841800-5C 2 49
SK-8050502-TP 38 22 §5-7090910-5P 53 12 4p-0320500-5C 2 19 ¥P-0841800-5C 6 55
SH-8050502-TP 36 37 §3-7090910-5P 58 31 YP-0320500-5C 2 48 Yp-0841600-3C g8 71
SH-8050602-TF 18 9 §5-7091110-38 48 2 YpP-0320500-3C 4 ] YP-0841600-5C 3 28
SH-B3050802-TP 22 g §5-7091410-3P 58 11 YP-0320500-5C 10 55 Yyp-0841800-3C 16 3
SH-8050602-TF 22 16 $5~7110410-SP 54 18 ¥P-0320500-5C 14 38 YP-0841600-3C 20 16
SH-3050602-TP 28 70 §3-7110810-5¢ 44 18 ¥p-0320500-3C 22 43 ¥pP-08416800-5C 22 29
54-8050602-TP 30 11 $5-7110540-5P 57 18 WP-0320500-5¢€ 24 21 YP-0841800-3C 34- 37
SH-8050812-TF 6 33 $5-7110710-5P 56 10 WP-0371016-50 8¢ 15 ¥yP-0850002~SP 44 B3
SH-3050812-TF 36 7 §3-7110710-3P 56 14 ¥p-0371036-SD 44 42 YP-0850002-5P 50 30
SH-8051002-TP 16 3% $S-7110720-5P 56 21 YP-0371636-3D 48 84 ¥P-1202016-SD 48 49
SH-3051002-TF 18 4 §5-7110720-3°P 56 30 YP-0430800-5C 2 13 ¥yP-1302501~-3C 18 47
SH-3051002-TP 34 7 55-7110840-5° 54 [} ¥yp-0430800-3C 8 13 ¥ypP-1702600-50 57 7
SH-83051002-TP 38 25 55-7110840-57 54 12 NP-0430800-3C § 25 ¥S-0310002-KN 2 29
SH-3051002-TP 36 27 §5-7111120-57 18 32 YpP-0430800-3C 3 40 ¥S-0310002-KN 2 45
SH~80B0B02-TP 3 21 53-7111120-58P 20 9 yp-0430800-SC 10 13 ¥$5-0310002-KH 4 T
SH-8060602-TP 12 23 §3-7111120-5P 44 15 ¥pP-0430800-5C 1o 27 ¥S-0310002-KN 4 52
SH-8061002-TP 3 25 $8-7111410-8P 58 25 yp-0430800-3C 10 38 ¥S-0310002-XN 22 44
SH-8061202-TP g 47 §5-7150940-5P 53 45 Yyp-0430800-5C 12 34 ¥$-0310002-KH 24 12
SH-8061552-TP g 35 §5-7151120-3P 50 10 YP-0430800-3C 12 49 Y$-0310002-KH 24 20
SH-8081552-TF 16 45 $5-7151210-5P 52 68 YpP-0430800-3C 14 14 ¥S-0310002-%N 24 39
SH-8031242-TF 18 7 §$-~7152510-8F 52 10 VP-0420800-3C 14 24 ¥5-0410002-KN z 14
SH-8081242-TP 20 21 $5-7620750-5P 52 34 YP-0430800-5C 17 10 ¥S-0410002~-KHN 2 40
SH-8032002-TP 18 21 $5-762Q750-3P 52 40 ¥P-0430800~SC 24 44 ¥5-0410002-KH 4 137
SU-8082002-TP 20 28 $5-7680870-3°P 44> B85 ¥P-0430860-3C 28 39 ¥S-0410002-KN 5 14
SH-9050813-5€E 57 23 55-7681750-TP 48 15 ¥P-0430300-5C 30 58 ¥S-0410002-XN 6 24
SH-0061080-SE 57 3¢ $5-8080310-TF 53 21 YP-0430800-3C 32 &8 ¥s$-0410002-KH 3 41
$¥-9081203-3E B B35 $5-8080410-TP 44 51 VP-0430300-3C 38 43 ¥S-0410002-KH 10 12
SH-9063503-SE g 76 §3-8080810-3P 44 52 ¥P-0430800-5C 36 65 ¥5-0410002-K4 10 23
SH-9065513-3F g4 T4 SS-8080660-TF 48 490 ¥yP-0430800-5C 36 70 ¥S-0410002-KN 10 28
S%-0081403-3C 6 57 §5-3081210-TH 52 5 YP-0450000-30 48 3 ¥5-0410002-KN 10 21
SH-9081523-5H 34 k| §5-8110320-5P 44 79 ¥P-0450000-3D 48 586 ¥S-0410002-KN 10 37
SH-6082503-5C 28 86 55-8110410-TP 50 31 ¥P-0450000-5D 50 44 ¥5-0410002-KN 12 33
SH-99082503-5C 30 58 $5-8110510-3P 52 30 WP-0450801-5D 10 24 ¥S-0410002-KK 12 438
SH-9082503-3C 30 67 $5-8110510-3P 54 14 YP-0450801-5D 14 42 ¥S-0410002-KN 14 13
$H-9032503-5C 32 58 $$-8110620-TP 52 60 YP-04832086-SD 52 18 ¥5-0410002-KN 14 18
SK-9082503-5C 32 87 $5-8110520-TP 52 70 ¥P-05010158-5C 54 3 ¥S-0410002-KN 14 25 -
SN-9082503-3C 14 24 §3-8110750-3P 52 29 ¥P-9501016-~5C 54 7 ¥S-0410002-KHN 14 43
S0-1110401-H2 586 3 §5-8110750-3P 52 64 ¥P-0501018-5C 54 28 ¥S-0410002-KR 18 27
SQ-11104061-N2 56 17 $5-8110750-3P 52 &% ¥pP-0510518-3D 4 48 ¥S=-0410002-XH 17 " 11
$5-1080610-5P 24 34 $5-8123070-3P 48 590 YP-0510516-5D 53 i5 ¥5-0410002-KHN 22 5
55-1061010-5P g 49 55-8150410-SP 52 66 yp-0520656-34 57 25 ¥$-0410002-KK 28 41
$§5-2080710-SP 44 31 55-8150410-3P 58 19 YP-0531000-5C 2 8 ¥5-0410002-KK 28 40
$5-2110915-89 44 72 $$-8150710-3¢ 50 9 YP-0531000-5C 2 10 ¥S-0410002-KN 30 §5
§5-2110930-5P 56 4 $8-8150710-5P 52 43 ¥P-0531000-3C 4 28 VS-0410002~-XN 32 55
$5-4080610-5°F 48 486 $5-8150710-8F 52 53 ¥P-0531000-5C 16 25 ¥S-0410002-KN 315 14
$5-5080210-5P 38 24 $5-8150710-SP 52 175 ¥P-0531000~3C 17 4 ¥S5-0410002~-KH 35 17
$3-5090610-SP 38 20 $5-8150710-5P 58 32 ¥P-0531000-5C 26 3 ¥S-0410002-KN 36 42
$5-5110710-5PF 43 14 $S-8150750~5°P 48 B9 YP-0531000-3C 28 73 ¥S-0410002-KH 18 50
S3-8060220~3P 44 22 $5-8151550-5P 48 4 ¥P-0531000-SC 20 9 ¥S-0410002~-KH 36 64
$3-6060220-5P 44 57 $$-8151550-35P 48 22 ¥P-0531000-3C 30 44 ¥5-0410002-KH 38 69
$5-6084320-5P 44 T $5-8151550-3P 52 7 YP~-0531000-3C 32 3 ¥S-0410002-KHN 39 2
$5-8Q80610-TP 44 2 $5-8152030-SP 50 13 ¥P-0531000-3C 32 44 ¥S-0441040-4P 38 19
$5-5081210-3P 18 29 $5-8660530-TP 50 12 yP-0531000-SC 386 -58° [9YS-0451040-KP 48 57
$5-6081210-5P 20 B $5-3660610-TP 46 18 ¥P-0531000-3C 38 17 ¥S5-0510002-KK 4 25
35-6081810-5P 48 25 §5~-8660810-TP 50 4 ¥P-0531000-5¢C k}:] 5 ¥5-0510002-KN 4 33
55-6090440-37 53 5 $5-8681130~3P 43 71 ypP-4531000-5C 41 21 ¥S-0510002-KN0 10 7
$3-3090540-3P 44 37 $5-8631850-TP 46 13 ¥P-0560860-SE 57 26 ¥$-0510002-KH1 106 18
SS-6090850~-SP 48 53 $5S-0090813-TP 53 32 YpP-0641601-5C 4 14 ¥S-0510002-KN 10 41
$5-6090810-SP 50 14 $5-9090813-TP 53 34 ¥P-0641601-3C 8 9 VS-0510002-KH 12 43
s$-6081210-TP 50 27 55-9091010-37 43 58 ¥P-0641601-SC 6 48 ¥5-0510002-KK 12 54
$5-6091210-TP - 56 T §5-9091010-SP 48 65 yP-0641801-3C 24 4 ¥S-0510002-KH 14 10
$5-5110480-3P 8 47 $5-9110513-TP 53 9 ¥yP-0641601-3¢C 26 12 YS~-0510002-KH 16 20
S5-6111140-S9 50 7 $5-9120910-TP 52 59 yp-0841801~-SC- 28 24 ¥S-0510002-KH 16 24
$S-6111610~3P 22 2 $8-9121210-71P 53 13 WP-0641801-3C 28 81 ¥S-0510002-KH 16 43
§5-5111610-5°P 50 213 $5-9121410-TP 53 18 YP-0641601-5C 28 69 ¥S-0510002-KK 17 5
§5-6121950-57 52 18 §5-9150730-3P 53 27 YP-0641601-5C 30 23 ¥S-0510002-KN 17 21
$5-8121210-SP 52 42 $5-9151120-CP 53 3 VP-0641601-3¢C 30 28 NS-0510002-XY4 26 19
$5-6121210-3F 52 52 $5-9151420-TP 53 35 YP-0641601-3C 30 31 ¥S-0510002-KN 26 46




HUHERICAL IKDEX OF PARTS

¥5-0510002-KX
VS-0510002-KX
¥5-0510002-KH
¥S-0510002-K¥
¥S-0510002-KN
¥S-0510002-KH
¥5-0510002-KN
¥5-0510002-KN
¥5-0510002-KN
¥5-0510002-KH
¥5~0510002-KH
¥35-0510002-XH
¥3-0510002-KN
W3-0510002-KN
¥5-0521010-KH
¥5-0521010-KK
¥5-0521010-KP
¥5-0521010-KP
¥5-0610002-KN
¥5-0610002-KN
¥5-0810002-KN
¥5-0810002-KN
¥5-0610002-KH
¥5-0610002~-XH
¥S-0810002-KH
¥5-0610002-KX
¥5-0610002-KN
¥5-0610002-KHN
¥S-0610002-KN
¥5-0610002-KN
¥5-0610002-KH
¥3-0610002-KH
¥3-0810002-XY
¥5-0610002-XN
¥5-0610002-KH
¥S-0810002-KH
¥5-0610002-KH
¥S-0610002-KN
V3-0810002-KN
¥3-0810002-LHK
¥5-0810002-XX
¥5-0610002-KX
¥S-0610002-KN
¥S-0610002-KHN
¥5-0810002-KHN
¥VS-05810002-KN
¥$-0610002-XH
¥5-0621210-KR
¥5-0820002~KX
WS-0820002-KN
¥5-0820002-KH
¥3-0820002-KN
¥35-0820002-KH
¥5-0820002~KK
¥5-0820002-XN
¥5-0820002-KN
¥5-0820002-KN
¥5-0820002-KN
¥5-0820002-KH
V5-0820002-KH
¥5-1020002-¥H
¥5-1220002-XH
¥5-1220002-K¥
¥3-1643202-KR
WZ-0641510-KP

040-00000591
040-00001380

101-09908
101-112¢01
101-12050
101-12357
101-12407



AP W —

6. CENTER KNIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIM
PAR TR MR

1 1 8

4 6

uﬂ
32

MER COMPONENTS

N ew
T

FFarts
= )

7

=)
=

Ref, [Note Part No. o ! E. C a !l}renqt

: i o escription : L1 .
No. Lildl a0 3 p TE%EAR o
1 G5705-119-021 CENTER KNIFE 3ASE TNARTE A 1
2 WP-0320816-50 WASHET 3.2X15X0.9 3t Nz B.2X16X0.8 2
1 $4-4092032~-T2 SCRES M3 L=20 QYNIPLES Kb 2
4 65604-116=-000 CENTER YNIFE HOLDER GUIDE ITNAARRLES - Aofb™ 1
5 $5-6790440-5P SCREJ 9/64-40 L= 4,0 £V 9/46-40 L4 2
4 65667-116-001 CENTER KNIFZ HOLOER AARNEN - 1
7 G5464T-116-A0A CENTER KNIFS EVETERS 1
8 G5443-114-000 CENTER XNIFZ HOLDER GUIDE PIN ARRLSS= ANTRLYZ 1
9 §5-9118543~-T7 SCREA 11/64~640 L:5 AINTESNE 1178600 LT6,5 1
10 G5644-116-000 CENTER KNIFE PRESSER AX&ENIS- 777 1
11 65645-116-000 CENTE® XNIFE PRESSER PLATE THAAEKS=~ t711(% 1
12 §5-7090910-57 SCREW R/64-60 L= B.5 FAEIIYE 9/66-40 L=B.5 2
13 §5-9121210-T# SCREL 3/14-23 =12 oIN7E*NF 3/15-28 L=13.5 1
14 W5-0521010-%P SPRING WASHER 5.2x8.5X1.0 n*atept2 5.2x8.2x1 1
15 WP-0510516-50 WASHER S.1X7.5%x0.5 g3y n=2 5,1X7.5%x0.5 1
16 G5642-114-0017 CENTER KNIFE POSITIONING PLATE thad 134119 1
17 G5661-114-000 CENTER KNIFE LIFTING ARM FHAR H3-3-7-4 1
18 55-9121410-17 SCRS4 3,16-28 L=14 aYnTF&~n: 3/15-28 L=14 1
19 65659=-1146-00C BO331N THREAD NIPPER 3AR PEEEF L EE i 2
20 G5701-119-000 KNIFE MOUNTING IJASE DIARRNYTER AT 1
21 $35-7150940-5P SCREL 15/86-28 L=9 IMWEIIYT 157465-28 L=9 2
22 §5-9151420-Tp FOLT 15/464=23% L=14 IYNTEME 15/64=28 L=14 2
23 WP-0450875-59 WASHER 4.5x13%7.8 E3T N3 6,5%X13xC.8 2
24 PA=1301502-A0 ALIR CYLINDER ASM. L E L PN 1
25 G5605-1135-000 HOSE MIPPLE AT & H
26 87-060040G-E9 TUBS HOSE, ILACK JLIvE-R J0 0.8
27 aT-0400400-€¢C TUBE HOSE, 3LUE BT FT I 0.%
28 G5480-116-000 UNIVERSAL EL3IOW 1T~ IpA 1
2¢ WP-0421026-5P WASHER  §,2x9.501 E3T*A™2 6.2%%.5X%1 2
30 §3-7150940-57 $CRZ4 15/64-28 L=9 Fp5as™ 15/64-28 L=9% 2
31 83035-450-000 SNAD AING 13490 NIIET L FAT 2
32 G65704-119-002 PIN yIIALT 2
13 $5-7110710-5P SCRZWd  11/64-40 L=V ILEIEYY 11/7446=40 L=7 2
34 WP-0450000-50 WASMER  4.5%3X0.5 5T A2 4,5%X3x0.5 2
35 65703-117-002 XNIFE PAESSER BASE YIRS 2
34 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 rA3y 1176440 L=3.5 2
17 G5710-119-000 KNIFE LINK AQM, LEFT YAAALN1FAT L% 1
38 65709-119-000 KNIFE LINK AQM, RIGHT PEFRVRSTLE LIS o 1
39 G57046-119-000 CYLINDER BASE YHARPNYRINT 1
40 65707-119-00% CYLINDER JOINT YIARLN RS YN ITLE 1
41 83034-450-00% LINX PIN Y149 W I2ES 2
42 83035-450-000 SNAD RING 947 9IES Y a7 2
43 G5702-119-000 KNIFE SUPFORTING BASE E TRV AR L] -1
44 SD-0640902-TP HINGE SCREW 9 53y p=H.35 H39 n 1
45 65708-119-000 JOINT CONNECTING PLATE YRIL AT 1

|

— B3 -




S

()

ose,
LR

.0 690
e

..0
2 SO
s
. (O M5

ouo-wc mmnoo”uunuoo

ououooouuuuo"onouoo muuf oro ooooonﬂuo"oo..{# x._...f.fun ot Setesesete esone

() IR

L1

5
L a1
2] %
e 2
| 2
£
ol %
> (=]
[}
o= | & z
. £ =
(T, - @
=) 2% o—
BEAl Y=onu®
LYo
| LT
—y .mwuhnd-i
=-P%%
=X ol n]
;| DIxe
‘J N NO
o8 F58
5 382
= 3 °r=
, —

Printed in Japant

R A EG 8 201 TEL{480Y 1111k IR)

T182
'-'.i. " E i






